
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  I N   S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  4,651.69      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,131.44 2,286.77 2,442.10 2,597.43     2,752.76   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  I N   S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  4,651.69      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,131.44 2,286.77 2,442.10 2,597.43     2,752.76   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  4,651.69      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,131.44 2,286.77 2,442.10 2,597.43     2,752.76   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  4,651.69      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,131.44 2,286.77 2,442.10 2,597.43     2,752.76   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2020  OR  SPRING  2021 -  I N   S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  4,651.69      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
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1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts, Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only )
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Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35
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Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  4,651.69      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,131.44 2,286.77 2,442.10 2,597.43     2,752.76   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  4,651.69      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,131.44 2,286.77 2,442.10 2,597.43     2,752.76   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  4,651.69      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36    934.69    1,090.02 1,245.35     1,400.68   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,131.44 2,286.77 2,442.10 2,597.43     2,752.76   3,178.63     3,333.96     3,489.29    4,185.66  4,340.99  4,496.32  11,723.19    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  -  COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 152.29 304.58 456.87 609.16 761.45 913.74 1,066.03 1,218.32 1,370.61 1,522.90 1,675.19 1,827.50

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 776.32    928.61    1,080.90 1,233.19     1,385.48   3,160.39     3,312.68     3,464.97    4,158.30  4,310.59  4,462.88  4,615.19      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 776.32    928.61    1,080.90 1,233.19     1,385.48   3,160.39     3,312.68     3,464.97    4,158.30  4,310.59  4,462.88  11,686.69    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,128.40 2,280.69 2,432.98 2,585.27     2,737.56   3,160.39     3,312.68     3,464.97    4,158.30  4,310.59  4,462.88  11,686.69    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 152.29 304.58 456.87 609.16 761.45 913.74 1,066.03 1,218.32 1,370.61 1,522.90 1,675.19 1,827.50

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80     124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 776.32    928.61    1,080.90 1,233.19     1,385.48   3,160.39     3,312.68     3,464.97    4,158.30  4,310.59  4,462.88  4,615.19      
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 776.32    928.61    1,080.90 1,233.19     1,385.48   3,160.39     3,312.68     3,464.97    4,158.30  4,310.59  4,462.88  11,686.69    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,128.40 2,280.69 2,432.98 2,585.27     2,737.56   3,160.39     3,312.68     3,464.97    4,158.30  4,310.59  4,462.88  11,686.69    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  OUT OF  S T A T E

                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 698.50 1,397.00 2,095.50 2,794.00 3,492.50 4,191.00 4,889.50 5,588.00 6,286.50 6,985.00 7,683.50 8,382.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52      53.52          53.52        107.04        107.04        107.04       214.08     214.08     214.08      214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00          53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00        53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75    107.75        107.75      215.50        215.50        215.50       431.00     431.00     431.00      431.00         

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00            5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           5.00        5.00         5.00          5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00          60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00        60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00        175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00      175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08      39.08          39.08        78.17          78.17          78.17         156.33     156.33     156.33      156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20      31.20      31.20      31.20          31.20        62.40          62.40          62.40         124.80     124.80     124.80      124.80         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35      28.35          28.35        56.70          56.70          56.70         113.40     113.40     113.40      113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13        3.13            3.13          6.26            6.26            6.26           12.50       12.50       12.50        12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50            0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           0.50        0.50         0.50          0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00          10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00        10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00          50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00        50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50        7.50            7.50          15.00          15.00          15.00         30.00       30.00       30.00        30.00           

SUB-TOTAL 1,322.53 2,021.03 2,719.53 3,418.03     4,116.53   6,437.65     7,136.15     7,834.65    9,074.19  9,772.69  10,471.19 11,169.69    
ROOM 4,565.00      
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50      

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,322.53 2,021.03 2,719.53 3,418.03     4,116.53   6,437.65     7,136.15     7,834.65    9,074.19  9,772.69  10,471.19 18,241.19    

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08      

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,674.61 3,373.11 4,071.61 4,770.11     5,468.61   6,437.65     7,136.15     7,834.65    9,074.19  9,772.69  10,471.19 18,241.19    

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47
Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                   U N D E R G R A D U A T E - EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL  - I N   S T A T E

                                        TUITION PER  SEMESTER HOURS

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

TOTAL 155.33     310.66         465.99     621.32         776.65    931.98        1,087.31     1,242.64 1,397.97  1,553.30   1,708.63  1,864.00   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 308.00     616.00    924.00      1,232.00  1,540.00  1,848.00  2,156.00     2,464.00   2,770.00    2,770.00      2,770.00   2,770.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52      53.52        53.52       53.52       107.04     107.04        107.04      214.08       214.08         214.08      214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00      53.00        53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00          53.00        53.00         53.00           53.00        53.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08   1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75    107.75      107.75     107.75     215.50     215.50        215.50      431.00       431.00         431.00      431.00        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00        5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00          5.00           5.00             5.00          5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00      60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00        60.00         60.00           60.00        60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00    175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00      175.00       175.00         175.00      175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08      39.08        39.08       39.08       78.17       78.17          78.17        156.33       156.33         156.33      156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88      21.88        21.88       21.88       43.76       43.76          43.76        87.50         87.50           87.50        87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35      28.35        28.35       28.35       56.70       56.70          56.70        113.40       113.40         113.40      113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13        3.13          3.13         3.13         6.26         6.26            6.26          12.50         12.50           12.50        12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50          0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00      10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00        10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00      50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00        50.00         50.00           50.00        50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50         7.50        7.50          7.50         7.50         15.00       15.00          15.00        30.00         30.00           30.00        30.00          

SUB-TOTAL 922.71     1,230.71 1,538.71   1,846.71  2,154.71  4,076.01  4,384.01     4,692.01   5,520.39    5,520.39      5,520.39   5,520.39     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 922.71     1,230.71 1,538.71   1,846.71  2,154.71  4,076.01  4,384.01     4,692.01   5,520.39    5,520.39      5,520.39   12,591.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08  1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08   1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,274.79  2,582.79 2,890.79   3,198.79  3,506.79  4,076.01  4,384.01     4,692.01   5,520.39    5,520.39      5,520.39   12,591.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,047.12  2,094.24 3,141.36   4,188.48  5,235.60  6,282.72  7,329.84     8,376.96    9,424.00    9,424.00      9,424.00      9,424.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52      53.52        53.52       53.52       107.04     107.04        107.04       214.08       214.08         214.08         214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00      53.00        53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00          53.00         53.00         53.00           53.00           53.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08      1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75    107.75      107.75     107.75     215.50     215.50        215.50       431.00       431.00         431.00         431.00        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00        5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00           5.00           5.00             5.00             5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00      60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00         60.00         60.00           60.00           60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00    175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00       175.00       175.00         175.00         175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08      39.08        39.08       39.08       78.17       78.17          78.17         156.33       156.33         156.33         156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88      21.88        21.88       21.88       43.76       43.76          43.76         87.50         87.50           87.50           87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35      28.35        28.35       28.35       56.70       56.70          56.70         113.40       113.40         113.40         113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13        3.13          3.13         3.13         6.26         6.26            6.26           12.50         12.50           12.50           12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50             0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00      10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00           10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00      50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00         50.00         50.00           50.00           50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50         7.50        7.50          7.50         7.50         15.00       15.00          15.00         30.00         30.00           30.00           30.00          

SUB-TOTAL 1,661.83  2,708.95 3,756.07   4,803.19  5,850.31  8,510.73  9,557.85     10,604.97  12,174.39  12,174.39    12,174.39    12,174.39   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,661.83  2,708.95 3,756.07   4,803.19  5,850.31  8,510.73  9,557.85     10,604.97  12,174.39  12,174.39    12,174.39    19,245.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08  1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08      1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,013.91  4,061.03 5,108.15   6,155.27  7,202.39  8,510.73  9,557.85     10,604.97  12,174.39  12,174.39    12,174.39    19,245.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 280.00     560.00    840.00      1,120.00  1,400.00  1,680.00  1,960.00     2,240.00   2,520.00    2,520.00      2,520.00   2,520.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52      53.52        53.52       53.52       107.04     107.04        107.04      214.08       214.08         214.08      214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00      53.00        53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00          53.00        53.00         53.00           53.00        53.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08   1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75    107.75      107.75     107.75     215.50     215.50        215.50      431.00       431.00         431.00      431.00        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00        5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00          5.00           5.00             5.00          5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00      60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00        60.00         60.00           60.00        60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00    175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00      175.00       175.00         175.00      175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08      39.08        39.08       39.08       78.17       78.17          78.17        156.33       156.33         156.33      156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88      21.88        21.88       21.88       43.76       43.76          43.76        87.50         87.50           87.50        87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35      28.35        28.35       28.35       56.70       56.70          56.70        113.40       113.40         113.40      113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13        3.13          3.13         3.13         6.26         6.26            6.26          12.50         12.50           12.50        12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50          0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00      10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00        10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00      50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00        50.00         50.00           50.00        50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50         7.50        7.50          7.50         7.50         15.00       15.00          15.00        30.00         30.00           30.00        30.00          

SUB-TOTAL 894.71     1,174.71 1,454.71   1,734.71  2,014.71  3,908.01  4,188.01     4,468.01   5,270.39    5,270.39      5,270.39   5,270.39     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 894.71     1,174.71 1,454.71   1,734.71  2,014.71  3,908.01  4,188.01     4,468.01   5,270.39    5,270.39      5,270.39   12,341.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08  1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08   1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,246.79  2,526.79 2,806.79   3,086.79  3,366.79  3,908.01  4,188.01     4,468.01   5,270.39    5,270.39      5,270.39   12,341.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,019.34  2,038.68 3,058.02   4,077.36  5,096.70  6,116.04  7,135.38     8,154.72    9,174.00    9,174.00      9,174.00       9,174.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52      53.52        53.52       53.52       107.04     107.04        107.04       214.08       214.08         214.08          214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00      53.00        53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00          53.00         53.00         53.00           53.00            53.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08       1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75    107.75      107.75     107.75     215.50     215.50        215.50       431.00       431.00         431.00          431.00        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00        5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00           5.00           5.00             5.00              5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00      60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00         60.00         60.00           60.00            60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00    175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00       175.00       175.00         175.00          175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08      39.08        39.08       39.08       78.17       78.17          78.17         156.33       156.33         156.33          156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88      21.88        21.88       21.88       43.76       43.76          43.76         87.50         87.50           87.50            87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35      28.35        28.35       28.35       56.70       56.70          56.70         113.40       113.40         113.40          113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13        3.13          3.13         3.13         6.26         6.26            6.26           12.50         12.50           12.50            12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50              0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00      10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00            10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00      50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00         50.00         50.00           50.00            50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50         7.50        7.50          7.50         7.50         15.00       15.00          15.00         30.00         30.00           30.00            30.00          

SUB-TOTAL 1,634.05  2,653.39 3,672.73   4,692.07  5,711.41  8,344.05  9,363.39     10,382.73  11,924.39  11,924.39    11,924.39     11,924.39   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,634.05  2,653.39 3,672.73   4,692.07  5,711.41  8,344.05  9,363.39     10,382.73  11,924.39  11,924.39    11,924.39     18,995.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08  1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08       1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,986.13  4,005.47 5,024.81   6,044.15  7,063.49  8,344.05  9,363.39     10,382.73  11,924.39  11,924.39    11,924.39     18,995.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 280.00     560.00    840.00      1,120.00  1,400.00  1,680.00  1,960.00     2,240.00   2,520.00    2,520.00      2,520.00   2,520.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52      53.52        53.52       53.52       107.04     107.04        107.04      214.08       214.08         214.08      214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00      53.00        53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00          53.00        53.00         53.00           53.00        53.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08   1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75    107.75      107.75     107.75     215.50     215.50        215.50      431.00       431.00         431.00      431.00        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00        5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00          5.00           5.00             5.00          5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00      60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00        60.00         60.00           60.00        60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00    175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00      175.00       175.00         175.00      175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08      39.08        39.08       39.08       78.17       78.17          78.17        156.33       156.33         156.33      156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88      21.88        21.88       21.88       43.76       43.76          43.76        87.50         87.50           87.50        87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35      28.35        28.35       28.35       56.70       56.70          56.70        113.40       113.40         113.40      113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13        3.13          3.13         3.13         6.26         6.26            6.26          12.50         12.50           12.50        12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50          0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00      10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00        10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00      50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00        50.00         50.00           50.00        50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50         7.50        7.50          7.50         7.50         15.00       15.00          15.00        30.00         30.00           30.00        30.00          

SUB-TOTAL 894.71     1,174.71 1,454.71   1,734.71  2,014.71  3,908.01  4,188.01     4,468.01   5,270.39    5,270.39      5,270.39   5,270.39     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 894.71     1,174.71 1,454.71   1,734.71  2,014.71  3,908.01  4,188.01     4,468.01   5,270.39    5,270.39      5,270.39   12,341.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08  1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08   1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,246.79  2,526.79 2,806.79   3,086.79  3,366.79  3,908.01  4,188.01     4,468.01   5,270.39    5,270.39      5,270.39   12,341.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,019.34  2,038.68 3,058.02   4,077.36  5,096.70  6,116.04  7,135.38     8,154.72    9,174.00    9,174.00      9,174.00       9,174.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52      53.52        53.52       53.52       107.04     107.04        107.04       214.08       214.08         214.08          214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00      53.00        53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00          53.00         53.00         53.00           53.00            53.00          

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08       1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75    107.75      107.75     107.75     215.50     215.50        215.50       431.00       431.00         431.00          431.00        

Web Registration 5.00         5.00        5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00            5.00           5.00           5.00             5.00              5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00      60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00          60.00         60.00         60.00           60.00            60.00          

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00     175.00    175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00        175.00       175.00       175.00         175.00          175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08      39.08        39.08       39.08       78.17       78.17          78.17         156.33       156.33         156.33          156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88       21.88      21.88        21.88       21.88       43.76       43.76          43.76         87.50         87.50           87.50            87.50          

Campus Center 28.35       28.35      28.35        28.35       28.35       56.70       56.70          56.70         113.40       113.40         113.40          113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13        3.13          3.13         3.13         6.26         6.26            6.26           12.50         12.50           12.50            12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50        0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50              0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00      10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00            10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00      50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00          50.00         50.00         50.00           50.00            50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50         7.50        7.50          7.50         7.50         15.00       15.00          15.00         30.00         30.00           30.00            30.00          

SUB-TOTAL 1,634.05  2,653.39 3,672.73   4,692.07  5,711.41  8,344.05  9,363.39     10,382.73  11,924.39  11,924.39    11,924.39     11,924.39   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,634.05  2,653.39 3,672.73   4,692.07  5,711.41  8,344.05  9,363.39     10,382.73  11,924.39  11,924.39    11,924.39     18,995.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08  1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08  1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08      1,352.08       1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,986.13  4,005.47 5,024.81   6,044.15  7,063.49  8,344.05  9,363.39     10,382.73  11,924.39  11,924.39    11,924.39     18,995.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  GRADUATE -  IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 263.33    526.66    789.99      1,053.32 1,316.65 1,579.98 1,843.31    2,106.64  2,370.00    2,370.00     2,370.00  2,370.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08        214.08     214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00          53.00       53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08    1,352.08     1,352.08  1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00        431.00     431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00            5.00         5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00          60.00       60.00         

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00        175.00     175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33        156.33     156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88      21.88      21.88        21.88      21.88      43.76      43.76         43.76       87.50        87.50          87.50       87.50         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40        113.40     113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50          12.50       12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50            0.50         0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00          10.00       10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00          50.00       50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00          30.00       30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 878.04    1,141.37 1,404.70   1,668.03 1,931.36 3,807.99 4,071.32    4,334.65  5,120.39    5,120.39     5,120.39  5,120.39     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 878.04    1,141.37 1,404.70   1,668.03 1,931.36 3,807.99 4,071.32    4,334.65  5,120.39    5,120.39     5,120.39  12,191.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08    1,352.08     1,352.08  1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,230.12 2,493.45 2,756.78   3,020.11 3,283.44 3,807.99 4,071.32    4,334.65  5,120.39    5,120.39     5,120.39  12,191.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  GRADUATE -  OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,002.67 2,005.34 3,008.01   4,010.68 5,013.35 6,016.02 7,018.69    8,021.36   9,024.00    9,024.00     9,024.00     9,024.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04      214.08      214.08        214.08        214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00          53.00          53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50      431.00      431.00        431.00        431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00            5.00            5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00          60.00          60.00         

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00        175.00        175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17        156.33      156.33        156.33        156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88      21.88      21.88        21.88      21.88      43.76      43.76         43.76        87.50        87.50          87.50          87.50         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70        113.40      113.40        113.40        113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26          12.50        12.50          12.50          12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50            0.50            0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00          10.00          10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00          50.00          50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00        30.00        30.00          30.00          30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,617.38 2,620.05 3,622.72   4,625.39 5,628.06 8,244.03 9,246.70    10,249.37 11,774.39  11,774.39   11,774.39   11,774.39   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,617.38 2,620.05 3,622.72   4,625.39 5,628.06 8,244.03 9,246.70    10,249.37 11,774.39  11,774.39   11,774.39   18,845.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     1,352.08     1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,969.46 3,972.13 4,974.80   5,977.47 6,980.14 8,244.03 9,246.70    10,249.37 11,774.39  11,774.39   11,774.39   18,845.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  PhD PROGRAM -  IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 263.33    526.66    789.99      1,053.32 1,316.65 1,579.98 1,843.31    2,106.64    2,370.00    2,370.00     2,370.00    2,370.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04       214.08      214.08        214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00          53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,347.65    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50       431.00      431.00        431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00            5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00          60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00        175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17         156.33      156.33        156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88      21.88      21.88        21.88      21.88      43.76      43.76         43.76         87.50        87.50          87.50         87.50         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70         113.40      113.40        113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26           12.50        12.50          12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00          50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00         30.00        30.00          30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 878.04    1,141.37 1,404.70   1,668.03 1,931.36 3,807.99 4,066.89    4,334.65    5,120.39    5,120.39     5,120.39    5,120.39     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 878.04    1,141.37 1,404.70   1,668.03 1,931.36 3,807.99 4,066.89    4,334.65    5,120.39    5,120.39     5,120.39    12,191.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,230.12 2,493.45 2,756.78   3,020.11 3,283.44 3,807.99 4,066.89    4,334.65    5,120.39    5,120.39     5,120.39    12,191.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                  PhD PROGRAM -  OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,002.67 2,005.34 3,008.00   4,010.67 5,013.34 6,016.00 7,018.66    8,021.33    9,024.00    9,024.00     9,024.00    9,024.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04       214.08      214.08        214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00          53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50       431.00      431.00        431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00            5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00          60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00        175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17         156.33      156.33        156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88      21.88      21.88        21.88      21.88      43.76      43.76         43.76         87.50        87.50          87.50         87.50         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70         113.40      113.40        113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26           12.50        12.50          12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00          50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00         30.00        30.00          30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,617.38 2,620.05 3,622.71   4,625.38 5,628.05 8,244.01 9,246.67    10,249.34  11,774.39  11,774.39   11,774.39  11,774.39   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,617.38 2,620.05 3,622.71   4,625.38 5,628.05 8,244.01 9,246.67    10,249.34  11,774.39  11,774.39   11,774.39  18,845.89   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,969.46 3,972.13 4,974.79   5,977.46 6,980.13 8,244.01 9,246.67    10,249.34  11,774.39  11,774.39   11,774.39  18,845.89   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89    1,493.78 2,240.67   2,987.56 3,734.45 4,481.34 5,228.23    5,975.12  6,722.00   6,722.00    6,722.00    6,722.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08       214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00       431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33       156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46         97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40       113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00         30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,364.09 2,110.98 2,857.87   3,604.76 4,351.65 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    9,482.35     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09 2,110.98 2,857.87   3,604.76 4,351.65 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    16,553.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,716.17 3,463.06 4,209.95   4,956.84 5,703.73 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    16,553.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45 4,012.90 6,019.35   8,025.80    10,032.25  12,038.70  14,045.15  16,051.60  18,058.00 18,058.00 18,058.00  18,058.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52         53.52        107.04       107.04       107.04      214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00         53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75       107.75      215.50       215.50       215.50      431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08         39.08        78.17         78.17         78.17        156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37         24.37        48.74         48.74         48.74        97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35         28.35        56.70         56.70         56.70        113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13           3.13          6.26           6.26           6.26          12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50           7.50          15.00         15.00         15.00        30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,623.65 4,630.10 6,636.55   8,643.00    10,649.45  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  20,818.35   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65 4,630.10 6,636.55   8,643.00    10,649.45  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  27,889.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,975.73 5,982.18 7,988.63   9,995.08    12,001.53  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  27,889.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89    1,493.78 2,240.67   2,987.56 3,734.45 4,481.34 5,228.23    5,975.12  6,722.00   6,722.00    6,722.00    6,722.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08       214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00       431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33       156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46         97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40       113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00         30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,364.09 2,110.98 2,857.87   3,604.76 4,351.65 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    9,482.35     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09 2,110.98 2,857.87   3,604.76 4,351.65 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    16,553.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,716.17 3,463.06 4,209.95   4,956.84 5,703.73 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    16,553.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45 4,012.90 6,019.35   8,025.80    10,032.25  12,038.70  14,045.15  16,051.60  18,058.00 18,058.00 18,058.00  18,058.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52         53.52        107.04       107.04       107.04      214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00         53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75       107.75      215.50       215.50       215.50      431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08         39.08        78.17         78.17         78.17        156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37         24.37        48.74         48.74         48.74        97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35         28.35        56.70         56.70         56.70        113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13           3.13          6.26           6.26           6.26          12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50           7.50          15.00         15.00         15.00        30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,623.65 4,630.10 6,636.55   8,643.00    10,649.45  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  20,818.35   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65 4,630.10 6,636.55   8,643.00    10,649.45  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  27,889.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,975.73 5,982.18 7,988.63   9,995.08    12,001.53  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  27,889.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89    1,493.78 2,240.67   2,987.56 3,734.45 4,481.34 5,228.23    5,975.12  6,722.00   6,722.00    6,722.00    6,722.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08       214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00       431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33       156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46         97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40       113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00         30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,364.09 2,110.98 2,857.87   3,604.76 4,351.65 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    9,482.35     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09 2,110.98 2,857.87   3,604.76 4,351.65 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    16,553.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,716.17 3,463.06 4,209.95   4,956.84 5,703.73 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    16,553.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Resident of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45 4,012.90 6,019.35   8,025.80    10,032.25  12,038.70  14,045.15  16,051.60  18,058.00 18,058.00 18,058.00  18,058.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52         53.52        107.04       107.04       107.04      214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00         53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75       107.75      215.50       215.50       215.50      431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08         39.08        78.17         78.17         78.17        156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37         24.37        48.74         48.74         48.74        97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35         28.35        56.70         56.70         56.70        113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13           3.13          6.26           6.26           6.26          12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50           7.50          15.00         15.00         15.00        30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,623.65 4,630.10 6,636.55   8,643.00    10,649.45  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  20,818.35   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65 4,630.10 6,636.55   8,643.00    10,649.45  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  27,889.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,975.73 5,982.18 7,988.63   9,995.08    12,001.53  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  27,889.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89    1,493.78 2,240.67   2,987.56 3,734.45 4,481.34 5,228.23    5,975.12  6,722.00   6,722.00    6,722.00    6,722.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08       214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00       431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33       156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46         97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40       113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00         30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,364.09 2,110.98 2,857.87   3,604.76 4,351.65 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    9,482.35     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09 2,110.98 2,857.87   3,604.76 4,351.65 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    16,553.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,716.17 3,463.06 4,209.95   4,956.84 5,703.73 6,714.33 7,461.22    8,208.11  9,482.35   9,482.35    9,482.35    16,553.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00   BOARD PLANS 
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00   L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45 4,012.90 6,019.35   8,025.80    10,032.25  12,038.70  14,045.15  16,051.60  18,058.00 18,058.00 18,058.00  18,058.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52         53.52        107.04       107.04       107.04      214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00         53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75       107.75      215.50       215.50       215.50      431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08         39.08        78.17         78.17         78.17        156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37         24.37        48.74         48.74         48.74        97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35         28.35        56.70         56.70         56.70        113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13           3.13          6.26           6.26           6.26          12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50           7.50          15.00         15.00         15.00        30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,623.65 4,630.10 6,636.55   8,643.00    10,649.45  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  20,818.35   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65 4,630.10 6,636.55   8,643.00    10,649.45  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  27,889.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,975.73 5,982.18 7,988.63   9,995.08    12,001.53  14,271.69  16,278.14  18,284.59  20,818.35 20,818.35 20,818.35  27,889.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45    1,466.90 2,200.35   2,933.80 3,667.25 4,400.70 5,134.15    5,867.60  6,601.00   6,601.00    6,601.00    6,601.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08       214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00       431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33       156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46         97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40       113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00         30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35    9,361.35    9,361.35     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35    9,361.35    16,432.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,702.73 3,436.18 4,169.63   4,903.08 5,636.53 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35    9,361.35    16,432.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17 3,862.34 5,793.51   7,724.68    9,655.85    11,587.02  13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50 17,380.50 17,380.50  17,380.50   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52         53.52        107.04       107.04       107.04      214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00         53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75       107.75      215.50       215.50       215.50      431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08         39.08        78.17         78.17         78.17        156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37         24.37        48.74         48.74         48.74        97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35         28.35        56.70         56.70         56.70        113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13           3.13          6.26           6.26           6.26          12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50           7.50          15.00         15.00         15.00        30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05  13,820.01  15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  20,140.85   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05  13,820.01  15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,900.45 5,831.62 7,762.79   9,693.96    11,625.13  13,820.01  15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45    1,466.90 2,200.35   2,933.80 3,667.25 4,400.70 5,134.15    5,867.60  6,601.00   6,601.00    6,601.00    6,601.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08       214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,347.65 1,347.65    1,347.65  1,347.65   1,347.65    1,347.65    1,347.65     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00       431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33       156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46         97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40       113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00         30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,629.26 7,362.71    8,096.16  9,356.92   9,356.92    9,356.92    9,356.92     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,629.26 7,362.71    8,096.16  9,356.92   9,356.92    9,356.92    16,428.42   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,347.65 1,347.65 1,347.65   1,347.65 1,347.65 1,347.65 1,347.65    1,347.65  1,347.65   1,347.65    1,347.65    1,347.65     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,698.30 3,431.75 4,165.20   4,898.65 5,632.10 6,629.26 7,362.71    8,096.16  9,356.92   9,356.92    9,356.92    16,428.42   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17 3,862.34 5,793.51   7,724.68    9,655.85    11,587.02  13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50 17,380.50 17,380.50  17,380.50   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52         53.52        107.04       107.04       107.04      214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00         53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75       107.75      215.50       215.50       215.50      431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08         39.08        78.17         78.17         78.17        156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37         24.37        48.74         48.74         48.74        97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35         28.35        56.70         56.70         56.70        113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13           3.13          6.26           6.26           6.26          12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50           7.50          15.00         15.00         15.00        30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05  13,820.01  15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  20,140.85   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05  13,820.01  15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,900.45 5,831.62 7,762.79   9,693.96    11,625.13  13,820.01  15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45    1,466.90 2,200.35   2,933.80 3,667.25 4,400.70 5,134.15    5,867.60  6,601.00   6,601.00   6,601.00    6,601.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    9,361.35     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    16,432.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,702.73 3,436.18 4,169.63   4,903.08 5,636.53 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    16,432.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17 3,862.34 5,793.51   7,724.68    9,655.85    11,587.02  13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50 17,380.50 17,380.50  17,380.50   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52         53.52        107.04       107.04       107.04      214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00         53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75       107.75      215.50       215.50       215.50      431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08         39.08        78.17         78.17         78.17        156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37         24.37        48.74         48.74         48.74        97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35         28.35        56.70         56.70         56.70        113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13           3.13          6.26           6.26           6.26          12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50           7.50          15.00         15.00         15.00        30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05  13,820.01  15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  20,140.85   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05  13,820.01  15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,900.45 5,831.62 7,762.79   9,693.96    11,625.13  13,820.01  15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45    1,466.90 2,200.35   2,933.80 3,667.25 4,400.70 5,134.15    5,867.60  6,601.00   6,601.00   6,601.00    6,601.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    9,361.35     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    16,432.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,702.73 3,436.18 4,169.63   4,903.08 5,636.53 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    16,432.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17 3,862.34 5,793.51   7,724.68    9,655.85   11,587.02 13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50 17,380.50 17,380.50  17,380.50   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52        53.52        107.04      107.04       107.04       214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75      107.75      215.50      215.50       215.50       431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08        39.08        78.17        78.17         78.17         156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37        24.37        48.74        48.74         48.74         97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35        28.35        56.70        56.70         56.70         113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13          3.13          6.26          6.26           6.26           12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00        15.00         15.00         30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05 13,820.01 15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  20,140.85   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05 13,820.01 15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,900.45 5,831.62 7,762.79   9,693.96    11,625.13 13,820.01 15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave Apts, Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45    1,466.90 2,200.35   2,933.80 3,667.25 4,400.70 5,134.15    5,867.60  6,601.00   6,601.00   6,601.00    6,601.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    9,361.35     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    16,432.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,702.73 3,436.18 4,169.63   4,903.08 5,636.53 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    16,432.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17 3,862.34 5,793.51   7,724.68    9,655.85   11,587.02 13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50 17,380.50 17,380.50  17,380.50   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52        53.52        107.04      107.04       107.04       214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75      107.75      215.50      215.50       215.50       431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08        39.08        78.17        78.17         78.17         156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37        24.37        48.74        48.74         48.74         97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35        28.35        56.70        56.70         56.70         113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13          3.13          6.26          6.26           6.26           12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00        15.00         15.00         30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05 13,820.01 15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  20,140.85   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88    10,273.05 13,820.01 15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,900.45 5,831.62 7,762.79   9,693.96    11,625.13 13,820.01 15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - IN STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45    1,466.90 2,200.35   2,933.80 3,667.25 4,400.70 5,134.15    5,867.60  6,601.00   6,601.00   6,601.00    6,601.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52      53.52      107.04    107.04       107.04     214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00      53.00         53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75    107.75    215.50    215.50       215.50     431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00        5.00           5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00      60.00         60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00    175.00       175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08      39.08      78.17      78.17         78.17       156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37      24.37      48.74      48.74         48.74       97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35      28.35      56.70      56.70         56.70       113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13        3.13        6.26        6.26           6.26         12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00      50.00         50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50        7.50        15.00      15.00         15.00       30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    9,361.35     
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65 2,084.10 2,817.55   3,551.00 4,284.45 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    16,432.85   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08    1,352.08  1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 2,702.73 3,436.18 4,169.63   4,903.08 5,636.53 6,633.69 7,367.14    8,100.59  9,361.35   9,361.35   9,361.35    16,432.85   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)$752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - OUT OF STATE

                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S

CHARGES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17 3,862.34 5,793.51   7,724.68     9,655.85   11,587.02 13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50 17,380.50 17,380.50  17,380.50   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52         53.52        107.04      107.04       107.04       214.08      214.08      214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

Athletic Fee 107.75    107.75    107.75      107.75        107.75      215.50      215.50       215.50       431.00      431.00      431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00        175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08      39.08      39.08        39.08         39.08        78.17        78.17         78.17         156.33      156.33      156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37         24.37        48.74        48.74         48.74         97.46        97.46        97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35         28.35        56.70        56.70         56.70         113.40      113.40      113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13           3.13          6.26          6.26           6.26           12.50        12.50        12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50           7.50          15.00        15.00         15.00         30.00        30.00        30.00         30.00         

SUB-TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88     10,273.05 13,820.01 15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  20,140.85   
ROOM 4,565.00     
BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan) 2,506.50     

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37 4,479.54 6,410.71   8,341.88     10,273.05 13,820.01 15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Accident & Sickness Insurance 1,352.08 1,352.08 1,352.08   1,352.08     1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08    1,352.08   1,352.08   1,352.08    1,352.08     

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* 3,900.45 5,831.62 7,762.79   9,693.96     11,625.13 13,820.01 15,751.18  17,682.35  20,140.85 20,140.85 20,140.85  27,212.35   

*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

  BOARD PLANS 
Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA $4,565.00  Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   $2,506.50
Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  $4,138.98  G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   $2,332.91
Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  $4,052.02  R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   $2,142.67
George Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex) $1,814.96 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
Lawson Street Apartments - Double $4,201.00  W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students) $752.47

  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students) $535.47

Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00  M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students) $360.35

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS - FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023  
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

                                      Total 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00    10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        

Student Government Fee 0.50      0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          

                                      Total 183.67 356.84 530.01 703.18 876.35 1,049.52 1,222.69 1,395.86 1,569.03 1,742.20 1,915.37 2,088.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52            53.52            53.52            53.52            53.52            107.04          107.04          107.04          214.08          214.08          214.08          214.08          

Transportation Fee 53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            

Athletic Fee 107.75          107.75          107.75          107.75          107.75          215.50          215.50          215.50          431.00          431.00          431.00          431.00          

Web Registration 5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          

Medical Fee 39.08            39.08            39.08            39.08            39.08            78.17            78.17            78.17            156.33          156.33          156.33          156.33          

Student Activity Fee 31.20            31.20            31.20            31.20            31.20            62.40            62.40            62.40            124.80          124.80          124.80          124.80          

Campus Center 28.35            28.35            28.35            28.35            28.35            56.70            56.70            56.70            113.40          113.40          113.40          113.40          

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13              3.13              3.13              3.13              3.13              6.26              6.26              6.26              12.50            12.50            12.50            12.50            

Student Government Fee 0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              

Eagle Card Fee 10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            

Infrastructure Fee 50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            

Campus Security Fee 7.50              7.50              7.50              7.50              7.50              15.00            15.00            15.00            30.00            30.00            30.00            30.00            

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36          934.69          1,090.02       1,245.35       1,400.68       1,826.55       1,981.88       2,137.21       2,833.58       2,988.91       3,144.24       3,299.61       

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00    10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        

Student Government Fee 0.50      0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          

                                      Total 183.67 356.84 530.01 703.18 876.35 1,049.52 1,222.69 1,395.86 1,569.03 1,742.20 1,915.37 2,088.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           107.04         107.04         107.04         214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           

Accident & Sickness Insurance* 1,352.08      1,352.08      1,352.08      1,352.08      1,352.08      1,352.08      1,352.08      

Athletic Fee 107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         215.50         215.50         215.50         431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00         

Web Registration 5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           78.17           78.17           78.17           156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           62.40           62.40           62.40           124.80         124.80         124.80         124.80         

Campus Center 28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           56.70           56.70           56.70           113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             6.26             6.26             6.26             12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             

Eagle Card Fee 10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             15.00           15.00           15.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36         934.69         1,090.02      1,245.35      1,400.68      3,178.63      3,333.96      3,489.29      4,185.66      4,340.99      4,496.32      4,651.69      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

 

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023- OUT OF STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 698.50 1,397.00 2,095.50 2,794.00 3,492.50 4,191.00 4,889.50 5,588.00 6,286.50 6,985.00 7,683.50 8,382.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           107.04         107.04         107.04         214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           

Athletic Fee 107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         215.50         215.50         215.50         431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00         

Web Registration 5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           78.17           78.17           78.17           156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           62.40           62.40           62.40           124.80         124.80         124.80         124.80         

Campus Center 28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           56.70           56.70           56.70           113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             6.26             6.26             6.26             12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             

Eagle Card Fee 10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             15.00           15.00           15.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,322.53      2,021.03      2,719.53      3,418.03      4,116.53      5,085.57      5,784.07      6,482.57      7,722.11      8,420.61      9,119.11      9,817.61      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

                 Fall 2022 Or Spring 2023

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS  - OUT OF STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

NON-RESIDENT:

                  Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 698.50 1,397.00 2,095.50 2,794.00 3,492.50 4,191.00 4,889.50 5,588.00 6,286.50 6,985.00 7,683.50 8,382.00

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00          10.00          10.00         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50            0.50           

                                      Total 726.84 1,443.18 2,159.52 2,875.86 3,592.20 4,308.54 5,024.88 5,741.22 6,457.56 7,173.90 7,890.24 8,606.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00    10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        

Student Government Fee 0.50      0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          

                                      Total 183.67 356.84 530.01 703.18 876.35 1,049.52 1,222.69 1,395.86 1,569.03 1,742.20 1,915.37 2,088.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52            53.52            53.52            53.52            53.52            107.04          107.04          107.04          214.08          214.08          214.08          214.08          

Transportation Fee 53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            

Athletic Fee 107.75          107.75          107.75          107.75          107.75          215.50          215.50          215.50          431.00          431.00          431.00          431.00          

Web Registration 5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          

Medical Fee 39.08            39.08            39.08            39.08            39.08            78.17            78.17            78.17            156.33          156.33          156.33          156.33          

Student Activity Fee 31.20            31.20            31.20            31.20            31.20            62.40            62.40            62.40            124.80          124.80          124.80          124.80          

Campus Center 28.35            28.35            28.35            28.35            28.35            56.70            56.70            56.70            113.40          113.40          113.40          113.40          

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13              3.13              3.13              3.13              3.13              6.26              6.26              6.26              12.50            12.50            12.50            12.50            

Student Government Fee 0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              

Eagle Card Fee 10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            

Infrastructure Fee 50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            

Campus Security Fee 7.50              7.50              7.50              7.50              7.50              15.00            15.00            15.00            30.00            30.00            30.00            30.00            

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36          934.69          1,090.02       1,245.35       1,400.68       1,826.55       1,981.88       2,137.21       2,833.58       2,988.91       3,144.24       3,299.61       

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00    10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        

Student Government Fee 0.50      0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          

                                      Total 183.67 356.84 530.01 703.18 876.35 1,049.52 1,222.69 1,395.86 1,569.03 1,742.20 1,915.37 2,088.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           107.04         107.04         107.04         214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           

Athletic Fee 107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         215.50         215.50         215.50         431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00         

Web Registration 5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           78.17           78.17           78.17           156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           62.40           62.40           62.40           124.80         124.80         124.80         124.80         

Campus Center 28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           56.70           56.70           56.70           113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             6.26             6.26             6.26             12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             

Eagle Card Fee 10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             15.00           15.00           15.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36         934.69         1,090.02      1,245.35      1,400.68      1,826.55      1,981.88      2,137.21      2,833.58      2,988.91      3,144.24      3,299.61      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department,Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00    10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        

Student Government Fee 0.50      0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          

                                      Total 183.67 356.84 530.01 703.18 876.35 1,049.52 1,222.69 1,395.86 1,569.03 1,742.20 1,915.37 2,088.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department,Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52            53.52            53.52            53.52            53.52            107.04          107.04          107.04          214.08          214.08          214.08          214.08          

Transportation Fee 53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            53.00            

Athletic Fee 107.75          107.75          107.75          107.75          107.75          215.50          215.50          215.50          431.00          431.00          431.00          431.00          

Web Registration 5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              5.00              

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          175.00          

Medical Fee 39.08            39.08            39.08            39.08            39.08            78.17            78.17            78.17            156.33          156.33          156.33          156.33          

Student Activity Fee 31.20            31.20            31.20            31.20            31.20            62.40            62.40            62.40            124.80          124.80          124.80          124.80          

Campus Center 28.35            28.35            28.35            28.35            28.35            56.70            56.70            56.70            113.40          113.40          113.40          113.40          

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13              3.13              3.13              3.13              3.13              6.26              6.26              6.26              12.50            12.50            12.50            12.50            

Student Government Fee 0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              0.50              

Eagle Card Fee 10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            10.00            

Infrastructure Fee 50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            50.00            

Campus Security Fee 7.50              7.50              7.50              7.50              7.50              15.00            15.00            15.00            30.00            30.00            30.00            30.00            

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36          934.69          1,090.02       1,245.35       1,400.68       1,826.55       1,981.88       2,137.21       2,833.58       2,988.91       3,144.24       3,299.61       

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department,Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00    10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        

Student Government Fee 0.50      0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          

                                      Total 183.67 356.84 530.01 703.18 876.35 1,049.52 1,222.69 1,395.86 1,569.03 1,742.20 1,915.37 2,088.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department,Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           107.04         107.04         107.04         214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08         
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                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00    10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        

Student Government Fee 0.50      0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          

                                      Total 183.67 356.84 530.01 703.18 876.35 1,049.52 1,222.69 1,395.86 1,569.03 1,742.20 1,915.37 2,088.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 155.33 310.66 465.99 621.32 776.65 931.98 1,087.31 1,242.64 1,397.97 1,553.30 1,708.63 1,864.00

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           107.04         107.04         107.04         214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           

Athletic Fee 107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         215.50         215.50         215.50         431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00         

Web Registration 5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           78.17           78.17           78.17           156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           62.40           62.40           62.40           124.80         124.80         124.80         124.80         

Campus Center 28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           56.70           56.70           56.70           113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             6.26             6.26             6.26             12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             

Eagle Card Fee 10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             15.00           15.00           15.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           

COMPLETE TOTAL 779.36         934.69         1,090.02      1,245.35      1,400.68      1,826.55      1,981.88      2,137.21      2,833.58      2,988.91      3,144.24      3,299.61      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 152.29 304.58 456.87 609.16 761.45 913.74 1,066.03 1,218.32 1,370.61 1,522.90 1,675.19 1,827.50

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00     10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00         

Student Government Fee 0.50       0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50           

                                      Total 180.63 350.76 520.89 691.02 861.15 1,031.28 1,201.41 1,371.54 1,541.67 1,711.80 1,881.93 2,052.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 152.29 304.58 456.87 609.16 761.45 913.74 1,066.03 1,218.32 1,370.61 1,522.90 1,675.19 1,827.50

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           107.04         107.04         107.04         214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           

Athletic Fee 107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         215.50         215.50         215.50         431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00         

Web Registration 5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           78.17           78.17           78.17           156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           62.40           62.40           62.40           124.80         124.80         124.80         124.80         

Campus Center 28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           56.70           56.70           56.70           113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             6.26             6.26             6.26             12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             

Eagle Card Fee 10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             15.00           15.00           15.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           

COMPLETE TOTAL 776.32         928.61         1,080.90      1,233.19      1,385.48      1,808.31      1,960.60      2,112.89      2,806.22      2,958.51      3,110.80      3,263.11      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Undergraduate:

                                    Tuition 152.29 304.58 456.87 609.16 761.45 913.74 1,066.03 1,218.32 1,370.61 1,522.90 1,675.19 1,827.50

Education and Technology Fee 17.84 35.68 53.52 71.36 89.20 107.04 124.88 142.72 160.56 178.40 196.24 214.08

Eagle Card Fee 10.00     10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00         

Student Government Fee 0.50       0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50           

                                      Total 180.63 350.76 520.89 691.02 861.15 1,031.28 1,201.41 1,371.54 1,541.67 1,711.80 1,881.93 2,052.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 152.29 304.58 456.87 609.16 761.45 913.74 1,066.03 1,218.32 1,370.61 1,522.90 1,675.19 1,827.50

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           107.04         107.04         107.04         214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           

Athletic Fee 107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         215.50         215.50         215.50         431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00         

Web Registration 5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           78.17           78.17           78.17           156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33         

Student Activity Fee 31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           31.20           62.40           62.40           62.40           124.80         124.80         124.80         124.80         

Campus Center 28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           56.70           56.70           56.70           113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             6.26             6.26             6.26             12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             

Eagle Card Fee 10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             15.00           15.00           15.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           

COMPLETE TOTAL 776.32         928.61         1,080.90      1,233.19      1,385.48      1,808.31      1,960.60      2,112.89      2,806.22      2,958.51      3,110.80      3,263.11      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                   P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Graduate:

                                    Tuition 308.00     616.00       924.00     1,232.00  1,540.00  1,848.00 2,156.00  2,464.00  2,770.00    2,770.00    2,770.00   2,770.00    

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58         71.37       95.16       118.95     142.74    166.53     190.32     214.08       214.08       214.08      214.08       

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00           10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00           10.00          10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50             0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50             0.50            0.50             

                                      Total 342.29 674.08 1,005.87 1,337.66 1,669.45 2,001.24 2,333.03 2,664.82 2,994.58 2,994.58 2,994.58 2,994.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:

                                    Tuition 1,047.12  2,094.24    3,141.36  4,188.48  5,235.60  6,282.72 7,329.84  8,376.96  9,424.00    9,424.00    9,424.00   9,424.00    

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58         71.37       95.16       118.95     142.74    166.53     190.32     214.08       214.08       214.08      214.08       

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00           10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00           10.00          10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50             0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50             0.50            0.50             

                                      Total 1,081.41 2,152.32 3,223.23 4,294.14 5,365.05 6,435.96 7,506.87 8,577.78 9,648.58 9,648.58 9,648.58 9,648.58

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 308.00         616.00         924.00         1,232.00      1,540.00      1,848.00      2,156.00      2,464.00      2,770.00      2,770.00      2,770.00      2,770.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           107.04         107.04         107.04         214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           

Athletic Fee 107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         215.50         215.50         215.50         431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00         

Web Registration 5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           78.17           78.17           78.17           156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33         

Student Activity Fee 21.88           21.88           21.88           21.88           21.88           43.76           43.76           43.76           87.50           87.50           87.50           87.50           

Campus Center 28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           56.70           56.70           56.70           113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             6.26             6.26             6.26             12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             

Eagle Card Fee 10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             15.00           15.00           15.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           

COMPLETE TOTAL 922.71         1,230.71      1,538.71      1,846.71      2,154.71      2,723.93      3,031.93      3,339.93      4,168.31      4,168.31      4,168.31      4,168.31      

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,047.12   2,094.24     3,141.36  4,188.48   5,235.60   6,282.72  7,329.84  8,376.96    9,424.00     9,424.00    9,424.00   9,424.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52          53.52       53.52        53.52        107.04     107.04     107.04       214.08        214.08       214.08      214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00          53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00       53.00       53.00         53.00          53.00         53.00        53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75       107.75         107.75      107.75       107.75       215.50      215.50      215.50        431.00         431.00        431.00        431.00        

Web Registration 5.00          5.00            5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00           5.00            5.00           5.00          5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00          60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00         60.00          60.00         60.00        60.00         

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00      175.00        175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00        175.00       175.00      175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08         39.08           39.08        39.08         39.08         78.17        78.17        78.17          156.33         156.33        156.33        156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88        21.88          21.88       21.88        21.88        43.76       43.76       43.76         87.50          87.50         87.50        87.50         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35          28.35       28.35        28.35        56.70       56.70       56.70         113.40        113.40       113.40      113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13            3.13         3.13          3.13          6.26         6.26         6.26           12.50          12.50         12.50        12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50            0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50           0.50            0.50           0.50          0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00          10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00         10.00          10.00         10.00        10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00          50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00         50.00          50.00         50.00        50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50            7.50         7.50          7.50          15.00       15.00       15.00         30.00          30.00         30.00        30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,661.83   2,708.95     3,756.07  4,803.19   5,850.31   7,158.65  8,205.77  9,252.89    10,822.31   10,822.31  10,822.31 10,822.31  

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Graduate:

                                    Tuition 280.00      560.00    840.00    1,120.00  1,400.00  1,680.00 1,960.00  2,240.00  2,520.00     2,520.00   2,520.00      2,520.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16       118.95     142.74    166.53     190.32     214.08        214.08      214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00            10.00          10.00             10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50               0.50            

                                      Total 314.29 618.08 921.87 1,225.66 1,529.45 1,833.24 2,137.03 2,440.82 2,744.58 2,744.58 2,744.58 2,744.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:

                                    Tuition 1,019.34   2,038.68 3,058.02 4,077.36  5,096.70  6,116.04 7,135.38  8,154.72  9,174.00     9,174.00   9,174.00      9,174.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16       118.95     142.74    166.53     190.32     214.08        214.08      214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00            10.00          10.00             10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50               0.50            

                                      Total 1,053.63 2,096.76 3,139.89 4,183.02 5,226.15 6,269.28 7,312.41 8,355.54 9,398.58 9,398.58 9,398.58 9,398.58

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

    SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 280.00         560.00         840.00         1,120.00      1,400.00      1,680.00      1,960.00      2,240.00      2,520.00      2,520.00      2,520.00      2,520.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           53.52           107.04         107.04         107.04         214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00           

Athletic Fee 107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         107.75         215.50         215.50         215.50         431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00         

Web Registration 5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00             

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00           

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           39.08           78.17           78.17           78.17           156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33         

Student Activity Fee 21.88           21.88           21.88           21.88           21.88           43.76           43.76           43.76           87.50           87.50           87.50           87.50           

Campus Center 28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           28.35           56.70           56.70           56.70           113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             3.13             6.26             6.26             6.26             12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50             

Eagle Card Fee 10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             7.50             15.00           15.00           15.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00           

COMPLETE TOTAL 894.71         1,174.71      1,454.71      1,734.71      2,014.71      2,555.93      2,835.93      3,115.93      3,918.31      3,918.31      3,918.31      3,918.31      

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                 SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,019.34   2,038.68   3,058.02   4,077.36   5,096.70   6,116.04   7,135.38   8,154.72    9,174.00    9,174.00     9,174.00     9,174.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        107.04      107.04      107.04       214.08       214.08        214.08        214.08         

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00          53.00          53.00           

Athletic Fee 107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      215.50      215.50      215.50       431.00       431.00        431.00        431.00         

Web Registration 5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00            5.00            5.00             

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00          60.00          60.00           

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00        175.00        175.00         

Medical Fee 39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        78.17        78.17        78.17         156.33       156.33        156.33        156.33         

Student Activity Fee 21.88        21.88        21.88        21.88        21.88        43.76        43.76        43.76         87.50         87.50          87.50          87.50           

Campus Center 28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        56.70        56.70        56.70         113.40       113.40        113.40        113.40         

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          6.26          6.26          6.26           12.50         12.50          12.50          12.50           

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50            0.50             

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00          10.00          10.00           

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00          50.00          50.00           

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00        15.00        15.00         30.00         30.00          30.00          30.00           

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,634.05   2,653.39   3,672.73   4,692.07   5,711.41   6,991.97   8,011.31   9,030.65    10,572.31  10,572.31   10,572.31   10,572.31    

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:

                                    Tuition 280.00       560.00      840.00        1,120.00   1,400.00  1,680.00    1,960.00   2,240.00   2,520.00      2,520.00    2,520.00    2,520.00    

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58        71.37          95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32      214.08         214.08       214.08       214.08       

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00            10.00          10.00           10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50             0.50             

                                      Total 314.29 618.08 921.87 1,225.66 1,529.45 1,833.24 2,137.03 2,440.82 2,744.58 2,744.58 2,744.58 2,744.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:

                                    Tuition 1,019.34    2,038.68   3,058.02     4,077.36   5,096.70  6,116.04    7,135.38   8,154.72   9,174.00      9,174.00    9,174.00    9,174.00    

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58        71.37          95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32      214.08         214.08       214.08       214.08       

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00            10.00          10.00           10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50             0.50             

                                      Total 1,053.63 2,096.76 3,139.89 4,183.02 5,226.15 6,269.28 7,312.41 8,355.54 9,398.58 9,398.58 9,398.58 9,398.58

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                 SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 280.00           560.00           840.00           1,120.00        1,400.00        1,680.00        1,960.00        2,240.00        2,520.00        2,520.00        2,520.00        2,520.00        

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 21.88             21.88             21.88             21.88             21.88             43.76             43.76             43.76             87.50             87.50             87.50             87.50             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 894.71           1,174.71        1,454.71        1,734.71        2,014.71        2,555.93        2,835.93        3,115.93        3,918.31        3,918.31        3,918.31        3,918.31        

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                  SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,019.34                   2,038.68                   3,058.02                   4,077.36                   5,096.70                   6,116.04                   7,135.38                   8,154.72                   9,174.00                   9,174.00                   9,174.00                   9,174.00                   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52                        53.52                        53.52                        53.52                        53.52                        107.04                      107.04                      107.04                      214.08                      214.08                      214.08                      214.08                      

Transportation Fee 53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        53.00                        

Athletic Fee 107.75                          107.75                          107.75                          107.75                          107.75                          215.50                          215.50                          215.50                          431.00                          431.00                          431.00                          431.00                          

Web Registration 5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          5.00                          

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        60.00                        

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      175.00                      

Medical Fee 39.08                            39.08                            39.08                            39.08                            39.08                            78.17                            78.17                            78.17                            156.33                          156.33                          156.33                          156.33                          

Student Activity Fee 21.88                        21.88                        21.88                        21.88                        21.88                        43.76                        43.76                        43.76                        87.50                        87.50                        87.50                        87.50                        

Campus Center 28.35                        28.35                        28.35                        28.35                        28.35                        56.70                        56.70                        56.70                        113.40                      113.40                      113.40                      113.40                      

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13                          3.13                          3.13                          3.13                          3.13                          6.26                          6.26                          6.26                          12.50                        12.50                        12.50                        12.50                        

Student Government Fee 0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          0.50                          

Eagle Card Fee 10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        10.00                        

Infrastructure Fee 50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        50.00                        

Campus Security Fee 7.50                          7.50                          7.50                          7.50                          7.50                          15.00                        15.00                        15.00                        30.00                        30.00                        30.00                        30.00                        

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,634.05                   2,653.39                   3,672.73                   4,692.07                   5,711.41                   6,991.97                   8,011.31                   9,030.65                   10,572.31                 10,572.31                 10,572.31                 10,572.31                 

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE 

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:

                                    Tuition 263.33       526.66      789.99        1,053.32   1,316.65  1,579.98    1,843.31   2,106.64   2,370.00      2,370.00    2,370.00    2,370.00    

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58        71.37          95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32      214.08         214.08       214.08       214.08       

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00            10.00          10.00           10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50             0.50             

                                      Total 297.62 584.74 871.86 1,158.98 1,446.10 1,733.22 2,020.34 2,307.46 2,594.58 2,594.58 2,594.58 2,594.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Graduate:

                                    Tuition 1,002.67    2,005.34   3,008.01     4,010.68   5,013.35  6,016.02    7,018.69   8,021.36   9,024.00      9,024.00    9,024.00    9,024.00    

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58        71.37          95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32      214.08         214.08       214.08       214.08       

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00            10.00          10.00           10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50             0.50             

                                      Total 1,036.96 2,063.42 3,089.88 4,116.34 5,142.80 6,169.26 7,195.72 8,222.18 9,248.58 9,248.58 9,248.58 9,248.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

           SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 263.33           526.66           789.99           1,053.32        1,316.65        1,579.98        1,843.31        2,106.64        2,370.00        2,370.00        2,370.00        2,370.00        

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 21.88             21.88             21.88             21.88             21.88             43.76             43.76             43.76             87.50             87.50             87.50             87.50             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 878.04           1,141.37        1,404.70        1,668.03        1,931.36        2,455.91        2,719.24        2,982.57        3,768.31        3,768.31        3,768.31        3,768.31        

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

GRADUATE - OUT OF STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,002.67   2,005.34 3,008.01 4,010.68  5,013.35  6,016.02  7,018.69  8,021.36    9,024.00     9,024.00    9,024.00      9,024.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52       107.04     107.04     107.04       214.08        214.08       214.08          214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00       53.00       53.00        53.00         53.00          53.00         53.00            53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75        107.75     107.75      107.75       107.75       215.50      215.50       215.50        431.00          431.00        431.00           431.00        

Web Registration 5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00         5.00         5.00          5.00           5.00            5.00           5.00              5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00       60.00       60.00        60.00         60.00          60.00         60.00            60.00         

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00       175.00        175.00       175.00          175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08          39.08       39.08        39.08         39.08         78.17        78.17         78.17          156.33          156.33        156.33           156.33        

Student Activity Fee 21.88        21.88      21.88      21.88        21.88       43.76       43.76        43.76         87.50          87.50         87.50            87.50         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35       56.70       56.70        56.70         113.40        113.40       113.40          113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13         6.26         6.26          6.26           12.50          12.50         12.50            12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50         0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50           0.50              0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00       10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00         10.00            10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00       50.00       50.00        50.00         50.00          50.00         50.00            50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50         15.00       15.00        15.00         30.00          30.00         30.00            30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,617.38   2,620.05 3,622.72 4,625.39  5,628.06  6,891.95  7,894.62  8,897.29    10,422.31   10,422.31  10,422.31    10,422.31  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

PhD PROGRAM  

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

               RESIDENT:  

                                    Tuition 263.33       526.66      789.99        1,053.32   1,316.65  1,579.98    1,843.31   2,106.64   2,370.00      2,370.00    2,370.00    2,370.00    

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58        71.37          95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32      214.08         214.08       214.08       214.08       

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00            10.00          10.00           10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50             0.50             

                                      Total 297.62 584.74 871.86 1,158.98 1,446.10 1,733.22 2,020.34 2,307.46 2,594.58 2,594.58 2,594.58 2,594.58

      NON-RESIDENT:  

                                    Tuition 1,002.67    2,005.34   3,008.01     4,010.68   5,013.35  6,016.02    7,018.69   8,021.36   9,024.00      9,024.00    9,024.00    9,024.00    

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58        71.37          95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53      190.32      214.08         214.08       214.08       214.08       

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00            10.00          10.00           10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50              0.50            0.50             0.50             

                                      Total 1,036.96 2,063.42 3,089.88 4,116.34 5,142.80 6,169.26 7,195.72 8,222.18 9,248.58 9,248.58 9,248.58 9,248.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

PhD PROGRAM - IN STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 263.33           526.66           789.99           1,053.32        1,316.65        1,579.98        1,843.31        2,106.64        2,370.00        2,370.00        2,370.00        2,370.00        

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 21.88             21.88             21.88             21.88             21.88             43.76             43.76             43.76             87.50             87.50             87.50             87.50             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 878.04           1,141.37        1,404.70        1,668.03        1,931.36        2,455.91        2,719.24        2,982.57        3,768.31        3,768.31        3,768.31        3,768.31        

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

PhD PROGRAM - OUT OF STATE

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

              SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,002.67   2,005.34   3,008.01   4,010.68   5,013.35   6,016.02   7,018.69   8,021.36    9,024.00    9,024.00    9,024.00    9,024.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        107.04      107.04      107.04       214.08       214.08       214.08       214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      215.50      215.50      215.50       431.00       431.00       431.00       431.00       

Web Registration 5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Servcie Fee 175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        78.17        78.17        78.17         156.33       156.33       156.33       156.33       

Student Activity Fee 21.88        21.88        21.88        21.88        21.88        43.76        43.76        43.76         87.50         87.50         87.50         87.50         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        56.70        56.70        56.70         113.40       113.40       113.40       113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          6.26          6.26          6.26           12.50         12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00        15.00        15.00         30.00         30.00         30.00         30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,617.38   2,620.05   3,622.72   4,625.39   5,628.06   6,891.95   7,894.62   8,897.29    10,422.31  10,422.31  10,422.31  10,422.31  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 746.89      1,493.78 2,240.67  2,987.56   3,734.45    4,481.34     5,228.23    5,975.12     6,722.00    6,722.00     6,722.00      6,722.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 781.18 1,551.86 2,322.54 3,093.22 3,863.90 4,634.58 5,405.26 6,175.94 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90 6,019.35  8,025.80   10,032.25  12,038.70   14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00   18,058.00    18,058.00 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 2,040.74 4,070.98 6,101.22 8,131.46 10,161.70 12,191.94 14,222.18 16,252.42 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

      IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89        1,493.78    2,240.67       2,987.56    3,734.45   4,481.34   5,228.23   5,975.12   6,722.00      6,722.00  6,722.00  6,722.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52          53.52         53.52            53.52         53.52        107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08         214.08     214.08     214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00          53.00         53.00            53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00           53.00       53.00       53.00          

 

Athletic Fee 107.75        107.75       107.75          107.75       107.75      215.50      215.50      215.50      431.00         431.00     431.00     431.00        

Web Registration 5.00            5.00           5.00              5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00             5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00          60.00         60.00            60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00           60.00       60.00       60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00        175.00       175.00          175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00         175.00     175.00     175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08          39.08         39.08            39.08         39.08        78.17        78.17        78.17        156.33         156.33     156.33     156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37          24.37         24.37            24.37         24.37        48.74        48.74        48.74        97.46           97.46       97.46       97.46          

Campus Center 28.35          28.35         28.35            28.35         28.35        56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40         113.40     113.40     113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13            3.13           3.13              3.13           3.13          6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50           12.50       12.50       12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50              0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00            10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00           10.00       10.00       10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00          50.00         50.00            50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00           50.00       50.00       50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50            7.50           7.50              7.50           7.50          15.00        15.00        15.00        30.00           30.00       30.00       30.00          

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09     2,110.98    2,857.87       3,604.76    4,351.65   5,362.25   6,109.14   6,856.03   8,130.27      8,130.27  8,130.27  8,130.27     

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90  6,019.35      8,025.80    10,032.25  12,038.70    14,045.15   16,051.60   18,058.00    18,058.00    18,058.00    18,058.00  

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52       53.52           53.52         53.52         107.04         107.04        107.04        214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00       53.00           53.00         53.00         53.00           53.00          53.00          53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75      107.75     107.75         107.75       107.75       215.50         215.50        215.50        431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00       

Web Registration 5.00          5.00         5.00             5.00           5.00           5.00             5.00            5.00            5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00       60.00           60.00         60.00         60.00           60.00          60.00          60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00      175.00     175.00         175.00       175.00       175.00         175.00        175.00        175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08        39.08       39.08           39.08         39.08         78.17           78.17          78.17          156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33       

Student Activity Fee 24.37        24.37       24.37           24.37         24.37         48.74           48.74          48.74          97.46           97.46           97.46           97.46         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35       28.35           28.35         28.35         56.70           56.70          56.70          113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13         3.13             3.13           3.13           6.26             6.26            6.26            12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50         0.50             0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00       10.00           10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00       50.00           50.00         50.00         50.00           50.00          50.00          50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50         7.50             7.50           7.50           15.00           15.00          15.00          30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65   4,630.10  6,636.55      8,643.00    10,649.45  12,919.61    14,926.06   16,932.51   19,466.27    19,466.27    19,466.27    19,466.27  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 746.89      1,493.78 2,240.67  2,987.56   3,734.45      4,481.34     5,228.23    5,975.12     6,722.00    6,722.00     6,722.00      6,722.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95         142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00            10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50              0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 781.18 1,551.86 2,322.54 3,093.22 3,863.90 4,634.58 5,405.26 6,175.94 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90 6,019.35  8,025.80   10,032.25    12,038.70   14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00   18,058.00    18,058.00 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95         142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00            10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50              0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 2,040.74 4,070.98 6,101.22 8,131.46 10,161.70 12,191.94 14,222.18 16,252.42 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

    IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89     1,493.78    2,240.67    2,987.56   3,734.45  4,481.34   5,228.23  5,975.12   6,722.00   6,722.00  6,722.00   6,722.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52         53.52         53.52        53.52       107.04      107.04     107.04      214.08      214.08     214.08      214.08      

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00        

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75       107.75       107.75      107.75     215.50      215.50     215.50      431.00      431.00     431.00      431.00      

Web Registration 5.00        5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00          

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00        

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00      

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08         39.08         39.08        39.08       78.17        78.17       78.17        156.33      156.33     156.33      156.33      

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37         24.37         24.37        24.37       48.74        48.74       48.74        97.46        97.46       97.46        97.46        

Campus Center 28.35       28.35         28.35         28.35        28.35       56.70        56.70       56.70        113.40      113.40     113.40      113.40      

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13           3.13           3.13          3.13         6.26          6.26         6.26          12.50        12.50       12.50        12.50        

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50          

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00        

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00        

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50           7.50           7.50          7.50         15.00        15.00       15.00        30.00        30.00       30.00        30.00        

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09  2,110.98    2,857.87    3,604.76   4,351.65  5,362.25   6,109.14  6,856.03   8,130.27   8,130.27  8,130.27   8,130.27   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

         OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45        4,012.90       6,019.35  8,025.80      10,032.25  12,038.70  14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00  18,058.00  18,058.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52            53.52       53.52           53.52         107.04       107.04       107.04        214.08       214.08       214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00            53.00       53.00           53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00          53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00          

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75          107.75     107.75         107.75       215.50       215.50       215.50        431.00       431.00       431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00               5.00              5.00         5.00             5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00            5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00            60.00       60.00           60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00          60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00          175.00     175.00         175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00        175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08            39.08       39.08           39.08         78.17         78.17         78.17          156.33       156.33       156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37            24.37       24.37           24.37         48.74         48.74         48.74          97.46         97.46         97.46         97.46          

Campus Center 28.35             28.35            28.35       28.35           28.35         56.70         56.70         56.70          113.40       113.40       113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13              3.13         3.13             3.13           6.26           6.26           6.26            12.50         12.50         12.50         12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50              0.50         0.50             0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00            10.00       10.00           10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00            50.00       50.00           50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00          50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50              7.50         7.50             7.50           15.00         15.00         15.00          30.00         30.00         30.00         30.00          

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65        4,630.10       6,636.55  8,643.00      10,649.45  12,919.61  14,926.06  16,932.51   19,466.27  19,466.27  19,466.27  19,466.27   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 746.89      1,493.78 2,240.67  2,987.56   3,734.45    4,481.34     5,228.23    5,975.12     6,722.00    6,722.00     6,722.00      6,722.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 781.18 1,551.86 2,322.54 3,093.22 3,863.90 4,634.58 5,405.26 6,175.94 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90 6,019.35  8,025.80   10,032.25  12,038.70   14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00   18,058.00    18,058.00 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 2,040.74 4,070.98 6,101.22 8,131.46 10,161.70 12,191.94 14,222.18 16,252.42 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

      IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89        1,493.78    2,240.67       2,987.56    3,734.45   4,481.34   5,228.23   5,975.12   6,722.00      6,722.00  6,722.00  6,722.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52          53.52         53.52            53.52         53.52        107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08         214.08     214.08     214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00          53.00         53.00            53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00           53.00       53.00       53.00          

Athletic Fee 107.75        107.75       107.75          107.75       107.75      215.50      215.50      215.50      431.00         431.00     431.00     431.00        

Web Registration 5.00            5.00           5.00              5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00             5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00          60.00         60.00            60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00           60.00       60.00       60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00        175.00       175.00          175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00         175.00     175.00     175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08          39.08         39.08            39.08         39.08        78.17        78.17        78.17        156.33         156.33     156.33     156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37          24.37         24.37            24.37         24.37        48.74        48.74        48.74        97.46           97.46       97.46       97.46          

Campus Center 28.35          28.35         28.35            28.35         28.35        56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40         113.40     113.40     113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13            3.13           3.13              3.13           3.13          6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50           12.50       12.50       12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50              0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00            10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00           10.00       10.00       10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00          50.00         50.00            50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00           50.00       50.00       50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50            7.50           7.50              7.50           7.50          15.00        15.00        15.00        30.00           30.00       30.00       30.00          

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09     2,110.98    2,857.87       3,604.76    4,351.65   5,362.25   6,109.14   6,856.03   8,130.27      8,130.27  8,130.27  8,130.27     

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90  6,019.35      8,025.80    10,032.25  12,038.70    14,045.15   16,051.60   18,058.00    18,058.00    18,058.00    18,058.00  

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52       53.52           53.52         53.52         107.04         107.04        107.04        214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00       53.00           53.00         53.00         53.00           53.00          53.00          53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75      107.75     107.75         107.75       107.75       215.50         215.50        215.50        431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00       

Web Registration 5.00          5.00         5.00             5.00           5.00           5.00             5.00            5.00            5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00       60.00           60.00         60.00         60.00           60.00          60.00          60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00      175.00     175.00         175.00       175.00       175.00         175.00        175.00        175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08        39.08       39.08           39.08         39.08         78.17           78.17          78.17          156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33       

Student Activity Fee 24.37        24.37       24.37           24.37         24.37         48.74           48.74          48.74          97.46           97.46           97.46           97.46         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35       28.35           28.35         28.35         56.70           56.70          56.70          113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13         3.13             3.13           3.13           6.26             6.26            6.26            12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50         0.50             0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00       10.00           10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00       50.00           50.00         50.00         50.00           50.00          50.00          50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50         7.50             7.50           7.50           15.00           15.00          15.00          30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65   4,630.10  6,636.55      8,643.00    10,649.45  12,919.61    14,926.06   16,932.51   19,466.27    19,466.27    19,466.27    19,466.27  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 746.89      1,493.78 2,240.67  2,987.56   3,734.45      4,481.34     5,228.23    5,975.12     6,722.00    6,722.00     6,722.00      6,722.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95         142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00            10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50              0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 781.18 1,551.86 2,322.54 3,093.22 3,863.90 4,634.58 5,405.26 6,175.94 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90 6,019.35  8,025.80   10,032.25    12,038.70   14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00   18,058.00    18,058.00 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95         142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00            10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50              0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 2,040.74 4,070.98 6,101.22 8,131.46 10,161.70 12,191.94 14,222.18 16,252.42 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

    IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89     1,493.78    2,240.67    2,987.56   3,734.45  4,481.34   5,228.23  5,975.12   6,722.00   6,722.00  6,722.00   6,722.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52         53.52         53.52        53.52       107.04      107.04     107.04      214.08      214.08     214.08      214.08      

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00        

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75       107.75       107.75      107.75     215.50      215.50     215.50      431.00      431.00     431.00      431.00      

Web Registration 5.00        5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00          

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00        

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00      

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08         39.08         39.08        39.08       78.17        78.17       78.17        156.33      156.33     156.33      156.33      

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37         24.37         24.37        24.37       48.74        48.74       48.74        97.46        97.46       97.46        97.46        

Campus Center 28.35       28.35         28.35         28.35        28.35       56.70        56.70       56.70        113.40      113.40     113.40      113.40      

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13           3.13           3.13          3.13         6.26          6.26         6.26          12.50        12.50       12.50        12.50        

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50          

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00        

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00        

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50           7.50           7.50          7.50         15.00        15.00       15.00        30.00        30.00       30.00        30.00        

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09  2,110.98    2,857.87    3,604.76   4,351.65  5,362.25   6,109.14  6,856.03   8,130.27   8,130.27  8,130.27   8,130.27   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

         OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45        4,012.90       6,019.35  8,025.80      10,032.25  12,038.70  14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00  18,058.00  18,058.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52            53.52       53.52           53.52         107.04       107.04       107.04        214.08       214.08       214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00            53.00       53.00           53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00          53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00          

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75          107.75     107.75         107.75       215.50       215.50       215.50        431.00       431.00       431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00               5.00              5.00         5.00             5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00            5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00            60.00       60.00           60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00          60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00          175.00     175.00         175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00        175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08            39.08       39.08           39.08         78.17         78.17         78.17          156.33       156.33       156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37            24.37       24.37           24.37         48.74         48.74         48.74          97.46         97.46         97.46         97.46          

Campus Center 28.35             28.35            28.35       28.35           28.35         56.70         56.70         56.70          113.40       113.40       113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13              3.13         3.13             3.13           6.26           6.26           6.26            12.50         12.50         12.50         12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50              0.50         0.50             0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00            10.00       10.00           10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00            50.00       50.00           50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00          50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50              7.50         7.50             7.50           15.00         15.00         15.00          30.00         30.00         30.00         30.00          

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65        4,630.10       6,636.55  8,643.00      10,649.45  12,919.61  14,926.06  16,932.51   19,466.27  19,466.27  19,466.27  19,466.27   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 746.89      1,493.78 2,240.67  2,987.56   3,734.45      4,481.34     5,228.23    5,975.12     6,722.00    6,722.00     6,722.00      6,722.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95         142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00            10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50              0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 781.18 1,551.86 2,322.54 3,093.22 3,863.90 4,634.58 5,405.26 6,175.94 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90 6,019.35  8,025.80   10,032.25    12,038.70   14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00   18,058.00    18,058.00 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95         142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00            10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50              0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 2,040.74 4,070.98 6,101.22 8,131.46 10,161.70 12,191.94 14,222.18 16,252.42 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

      IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89        1,493.78    2,240.67       2,987.56    3,734.45   4,481.34   5,228.23   5,975.12   6,722.00      6,722.00  6,722.00  6,722.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52          53.52         53.52            53.52         53.52        107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08         214.08     214.08     214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00          53.00         53.00            53.00         53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00           53.00       53.00       53.00          

Athletic Fee 107.75        107.75       107.75          107.75       107.75      215.50      215.50      215.50      431.00         431.00     431.00     431.00        

Web Registration 5.00            5.00           5.00              5.00           5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00             5.00         5.00         5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00          60.00         60.00            60.00         60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00           60.00       60.00       60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00        175.00       175.00          175.00       175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00         175.00     175.00     175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08          39.08         39.08            39.08         39.08        78.17        78.17        78.17        156.33         156.33     156.33     156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37          24.37         24.37            24.37         24.37        48.74        48.74        48.74        97.46           97.46       97.46       97.46          

Campus Center 28.35          28.35         28.35            28.35         28.35        56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40         113.40     113.40     113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13            3.13           3.13              3.13           3.13          6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50           12.50       12.50       12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50              0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50         0.50         0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00            10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00           10.00       10.00       10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00          50.00         50.00            50.00         50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00           50.00       50.00       50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50            7.50           7.50              7.50           7.50          15.00        15.00        15.00        30.00           30.00       30.00       30.00          

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09     2,110.98    2,857.87       3,604.76    4,351.65   5,362.25   6,109.14   6,856.03   8,130.27      8,130.27  8,130.27  8,130.27     

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90  6,019.35      8,025.80    10,032.25  12,038.70    14,045.15   16,051.60   18,058.00    18,058.00    18,058.00    18,058.00  

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52       53.52           53.52         53.52         107.04         107.04        107.04        214.08         214.08         214.08         214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00       53.00           53.00         53.00         53.00           53.00          53.00          53.00           53.00           53.00           53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75      107.75     107.75         107.75       107.75       215.50         215.50        215.50        431.00         431.00         431.00         431.00       

Web Registration 5.00          5.00         5.00             5.00           5.00           5.00             5.00            5.00            5.00             5.00             5.00             5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00       60.00           60.00         60.00         60.00           60.00          60.00          60.00           60.00           60.00           60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00      175.00     175.00         175.00       175.00       175.00         175.00        175.00        175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08        39.08       39.08           39.08         39.08         78.17           78.17          78.17          156.33         156.33         156.33         156.33       

Student Activity Fee 24.37        24.37       24.37           24.37         24.37         48.74           48.74          48.74          97.46           97.46           97.46           97.46         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35       28.35           28.35         28.35         56.70           56.70          56.70          113.40         113.40         113.40         113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13         3.13             3.13           3.13           6.26             6.26            6.26            12.50           12.50           12.50           12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50         0.50             0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00       10.00           10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00       50.00           50.00         50.00         50.00           50.00          50.00          50.00           50.00           50.00           50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50         7.50             7.50           7.50           15.00           15.00          15.00          30.00           30.00           30.00           30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65   4,630.10  6,636.55      8,643.00    10,649.45  12,919.61    14,926.06   16,932.51   19,466.27    19,466.27    19,466.27    19,466.27  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

    IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89     1,493.78    2,240.67    2,987.56   3,734.45  4,481.34   5,228.23  5,975.12   6,722.00   6,722.00  6,722.00   6,722.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52         53.52         53.52        53.52       107.04      107.04     107.04      214.08      214.08     214.08      214.08      

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00        

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75       107.75       107.75      107.75     215.50      215.50     215.50      431.00      431.00     431.00      431.00      

Web Registration 5.00        5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00          

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00        

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00      

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08         39.08         39.08        39.08       78.17        78.17       78.17        156.33      156.33     156.33      156.33      

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37         24.37         24.37        24.37       48.74        48.74       48.74        97.46        97.46       97.46        97.46        

Campus Center 28.35       28.35         28.35         28.35        28.35       56.70        56.70       56.70        113.40      113.40     113.40      113.40      

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13        3.13           3.13           3.13          3.13         6.26          6.26         6.26          12.50        12.50       12.50        12.50        

Student Government Fee 0.50        0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50          

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00        

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00        

Campus Security Fee 7.50        7.50           7.50           7.50          7.50         15.00        15.00       15.00        30.00        30.00       30.00        30.00        

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09  2,110.98    2,857.87    3,604.76   4,351.65  5,362.25   6,109.14  6,856.03   8,130.27   8,130.27  8,130.27   8,130.27   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

         OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45        4,012.90       6,019.35  8,025.80      10,032.25  12,038.70  14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00  18,058.00  18,058.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52            53.52       53.52           53.52         107.04       107.04       107.04        214.08       214.08       214.08       214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00            53.00       53.00           53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00          53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00          

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75          107.75     107.75         107.75       215.50       215.50       215.50        431.00       431.00       431.00       431.00        

Web Registration 5.00               5.00              5.00         5.00             5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00            5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00            60.00       60.00           60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00          60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00          175.00     175.00         175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00        175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08            39.08       39.08           39.08         78.17         78.17         78.17          156.33       156.33       156.33       156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37            24.37       24.37           24.37         48.74         48.74         48.74          97.46         97.46         97.46         97.46          

Campus Center 28.35             28.35            28.35       28.35           28.35         56.70         56.70         56.70          113.40       113.40       113.40       113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13              3.13         3.13             3.13           6.26           6.26           6.26            12.50         12.50         12.50         12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50              0.50         0.50             0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00            10.00       10.00           10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00            50.00       50.00           50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00          50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50              7.50         7.50             7.50           15.00         15.00         15.00          30.00         30.00         30.00         30.00          

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65        4,630.10       6,636.55  8,643.00      10,649.45  12,919.61  14,926.06  16,932.51   19,466.27  19,466.27  19,466.27  19,466.27   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 746.89      1,493.78 2,240.67  2,987.56   3,734.45    4,481.34     5,228.23    5,975.12     6,722.00    6,722.00     6,722.00      6,722.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 781.18 1,551.86 2,322.54 3,093.22 3,863.90 4,634.58 5,405.26 6,175.94 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90 6,019.35  8,025.80   10,032.25  12,038.70   14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00   18,058.00    18,058.00 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 2,040.74 4,070.98 6,101.22 8,131.46 10,161.70 12,191.94 14,222.18 16,252.42 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

         IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89        1,493.78    2,240.67    2,987.56   3,734.45  4,481.34   5,228.23   5,975.12   6,722.00    6,722.00  6,722.00  6,722.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52          53.52         53.52         53.52        53.52       107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08       214.08     214.08     214.08      

Transportation Fee 53.00          53.00         53.00         53.00        53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00       53.00       53.00        

Athletic Fee 107.75        107.75       107.75       107.75      107.75     215.50      215.50      215.50      431.00       431.00     431.00     431.00      

Web Registration 5.00            5.00           5.00           5.00          5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00         5.00         5.00          

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00          60.00         60.00         60.00        60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00       60.00       60.00        

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00        175.00       175.00       175.00      175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00     175.00     175.00      

Medical Fee 39.08          39.08         39.08         39.08        39.08       78.17        78.17        78.17        156.33       156.33     156.33     156.33      

Student Activity Fee 24.37          24.37         24.37         24.37        24.37       48.74        48.74        48.74        97.46         97.46       97.46       97.46        

Campus Center 28.35          28.35         28.35         28.35        28.35       56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40       113.40     113.40     113.40      

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13            3.13           3.13           3.13          3.13         6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50         12.50       12.50       12.50        

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50           0.50           0.50          0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50         0.50         0.50          

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00         10.00         10.00        10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00       10.00       10.00        

Infrastructure Fee 50.00          50.00         50.00         50.00        50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00       50.00       50.00        

Campus Security Fee 7.50            7.50           7.50           7.50          7.50         15.00        15.00        15.00        30.00         30.00       30.00       30.00        

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09     2,110.98    2,857.87    3,604.76   4,351.65  5,362.25   6,109.14   6,856.03   8,130.27    8,130.27  8,130.27  8,130.27   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45  4,012.90   6,019.35   8,025.80      10,032.25  12,038.70   14,045.15    16,051.60  18,058.00 18,058.00  18,058.00 18,058.00  

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52       53.52        53.52        53.52           53.52         107.04        107.04         107.04       214.08      214.08       214.08      214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00       53.00        53.00        53.00           53.00         53.00          53.00           53.00         53.00        53.00         53.00        53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75     107.75      107.75      107.75         107.75       215.50        215.50         215.50       431.00      431.00       431.00      431.00       

Web Registration 5.00         5.00          5.00          5.00             5.00           5.00            5.00             5.00           5.00          5.00           5.00          5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00       60.00        60.00        60.00           60.00         60.00          60.00           60.00         60.00        60.00         60.00        60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00     175.00      175.00      175.00         175.00       175.00        175.00         175.00       175.00      175.00       175.00      175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08       39.08        39.08        39.08           39.08         78.17          78.17           78.17         156.33      156.33       156.33      156.33       

Student Activity Fee 24.37       24.37        24.37        24.37           24.37         48.74          48.74           48.74         97.46        97.46         97.46        97.46         

Campus Center 28.35       28.35        28.35        28.35           28.35         56.70          56.70           56.70         113.40      113.40       113.40      113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13         3.13          3.13          3.13             3.13           6.26            6.26             6.26           12.50        12.50         12.50        12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50         0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50           0.50            0.50             0.50           0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00       10.00        10.00        10.00           10.00         10.00          10.00           10.00         10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00       50.00        50.00        50.00           50.00         50.00          50.00           50.00         50.00        50.00         50.00        50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50         7.50          7.50          7.50             7.50           15.00          15.00           15.00         30.00        30.00         30.00        30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65  4,630.10   6,636.55   8,643.00      10,649.45  12,919.61   14,926.06    16,932.51  19,466.27 19,466.27  19,466.27 19,466.27  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 746.89      1,493.78 2,240.67  2,987.56   3,734.45    4,481.34     5,228.23    5,975.12     6,722.00    6,722.00     6,722.00      6,722.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 781.18 1,551.86 2,322.54 3,093.22 3,863.90 4,634.58 5,405.26 6,175.94 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58 6,946.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 2,006.45   4,012.90 6,019.35  8,025.80   10,032.25  12,038.70   14,045.15  16,051.60   18,058.00  18,058.00   18,058.00    18,058.00 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95       142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00          10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50            0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 2,040.74 4,070.98 6,101.22 8,131.46 10,161.70 12,191.94 14,222.18 16,252.42 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58 18,282.58

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 746.89       1,493.78     2,240.67 2,987.56       3,734.45  4,481.34  5,228.23  5,975.12 6,722.00  6,722.00  6,722.00  6,722.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52         53.52          53.52      53.52            53.52       107.04     107.04     107.04    214.08     214.08     214.08     214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00         53.00          53.00      53.00            53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00      53.00       53.00       53.00       53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75       107.75        107.75    107.75          107.75     215.50     215.50     215.50    431.00     431.00     431.00     431.00       

Web Registration 5.00           5.00            5.00        5.00              5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00        5.00         5.00         5.00         5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00         60.00          60.00      60.00            60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00      60.00       60.00       60.00       60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00       175.00        175.00    175.00          175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00    175.00     175.00     175.00     175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08         39.08          39.08      39.08            39.08       78.17       78.17       78.17      156.33     156.33     156.33     156.33       

Student Activity Fee 24.37         24.37          24.37      24.37            24.37       48.74       48.74       48.74      97.46       97.46       97.46       97.46         

Campus Center 28.35         28.35          28.35      28.35            28.35       56.70       56.70       56.70      113.40     113.40     113.40     113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13           3.13            3.13        3.13              3.13         6.26         6.26         6.26        12.50       12.50       12.50       12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50            0.50        0.50              0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50        0.50         0.50         0.50         0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00          10.00      10.00            10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00      10.00       10.00       10.00       10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00         50.00          50.00      50.00            50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00      50.00       50.00       50.00       50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50           7.50            7.50        7.50              7.50         15.00       15.00       15.00      30.00       30.00       30.00       30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,364.09    2,110.98     2,857.87 3,604.76       4,351.65  5,362.25  6,109.14  6,856.03 8,130.27  8,130.27  8,130.27  8,130.27    

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                  OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 2,006.45        4,012.90        6,019.35        8,025.80        10,032.25      12,038.70      14,045.15      16,051.60      18,058.00      18,058.00      18,058.00      18,058.00      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,623.65        4,630.10        6,636.55        8,643.00        10,649.45      12,919.61      14,926.06      16,932.51      19,466.27      19,466.27      19,466.27      19,466.27      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45      1,466.90 2,200.35  2,933.80   3,667.25   4,400.70     5,134.15    5,867.60     6,601.00    6,601.00     6,601.00      6,601.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95      142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17   3,862.34 5,793.51  7,724.68   9,655.85   11,587.02   13,518.19  15,449.36   17,380.50  17,380.50   17,380.50    17,380.50 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95      142.74        166.53       214.08        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,673.94 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45           1,466.90        2,200.35        2,933.80        3,667.25        4,400.70        5,134.15        5,867.60        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65        2,084.10        2,817.55        3,551.00        4,284.45        5,281.61        6,015.06        6,748.51        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17    3,862.34    5,793.51    7,724.68    9,655.85    11,587.02  13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50  17,380.50  17,380.50  17,380.50  

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52         53.52         53.52         53.52         53.52         107.04       107.04       107.04       214.08       214.08       214.08       214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75       107.75       107.75       107.75       107.75       215.50       215.50       215.50       431.00       431.00       431.00       431.00       

Web Registration 5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08         39.08         39.08         39.08         39.08         78.17         78.17         78.17         156.33       156.33       156.33       156.33       

Student Activity Fee 24.37         24.37         24.37         24.37         24.37         48.74         48.74         48.74         97.46         97.46         97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35         28.35         28.35         28.35         28.35         56.70         56.70         56.70         113.40       113.40       113.40       113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13           3.13           3.13           3.13           3.13           6.26           6.26           6.26           12.50         12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50           7.50           7.50           7.50           7.50           15.00         15.00         15.00         30.00         30.00         30.00         30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37    4,479.54    6,410.71    8,341.88    10,273.05  12,467.93  14,399.10  16,330.27  18,788.77  18,788.77  18,788.77  18,788.77  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45      1,466.90 2,200.35  2,933.80   3,667.25   4,400.70     5,134.15    5,867.60     6,601.00    6,601.00     6,601.00      6,601.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95      142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17   3,862.34 5,793.51  7,724.68   9,655.85   11,587.02   13,518.19  15,449.36   17,380.50  17,380.50   17,380.50    17,380.50 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95      142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

     IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45        1,466.90     2,200.35     2,933.80     3,667.25     4,400.70     5,134.15     5,867.60     6,601.00     6,601.00     6,601.00     6,601.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52          53.52          53.52          53.52          53.52          107.04        107.04        107.04        214.08        214.08        214.08        214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          

Athletic Fee 107.75        107.75        107.75        107.75        107.75        215.50        215.50        215.50        431.00        431.00        431.00        431.00        

Web Registration 5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08          39.08          39.08          39.08          39.08          78.17          78.17          78.17          156.33        156.33        156.33        156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37          24.37          24.37          24.37          24.37          48.74          48.74          48.74          97.46          97.46          97.46          97.46          

Campus Center 28.35          28.35          28.35          28.35          28.35          56.70          56.70          56.70          113.40        113.40        113.40        113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13            3.13            3.13            3.13            3.13            6.26            6.26            6.26            12.50          12.50          12.50          12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50            7.50            7.50            7.50            7.50            15.00          15.00          15.00          30.00          30.00          30.00          30.00          

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65     2,084.10     2,817.55     3,551.00     4,284.45     5,281.61     6,015.06     6,748.51     8,009.27     8,009.27     8,009.27     8,009.27     

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17   3,862.34   5,793.51   7,724.68   9,655.85   11,587.02  13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50  17,380.50  17,380.50  17,380.50  

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        107.04       107.04       107.04       214.08       214.08       214.08       214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      215.50       215.50       215.50       431.00       431.00       431.00       431.00       

Web Registration 5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        78.17         78.17         78.17         156.33       156.33       156.33       156.33       

Student Activity Fee 24.37        24.37        24.37        24.37        24.37        48.74         48.74         48.74         97.46         97.46         97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        56.70         56.70         56.70         113.40       113.40       113.40       113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          6.26           6.26           6.26           12.50         12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00         15.00         15.00         30.00         30.00         30.00         30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37   4,479.54   6,410.71   8,341.88   10,273.05 12,467.93  14,399.10  16,330.27  18,788.77  18,788.77  18,788.77  18,788.77  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45      1,466.90 2,200.35  2,933.80   3,667.25   4,400.70     5,134.15    5,867.60     6,601.00    6,601.00     6,601.00      6,601.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95      142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17   3,862.34 5,793.51  7,724.68   9,655.85   11,587.02   13,518.19  15,449.36   17,380.50  17,380.50   17,380.50    17,380.50 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95      142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45        1,466.90     2,200.35     2,933.80     3,667.25     4,400.70     5,134.15     5,867.60     6,601.00     6,601.00     6,601.00     6,601.00     

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52          53.52          53.52          53.52          53.52          107.04        107.04        107.04        214.08        214.08        214.08        214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          

Athletic Fee 107.75        107.75        107.75        107.75        107.75        215.50        215.50        215.50        431.00        431.00        431.00        431.00        

Web Registration 5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08          39.08          39.08          39.08          39.08          78.17          78.17          78.17          156.33        156.33        156.33        156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37          24.37          24.37          24.37          24.37          48.74          48.74          48.74          97.46          97.46          97.46          97.46          

Campus Center 28.35          28.35          28.35          28.35          28.35          56.70          56.70          56.70          113.40        113.40        113.40        113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13            3.13            3.13            3.13            3.13            6.26            6.26            6.26            12.50          12.50          12.50          12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50            7.50            7.50            7.50            7.50            15.00          15.00          15.00          30.00          30.00          30.00          30.00          

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65     2,084.10     2,817.55     3,551.00     4,284.45     5,281.61     6,015.06     6,748.51     8,009.27     8,009.27     8,009.27     8,009.27     

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17     3,862.34     5,793.51     7,724.68     9,655.85     11,587.02   13,518.19   15,449.36   17,380.50   17,380.50   17,380.50   17,380.50   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52          53.52          53.52          53.52          53.52          107.04        107.04        107.04        214.08        214.08        214.08        214.08        

Transportation Fee 53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          53.00          

Athletic Fee 107.75        107.75        107.75        107.75        107.75        215.50        215.50        215.50        431.00        431.00        431.00        431.00        

Web Registration 5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            5.00            

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          60.00          

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        175.00        

Medical Fee 39.08          39.08          39.08          39.08          39.08          78.17          78.17          78.17          156.33        156.33        156.33        156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37          24.37          24.37          24.37          24.37          48.74          48.74          48.74          97.46          97.46          97.46          97.46          

Campus Center 28.35          28.35          28.35          28.35          28.35          56.70          56.70          56.70          113.40        113.40        113.40        113.40        

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13            3.13            3.13            3.13            3.13            6.26            6.26            6.26            12.50          12.50          12.50          12.50          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          

Infrastructure Fee 50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          50.00          

Campus Security Fee 7.50            7.50            7.50            7.50            7.50            15.00          15.00          15.00          30.00          30.00          30.00          30.00          

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37     4,479.54     6,410.71     8,341.88     10,273.05   12,467.93   14,399.10   16,330.27   18,788.77   18,788.77   18,788.77   18,788.77   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45      1,466.90 2,200.35  2,933.80   3,667.25   4,400.70     5,134.15    5,867.60     6,601.00    6,601.00     6,601.00      6,601.00   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95      142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17   3,862.34 5,793.51  7,724.68   9,655.85   11,587.02   13,518.19  15,449.36   17,380.50  17,380.50   17,380.50    17,380.50 

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37       95.16        118.95      142.74        166.53       190.32        214.08       214.08        214.08         214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00       10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00            10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50         0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50              0.50            

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

 IN-STATE SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45               1,466.90            2,200.35            2,933.80            3,667.25            4,400.70            5,134.15            5,867.60            6,601.00            6,601.00            6,601.00            6,601.00            

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52                 53.52                 53.52                 53.52                 53.52                 107.04               107.04               107.04               214.08               214.08               214.08               214.08               

Transportation Fee 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 53.00                 

Athletic Fee 107.75               107.75               107.75               107.75               107.75               215.50               215.50               215.50               431.00               431.00               431.00               431.00               

Web Registration 5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  5.00                  

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 60.00                 

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00               175.00               175.00               175.00               175.00               175.00               175.00               175.00               175.00               175.00               175.00               175.00               

Medical Fee 39.08                 39.08                 39.08                 39.08                 39.08                 78.17                 78.17                 78.17                 156.33               156.33               156.33               156.33               

Student Activity Fee 24.37                 24.37                 24.37                 24.37                 24.37                 48.74                 48.74                 48.74                 97.46                 97.46                 97.46                 97.46                 

Campus Center 28.35                 28.35                 28.35                 28.35                 28.35                 56.70                 56.70                 56.70                 113.40               113.40               113.40               113.40               

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13                  3.13                  3.13                  3.13                  3.13                  6.26                  6.26                  6.26                  12.50                 12.50                 12.50                 12.50                 

Student Government Fee 0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  0.50                  

Eagle Card Fee 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 10.00                 

Infrastructure Fee 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 50.00                 

Campus Security Fee 7.50                  7.50                  7.50                  7.50                  7.50                  15.00                 15.00                 15.00                 30.00                 30.00                 30.00                 30.00                 

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65            2,084.10            2,817.55            3,551.00            4,284.45            5,281.61            6,015.06            6,748.51            8,009.27            8,009.27            8,009.27            8,009.27            

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

               OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17   3,862.34   5,793.51   7,724.68   9,655.85    11,587.02  13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50  17,380.50  17,380.50  17,380.50  

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52         107.04       107.04       107.04       214.08       214.08       214.08       214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75       215.50       215.50       215.50       431.00       431.00       431.00       431.00       

Web Registration 5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08         78.17         78.17         78.17         156.33       156.33       156.33       156.33       

Student Activity Fee 24.37        24.37        24.37        24.37        24.37         48.74         48.74         48.74         97.46         97.46         97.46         97.46         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35         56.70         56.70         56.70         113.40       113.40       113.40       113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13           6.26           6.26           6.26           12.50         12.50         12.50         12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50           15.00         15.00         15.00         30.00         30.00         30.00         30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37   4,479.54   6,410.71   8,341.88   10,273.05  12,467.93  14,399.10  16,330.27  18,788.77  18,788.77  18,788.77  18,788.77  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45      1,466.90  2,200.35  2,933.80   3,667.25  4,400.70    5,134.15     5,867.60    6,601.00   6,601.00     6,601.00      6,601.00     

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58       71.37       95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53        190.32       214.08      214.08        214.08         214.08        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00         10.00           10.00            10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50           0.50             0.50              0.50             

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17   3,862.34  5,793.51  7,724.68   9,655.85  11,587.02  13,518.19   15,449.36  17,380.50 17,380.50   17,380.50    17,380.50   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58       71.37       95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53        190.32       214.08      214.08        214.08         214.08        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00         10.00           10.00            10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50           0.50             0.50              0.50             

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45      1,466.90   2,200.35   2,933.80   3,667.25   4,400.70   5,134.15   5,867.60   6,601.00   6,601.00   6,601.00   6,601.00    

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08      214.08      214.08      214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      215.50      215.50      215.50      431.00      431.00      431.00      431.00       

Web Registration 5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        78.17        78.17        78.17        156.33      156.33      156.33      156.33       

Student Activity Fee 24.37        24.37        24.37        24.37        24.37        48.74        48.74        48.74        97.46        97.46        97.46        97.46         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40      113.40      113.40      113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50        12.50        12.50        12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00        15.00        15.00        30.00        30.00        30.00        30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65   2,084.10   2,817.55   3,551.00   4,284.45   5,281.61   6,015.06   6,748.51   8,009.27   8,009.27   8,009.27   8,009.27    

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

                                    Tuition 1,931.17   3,862.34 5,793.51 7,724.68   9,655.85    11,587.02  13,518.19    15,449.36     17,380.50   17,380.50  17,380.50     17,380.50  

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52      53.52      53.52        53.52         107.04       107.04         107.04          214.08        214.08       214.08          214.08       

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00      53.00      53.00        53.00         53.00         53.00           53.00            53.00          53.00         53.00            53.00         

Athletic Fee 107.75       107.75     107.75      107.75       107.75         215.50         215.50          215.50           431.00          431.00        431.00           431.00        

Web Registration 5.00          5.00        5.00        5.00          5.00           5.00           5.00             5.00              5.00            5.00           5.00              5.00           

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00      60.00      60.00        60.00         60.00         60.00           60.00            60.00          60.00         60.00            60.00         

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00      175.00    175.00    175.00      175.00       175.00       175.00         175.00          175.00        175.00       175.00          175.00       

Medical Fee 39.08         39.08       39.08        39.08         39.08           78.17           78.17            78.17             156.33          156.33        156.33           156.33        

Student Activity Fee 24.37        24.37      24.37      24.37        24.37         48.74         48.74           48.74            97.46          97.46         97.46            97.46         

Campus Center 28.35        28.35      28.35      28.35        28.35         56.70         56.70           56.70            113.40        113.40       113.40          113.40       

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13        3.13        3.13          3.13           6.26           6.26             6.26              12.50          12.50         12.50            12.50         

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50        0.50        0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50             0.50              0.50            0.50           0.50              0.50           

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00      10.00      10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00           10.00            10.00          10.00         10.00            10.00         

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00      50.00      50.00        50.00         50.00         50.00           50.00            50.00          50.00         50.00            50.00         

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50        7.50        7.50          7.50           15.00         15.00           15.00            30.00          30.00         30.00            30.00         

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37   4,479.54 6,410.71 8,341.88   10,273.05  12,467.93  14,399.10    16,330.27     18,788.77   18,788.77  18,788.77     18,788.77  

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45      1,466.90  2,200.35  2,933.80   3,667.25  4,400.70    5,134.15     5,867.60    6,601.00   6,601.00     6,601.00      6,601.00     

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58       71.37       95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53        190.32       214.08      214.08        214.08         214.08        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00         10.00           10.00            10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50           0.50             0.50              0.50             

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17   3,862.34  5,793.51  7,724.68   9,655.85  11,587.02  13,518.19   15,449.36  17,380.50 17,380.50   17,380.50    17,380.50   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58       71.37       95.16        118.95     142.74       166.53        190.32       214.08      214.08        214.08         214.08        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00        10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00         10.00           10.00            10.00           

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50          0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50           0.50             0.50              0.50             

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

             IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45           1,466.90        2,200.35        2,933.80        3,667.25        4,400.70        5,134.15        5,867.60        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65        2,084.10        2,817.55        3,551.00        4,284.45        5,281.61        6,015.06        6,748.51        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

      OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17        3,862.34        5,793.51        7,724.68        9,655.85        11,587.02      13,518.19      15,449.36      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37        4,479.54        6,410.71        8,341.88        10,273.05      12,467.93      14,399.10      16,330.27      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45     1,466.90 2,200.35 2,933.80    3,667.25   4,400.70    5,134.15    5,867.60    6,601.00      6,601.00     6,601.00       6,601.00     

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58      71.37      95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53       190.32       214.08         214.08        214.08         214.08        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00             10.00            10.00              10.00            

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50               0.50              0.50                0.50              

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17    3,862.34   5,793.51   7,724.68      9,655.85     11,587.02    13,518.19    15,449.36    17,380.50      17,380.50     17,380.50       17,380.50     

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58      71.37      95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53       190.32       214.08         214.08        214.08         214.08        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00             10.00            10.00              10.00            

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50               0.50              0.50                0.50              

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

 IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45           1,466.90        2,200.35        2,933.80        3,667.25        4,400.70        5,134.15        5,867.60        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65        2,084.10        2,817.55        3,551.00        4,284.45        5,281.61        6,015.06        6,748.51        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17        3,862.34        5,793.51        7,724.68        9,655.85        11,587.02      13,518.19      15,449.36      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37        4,479.54        6,410.71        8,341.88        10,273.05      12,467.93      14,399.10      16,330.27      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER /SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45     1,466.90 2,200.35 2,933.80    3,667.25   4,400.70    5,134.15    5,867.60    6,601.00      6,601.00     6,601.00       6,601.00     

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58      71.37      95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53       190.32       214.08         214.08        214.08         214.08        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00             10.00            10.00              10.00            

Student Government Fee 0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50               0.50              0.50                0.50              

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17  3,862.34 5,793.51 7,724.68    9,655.85   11,587.02  13,518.19  15,449.36  17,380.50    17,380.50   17,380.50     17,380.50   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79       47.58      71.37      95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53       190.32       214.08         214.08        214.08         214.08        

Eagle Card Fee 10.00         10.00        10.00        10.00           10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00           10.00             10.00            10.00              10.00            

0.50           0.50          0.50          0.50             0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50             0.50               0.50              0.50                0.50              

Student Government Fee

1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

                                      Total

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

               IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45           1,466.90        2,200.35        2,933.80        3,667.25        4,400.70        5,134.15        5,867.60        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65        2,084.10        2,817.55        3,551.00        4,284.45        5,281.61        6,015.06        6,748.51        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

               OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17        3,862.34        5,793.51        7,724.68        9,655.85        11,587.02      13,518.19      15,449.36      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37        4,479.54        6,410.71        8,341.88        10,273.05      12,467.93      14,399.10      16,330.27      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45        1,466.90   2,200.35   2,933.80    3,667.25    4,400.70        5,134.15           5,867.60      6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00         6,601.00        

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16       118.95     142.74         166.53            190.32       214.08        214.08         214.08          214.08         

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00             10.00                10.00           10.00             10.00             10.00              10.00             

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50               0.50                  0.50             0.50               0.50               0.50                0.50               

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17     3,862.34   5,793.51   7,724.68    9,655.85    11,587.02      13,518.19         15,449.36    17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50       17,380.50      

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16       118.95     142.74         166.53            190.32       214.08        214.08         214.08          214.08         

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00             10.00                10.00           10.00             10.00             10.00              10.00             

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50               0.50                  0.50             0.50               0.50               0.50                0.50               

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                 IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45           1,466.90        2,200.35        2,933.80        3,667.25        4,400.70        5,134.15        5,867.60        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00        

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65        2,084.10        2,817.55        3,551.00        4,284.45        5,281.61        6,015.06        6,748.51        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        8,009.27        

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17        3,862.34        5,793.51        7,724.68        9,655.85        11,587.02      13,518.19      15,449.36      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37        4,479.54        6,410.71        8,341.88        10,273.05      12,467.93      14,399.10      16,330.27      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45        1,466.90   2,200.35   2,933.80    3,667.25    4,400.70        5,134.15           5,867.60      6,601.00        6,601.00        6,601.00         6,601.00        

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16       118.95     142.74         166.53            190.32       214.08        214.08         214.08          214.08         

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00             10.00                10.00           10.00             10.00             10.00              10.00             

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50               0.50                  0.50             0.50               0.50               0.50                0.50               

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17     3,862.34   5,793.51   7,724.68    9,655.85    11,587.02      13,518.19         15,449.36    17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50       17,380.50      

Education and Technology Fee 23.79        47.58      71.37      95.16       118.95     142.74         166.53            190.32       214.08        214.08         214.08          214.08         

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00        10.00        10.00         10.00         10.00             10.00                10.00           10.00             10.00             10.00              10.00             

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50          0.50           0.50           0.50               0.50                  0.50             0.50               0.50               0.50                0.50               

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                  IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 733.45      1,466.90   2,200.35   2,933.80   3,667.25   4,400.70   5,134.15   5,867.60   6,601.00   6,601.00   6,601.00   6,601.00   

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        53.52        107.04      107.04      107.04      214.08      214.08      214.08      214.08      

Transportation Fee 53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        53.00        

Athletic Fee 107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      107.75      215.50      215.50      215.50      431.00      431.00      431.00      431.00      

Web Registration 5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          5.00          

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        60.00        

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      175.00      

Medical Fee 39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        39.08        78.17        78.17        78.17        156.33      156.33      156.33      156.33      

Student Activity Fee 24.37        24.37        24.37        24.37        24.37        48.74        48.74        48.74        97.46        97.46        97.46        97.46        

Campus Center 28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        28.35        56.70        56.70        56.70        113.40      113.40      113.40      113.40      

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          3.13          6.26          6.26          6.26          12.50        12.50        12.50        12.50        

Student Government Fee 0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          0.50          

Eagle Card Fee 10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        10.00        

Infrastructure Fee 50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        50.00        

Campus Security Fee 7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          7.50          15.00        15.00        15.00        30.00        30.00        30.00        30.00        

COMPLETE TOTAL 1,350.65   2,084.10   2,817.55   3,551.00   4,284.45   5,281.61   6,015.06   6,748.51   8,009.27   8,009.27   8,009.27   8,009.27   

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION

LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER

REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 

                 OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Tuition 1,931.17        3,862.34        5,793.51        7,724.68        9,655.85        11,587.02      13,518.19      15,449.36      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      17,380.50      

Educational & Technology Fee 53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             53.52             107.04           107.04           107.04           214.08           214.08           214.08           214.08           

Transportation Fee 53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             53.00             

Athletic Fee 107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           107.75           215.50           215.50           215.50           431.00           431.00           431.00           431.00           

Web Registration 5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               5.00               

Walker Complex Debt Service Fee 60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             60.00             

Student Center Debt Service Fee 175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           175.00           

Medical Fee 39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             39.08             78.17             78.17             78.17             156.33           156.33           156.33           156.33           

Student Activity Fee 24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             24.37             48.74             48.74             48.74             97.46             97.46             97.46             97.46             

Campus Center 28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             28.35             56.70             56.70             56.70             113.40           113.40           113.40           113.40           

Lyceum & Concert Fee 3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               3.13               6.26               6.26               6.26               12.50             12.50             12.50             12.50             

Student Government Fee 0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               0.50               

Eagle Card Fee 10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             10.00             

Infrastructure Fee 50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             50.00             

Campus Security Fee 7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               7.50               15.00             15.00             15.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             30.00             

COMPLETE TOTAL 2,548.37        4,479.54        6,410.71        8,341.88        10,273.05      12,467.93      14,399.10      16,330.27      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      18,788.77      

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45        1,466.90   2,200.35    2,933.80      3,667.25    4,400.70     5,134.15     5,867.60     6,601.00     6,601.00      6,601.00      6,601.00     

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58       71.37        95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53      190.32       214.08       214.08       214.08        214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50            

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17     3,862.34   5,793.51    7,724.68      9,655.85    11,587.02   13,518.19   15,449.36   17,380.50   17,380.50    17,380.50    17,380.50   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58       71.37        95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53      190.32       214.08       214.08       214.08        214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50            

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION

RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 733.45        1,466.90   2,200.35    2,933.80      3,667.25    4,400.70     5,134.15     5,867.60     6,601.00     6,601.00      6,601.00      6,601.00     

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58       71.37        95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53      190.32       214.08       214.08       214.08        214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50            

                                      Total 767.74 1,524.98 2,282.22 3,039.46 3,796.70 4,553.94 5,311.18 6,068.42 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58 6,825.58

NON-RESIDENT:  

                  Law:

                                    Tuition 1,931.17     3,862.34   5,793.51    7,724.68      9,655.85    11,587.02   13,518.19   15,449.36   17,380.50   17,380.50    17,380.50    17,380.50   

Education and Technology Fee 23.79         47.58       71.37        95.16         118.95      142.74       166.53      190.32       214.08       214.08       214.08        214.08      

Eagle Card Fee 10.00          10.00        10.00         10.00           10.00         10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00          10.00           10.00           10.00          

Student Government Fee 0.50            0.50          0.50           0.50             0.50           0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50            0.50             0.50             0.50            

                                      Total 1,965.46 3,920.42 5,875.38 7,830.34 9,785.30 11,740.26 13,695.22 15,650.18 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08 17,605.08

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2017

COHORT 14

P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 12

                                    Tuition 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

                                    Total 7,500.00   7,500.00   7,500.00 7,500.00   7,500.00      7,500.00     7,500.00     7,500.00     7,500.00   7,500.00  7,500.00  7,500.00  7,500.00 

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2018

COHORT 15

P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 12

                                    Tuition 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00 7,905.00

                                    Total 7,905.00   7,905.00   7,905.00 7,905.00   7,905.00      7,905.00     7,905.00     7,905.00     7,905.00   7,905.00  7,905.00  7,905.00  7,905.00 

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2019

COHORT 16

P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 12

                                    Tuition 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00

                                    Total 8,310.00   8,310.00   8,310.00 8,310.00   8,310.00      8,310.00     8,310.00     8,310.00     8,310.00   8,310.00  8,310.00  8,310.00  8,310.00 

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2020

COHORT 17

P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 12

                                    Tuition 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00

                                    Total 8,310.00   8,310.00   8,310.00 8,310.00   8,310.00      8,310.00     8,310.00     8,310.00     8,310.00   8,310.00  8,310.00  8,310.00  8,310.00 

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2021

COHORT 18

P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 12

                                    Tuition 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00

                                    Total 8,310.00   8,310.00   8,310.00 8,310.00   8,310.00      8,310.00     8,310.00     8,310.00     8,310.00   8,310.00  8,310.00  8,310.00  8,310.00 

 

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22



NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

  APPROVED 2022-  2023 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Per Semester

TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2022

COHORT 19

P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 12

                                    Tuition 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00 8,310.00

                                    Total 8,310.00   8,310.00   8,310.00 8,310.00   8,310.00      8,310.00     8,310.00     8,310.00     8,310.00   8,310.00  8,310.00  8,310.00  8,310.00 

Prepared by:  Student Accounting Department, Updated 9-12-22
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	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  I N   S T A T E
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	Web Registration
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	5.00         
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	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
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	60.00       
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	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
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	175.00      
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	Medical Fee
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	78.17         

	156.33     
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	Student Activity Fee
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	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
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	28.35        
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	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,131.44 
	2,131.44 

	2,286.77 
	2,286.77 

	2,442.10 
	2,442.10 

	2,597.43     
	2,597.43     

	2,752.76   
	2,752.76   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2022  OR  SPRING  2023 -  I N   S T A T E


	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,131.44 
	2,131.44 

	2,286.77 
	2,286.77 

	2,442.10 
	2,442.10 

	2,597.43     
	2,597.43     

	2,752.76   
	2,752.76   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E


	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,131.44 
	2,131.44 

	2,286.77 
	2,286.77 

	2,442.10 
	2,442.10 

	2,597.43     
	2,597.43     

	2,752.76   
	2,752.76   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2021  OR  SPRING  2022 -  I N   S T A T E


	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,131.44 
	2,131.44 

	2,286.77 
	2,286.77 

	2,442.10 
	2,442.10 

	2,597.43     
	2,597.43     

	2,752.76   
	2,752.76   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2020  OR  SPRING  2021 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2020  OR  SPRING  2021 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2020  OR  SPRING  2021 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2020  OR  SPRING  2021 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2020  OR  SPRING  2021 -  I N   S T A T E


	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
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	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
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	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
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	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00
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	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
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	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
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	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
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	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
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	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
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	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts, Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only )
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts, Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only )


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
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	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
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	$535.47
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	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
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	78.17          
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	78.17         
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	31.20      
	31.20      
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	31.20        
	31.20        
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	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
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	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
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	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
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	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
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	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,131.44 
	2,131.44 

	2,286.77 
	2,286.77 

	2,442.10 
	2,442.10 

	2,597.43     
	2,597.43     

	2,752.76   
	2,752.76   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2019  OR  SPRING  2020 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2019  OR  SPRING  2020 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2019  OR  SPRING  2020 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2019  OR  SPRING  2020 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT  - FALL 2019  OR  SPRING  2020 -  I N   S T A T E


	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
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	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,131.44 
	2,131.44 

	2,286.77 
	2,286.77 

	2,442.10 
	2,442.10 

	2,597.43     
	2,597.43     

	2,752.76   
	2,752.76   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E


	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,131.44 
	2,131.44 

	2,286.77 
	2,286.77 

	2,442.10 
	2,442.10 

	2,597.43     
	2,597.43     

	2,752.76   
	2,752.76   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2017  OR  SPRING  2018 -  I N   S T A T E


	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36    
	779.36    

	934.69    
	934.69    

	1,090.02 
	1,090.02 

	1,245.35     
	1,245.35     

	1,400.68   
	1,400.68   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,131.44 
	2,131.44 

	2,286.77 
	2,286.77 

	2,442.10 
	2,442.10 

	2,597.43     
	2,597.43     

	2,752.76   
	2,752.76   

	3,178.63     
	3,178.63     

	3,333.96     
	3,333.96     

	3,489.29    
	3,489.29    

	4,185.66  
	4,185.66  

	4,340.99  
	4,340.99  

	4,496.32  
	4,496.32  

	11,723.19    
	11,723.19    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  -  COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  -  COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  -  COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  -  COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  -  COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E


	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	152.29
	152.29

	304.58
	304.58

	456.87
	456.87

	609.16
	609.16

	761.45
	761.45

	913.74
	913.74

	1,066.03
	1,066.03

	1,218.32
	1,218.32

	1,370.61
	1,370.61

	1,522.90
	1,522.90

	1,675.19
	1,675.19

	1,827.50
	1,827.50


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	776.32    
	776.32    

	928.61    
	928.61    

	1,080.90 
	1,080.90 

	1,233.19     
	1,233.19     

	1,385.48   
	1,385.48   

	3,160.39     
	3,160.39     

	3,312.68     
	3,312.68     

	3,464.97    
	3,464.97    

	4,158.30  
	4,158.30  

	4,310.59  
	4,310.59  

	4,462.88  
	4,462.88  

	4,615.19      
	4,615.19      


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	776.32    
	776.32    

	928.61    
	928.61    

	1,080.90 
	1,080.90 

	1,233.19     
	1,233.19     

	1,385.48   
	1,385.48   

	3,160.39     
	3,160.39     

	3,312.68     
	3,312.68     

	3,464.97    
	3,464.97    

	4,158.30  
	4,158.30  

	4,310.59  
	4,310.59  

	4,462.88  
	4,462.88  

	11,686.69    
	11,686.69    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    
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	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  
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	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,128.40 
	2,128.40 

	2,280.69 
	2,280.69 

	2,432.98 
	2,432.98 

	2,585.27     
	2,585.27     

	2,737.56   
	2,737.56   

	3,160.39     
	3,160.39     

	3,312.68     
	3,312.68     

	3,464.97    
	3,464.97    

	4,158.30  
	4,158.30  

	4,310.59  
	4,310.59  

	4,462.88  
	4,462.88  

	11,686.69    
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	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35
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	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E
	                UNDERGRADUATE  STUDENTS  - WITHOUT COHORT   FALL 2016  OR  SPRING  2017 -  I N   S T A T E


	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
	                 S E M E S T E R  H O U R S  
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	1
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	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
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	7
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	9
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	12
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	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	152.29
	152.29

	304.58
	304.58

	456.87
	456.87

	609.16
	609.16

	761.45
	761.45

	913.74
	913.74

	1,066.03
	1,066.03

	1,218.32
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	1,370.61
	1,370.61

	1,522.90
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	1,675.19
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	1,827.50
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	Educational & Technology Fee
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	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04        
	107.04        
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	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
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	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
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	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
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	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       
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	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
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	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
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	0.50         
	0.50         
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	Eagle Card Fee
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	10.00      
	10.00      
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	10.00      
	10.00      
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	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        
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	Infrastructure Fee
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	50.00      
	50.00      
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	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       
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	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        
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	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
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	15.00          
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	15.00         
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	30.00       
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	30.00       
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	SUB-TOTAL
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	776.32    
	776.32    

	928.61    
	928.61    
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	1,233.19     
	1,233.19     

	1,385.48   
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	4,158.30  
	4,158.30  

	4,310.59  
	4,310.59  

	4,462.88  
	4,462.88  

	4,615.19      
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	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	776.32    
	776.32    

	928.61    
	928.61    

	1,080.90 
	1,080.90 

	1,233.19     
	1,233.19     

	1,385.48   
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	4,462.88  
	4,462.88  

	11,686.69    
	11,686.69    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   
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	1,352.08     
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	1,352.08    
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	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,128.40 
	2,128.40 

	2,280.69 
	2,280.69 

	2,432.98 
	2,432.98 

	2,585.27     
	2,585.27     

	2,737.56   
	2,737.56   

	3,160.39     
	3,160.39     

	3,312.68     
	3,312.68     

	3,464.97    
	3,464.97    

	4,158.30  
	4,158.30  

	4,310.59  
	4,310.59  

	4,462.88  
	4,462.88  

	11,686.69    
	11,686.69    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35
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	CHARGES
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	6
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	11
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	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	698.50
	698.50

	1,397.00
	1,397.00
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	2,095.50
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	2,794.00
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	3,492.50

	4,191.00
	4,191.00

	4,889.50
	4,889.50

	5,588.00
	5,588.00

	6,286.50
	6,286.50

	6,985.00
	6,985.00

	7,683.50
	7,683.50

	8,382.00
	8,382.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      
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	53.52        
	53.52        
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	214.08     
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	214.08         
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	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
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	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
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	53.00       
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	53.00        
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	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20      
	31.20      

	31.20          
	31.20          

	31.20        
	31.20        

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40          
	62.40          

	62.40         
	62.40         

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80     
	124.80     

	124.80      
	124.80      

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00           
	30.00           


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,322.53 
	1,322.53 

	2,021.03 
	2,021.03 

	2,719.53 
	2,719.53 

	3,418.03     
	3,418.03     

	4,116.53   
	4,116.53   

	6,437.65     
	6,437.65     

	7,136.15     
	7,136.15     

	7,834.65    
	7,834.65    

	9,074.19  
	9,074.19  

	9,772.69  
	9,772.69  

	10,471.19 
	10,471.19 

	11,169.69    
	11,169.69    


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00      
	4,565.00      


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50      
	2,506.50      


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,322.53 
	1,322.53 

	2,021.03 
	2,021.03 

	2,719.53 
	2,719.53 

	3,418.03     
	3,418.03     

	4,116.53   
	4,116.53   

	6,437.65     
	6,437.65     

	7,136.15     
	7,136.15     

	7,834.65    
	7,834.65    

	9,074.19  
	9,074.19  

	9,772.69  
	9,772.69  

	10,471.19 
	10,471.19 

	18,241.19    
	18,241.19    


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,674.61 
	2,674.61 

	3,373.11 
	3,373.11 

	4,071.61 
	4,071.61 

	4,770.11     
	4,770.11     

	5,468.61   
	5,468.61   

	6,437.65     
	6,437.65     

	7,136.15     
	7,136.15     

	7,834.65    
	7,834.65    

	9,074.19  
	9,074.19  

	9,772.69  
	9,772.69  

	10,471.19 
	10,471.19 

	18,241.19    
	18,241.19    


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                 U N D E R G R A D U A T E - EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL  - I N   S T A T E
	                 U N D E R G R A D U A T E - EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL  - I N   S T A T E


	                                        TUITION PER  SEMESTER HOURS
	                                        TUITION PER  SEMESTER HOURS
	                                        TUITION PER  SEMESTER HOURS


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	TOTAL
	TOTAL
	TOTAL

	155.33     
	155.33     

	310.66         
	310.66         

	465.99     
	465.99     

	621.32         
	621.32         

	776.65    
	776.65    

	931.98        
	931.98        

	1,087.31     
	1,087.31     

	1,242.64 
	1,242.64 

	1,397.97  
	1,397.97  

	1,553.30   
	1,553.30   

	1,708.63  
	1,708.63  

	1,864.00   
	1,864.00   


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE
	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	308.00     
	308.00     

	616.00    
	616.00    

	924.00      
	924.00      

	1,232.00  
	1,232.00  

	1,540.00  
	1,540.00  

	1,848.00  
	1,848.00  

	2,156.00     
	2,156.00     

	2,464.00   
	2,464.00   

	2,770.00    
	2,770.00    

	2,770.00      
	2,770.00      

	2,770.00   
	2,770.00   

	2,770.00     
	2,770.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88       
	21.88       

	43.76       
	43.76       

	43.76          
	43.76          

	43.76        
	43.76        

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50        
	87.50        

	87.50          
	87.50          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00          
	30.00          


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	922.71     
	922.71     

	1,230.71 
	1,230.71 

	1,538.71   
	1,538.71   

	1,846.71  
	1,846.71  

	2,154.71  
	2,154.71  

	4,076.01  
	4,076.01  

	4,384.01     
	4,384.01     

	4,692.01   
	4,692.01   

	5,520.39    
	5,520.39    

	5,520.39      
	5,520.39      

	5,520.39   
	5,520.39   

	5,520.39     
	5,520.39     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	922.71     
	922.71     

	1,230.71 
	1,230.71 

	1,538.71   
	1,538.71   

	1,846.71  
	1,846.71  

	2,154.71  
	2,154.71  

	4,076.01  
	4,076.01  

	4,384.01     
	4,384.01     

	4,692.01   
	4,692.01   

	5,520.39    
	5,520.39    

	5,520.39      
	5,520.39      

	5,520.39   
	5,520.39   

	12,591.89   
	12,591.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,274.79  
	2,274.79  

	2,582.79 
	2,582.79 

	2,890.79   
	2,890.79   

	3,198.79  
	3,198.79  

	3,506.79  
	3,506.79  

	4,076.01  
	4,076.01  

	4,384.01     
	4,384.01     

	4,692.01   
	4,692.01   

	5,520.39    
	5,520.39    

	5,520.39      
	5,520.39      

	5,520.39   
	5,520.39   

	12,591.89   
	12,591.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE
	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,047.12  
	1,047.12  

	2,094.24 
	2,094.24 

	3,141.36   
	3,141.36   

	4,188.48  
	4,188.48  

	5,235.60  
	5,235.60  

	6,282.72  
	6,282.72  

	7,329.84     
	7,329.84     

	8,376.96    
	8,376.96    

	9,424.00    
	9,424.00    

	9,424.00      
	9,424.00      

	9,424.00      
	9,424.00      

	9,424.00     
	9,424.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88       
	21.88       

	43.76       
	43.76       

	43.76          
	43.76          

	43.76         
	43.76         

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50          
	87.50          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00          
	30.00          


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,661.83  
	1,661.83  

	2,708.95 
	2,708.95 

	3,756.07   
	3,756.07   

	4,803.19  
	4,803.19  

	5,850.31  
	5,850.31  

	8,510.73  
	8,510.73  

	9,557.85     
	9,557.85     

	10,604.97  
	10,604.97  

	12,174.39  
	12,174.39  

	12,174.39    
	12,174.39    

	12,174.39    
	12,174.39    

	12,174.39   
	12,174.39   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,661.83  
	1,661.83  

	2,708.95 
	2,708.95 

	3,756.07   
	3,756.07   

	4,803.19  
	4,803.19  

	5,850.31  
	5,850.31  

	8,510.73  
	8,510.73  

	9,557.85     
	9,557.85     

	10,604.97  
	10,604.97  

	12,174.39  
	12,174.39  

	12,174.39    
	12,174.39    

	12,174.39    
	12,174.39    

	19,245.89   
	19,245.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,013.91  
	3,013.91  

	4,061.03 
	4,061.03 

	5,108.15   
	5,108.15   

	6,155.27  
	6,155.27  

	7,202.39  
	7,202.39  

	8,510.73  
	8,510.73  

	9,557.85     
	9,557.85     

	10,604.97  
	10,604.97  

	12,174.39  
	12,174.39  

	12,174.39    
	12,174.39    

	12,174.39    
	12,174.39    

	19,245.89   
	19,245.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE
	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	280.00     
	280.00     

	560.00    
	560.00    

	840.00      
	840.00      

	1,120.00  
	1,120.00  

	1,400.00  
	1,400.00  

	1,680.00  
	1,680.00  

	1,960.00     
	1,960.00     

	2,240.00   
	2,240.00   

	2,520.00    
	2,520.00    

	2,520.00      
	2,520.00      

	2,520.00   
	2,520.00   

	2,520.00     
	2,520.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88       
	21.88       

	43.76       
	43.76       

	43.76          
	43.76          

	43.76        
	43.76        

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50        
	87.50        

	87.50          
	87.50          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00          
	30.00          


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	894.71     
	894.71     

	1,174.71 
	1,174.71 

	1,454.71   
	1,454.71   

	1,734.71  
	1,734.71  

	2,014.71  
	2,014.71  

	3,908.01  
	3,908.01  

	4,188.01     
	4,188.01     

	4,468.01   
	4,468.01   

	5,270.39    
	5,270.39    

	5,270.39      
	5,270.39      

	5,270.39   
	5,270.39   

	5,270.39     
	5,270.39     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	894.71     
	894.71     

	1,174.71 
	1,174.71 

	1,454.71   
	1,454.71   

	1,734.71  
	1,734.71  

	2,014.71  
	2,014.71  

	3,908.01  
	3,908.01  

	4,188.01     
	4,188.01     

	4,468.01   
	4,468.01   

	5,270.39    
	5,270.39    

	5,270.39      
	5,270.39      

	5,270.39   
	5,270.39   

	12,341.89   
	12,341.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,246.79  
	2,246.79  

	2,526.79 
	2,526.79 

	2,806.79   
	2,806.79   

	3,086.79  
	3,086.79  

	3,366.79  
	3,366.79  

	3,908.01  
	3,908.01  

	4,188.01     
	4,188.01     

	4,468.01   
	4,468.01   

	5,270.39    
	5,270.39    

	5,270.39      
	5,270.39      

	5,270.39   
	5,270.39   

	12,341.89   
	12,341.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE
	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,019.34  
	1,019.34  

	2,038.68 
	2,038.68 

	3,058.02   
	3,058.02   

	4,077.36  
	4,077.36  

	5,096.70  
	5,096.70  

	6,116.04  
	6,116.04  

	7,135.38     
	7,135.38     

	8,154.72    
	8,154.72    

	9,174.00    
	9,174.00    

	9,174.00      
	9,174.00      

	9,174.00       
	9,174.00       

	9,174.00     
	9,174.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08       
	1,352.08       

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88       
	21.88       

	43.76       
	43.76       

	43.76          
	43.76          

	43.76         
	43.76         

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50            
	87.50            

	87.50          
	87.50          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00          
	30.00          


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,634.05  
	1,634.05  

	2,653.39 
	2,653.39 

	3,672.73   
	3,672.73   

	4,692.07  
	4,692.07  

	5,711.41  
	5,711.41  

	8,344.05  
	8,344.05  

	9,363.39     
	9,363.39     

	10,382.73  
	10,382.73  

	11,924.39  
	11,924.39  

	11,924.39    
	11,924.39    

	11,924.39     
	11,924.39     

	11,924.39   
	11,924.39   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,634.05  
	1,634.05  

	2,653.39 
	2,653.39 

	3,672.73   
	3,672.73   

	4,692.07  
	4,692.07  

	5,711.41  
	5,711.41  

	8,344.05  
	8,344.05  

	9,363.39     
	9,363.39     

	10,382.73  
	10,382.73  

	11,924.39  
	11,924.39  

	11,924.39    
	11,924.39    

	11,924.39     
	11,924.39     

	18,995.89   
	18,995.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08       
	1,352.08       

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,986.13  
	2,986.13  

	4,005.47 
	4,005.47 

	5,024.81   
	5,024.81   

	6,044.15  
	6,044.15  

	7,063.49  
	7,063.49  

	8,344.05  
	8,344.05  

	9,363.39     
	9,363.39     

	10,382.73  
	10,382.73  

	11,924.39  
	11,924.39  

	11,924.39    
	11,924.39    

	11,924.39     
	11,924.39     

	18,995.89   
	18,995.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE
	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	280.00     
	280.00     

	560.00    
	560.00    

	840.00      
	840.00      

	1,120.00  
	1,120.00  

	1,400.00  
	1,400.00  

	1,680.00  
	1,680.00  

	1,960.00     
	1,960.00     

	2,240.00   
	2,240.00   

	2,520.00    
	2,520.00    

	2,520.00      
	2,520.00      

	2,520.00   
	2,520.00   

	2,520.00     
	2,520.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88       
	21.88       

	43.76       
	43.76       

	43.76          
	43.76          

	43.76        
	43.76        

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50        
	87.50        

	87.50          
	87.50          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00          
	30.00          


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	894.71     
	894.71     

	1,174.71 
	1,174.71 

	1,454.71   
	1,454.71   

	1,734.71  
	1,734.71  

	2,014.71  
	2,014.71  

	3,908.01  
	3,908.01  

	4,188.01     
	4,188.01     

	4,468.01   
	4,468.01   

	5,270.39    
	5,270.39    

	5,270.39      
	5,270.39      

	5,270.39   
	5,270.39   

	5,270.39     
	5,270.39     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	894.71     
	894.71     

	1,174.71 
	1,174.71 

	1,454.71   
	1,454.71   

	1,734.71  
	1,734.71  

	2,014.71  
	2,014.71  

	3,908.01  
	3,908.01  

	4,188.01     
	4,188.01     

	4,468.01   
	4,468.01   

	5,270.39    
	5,270.39    

	5,270.39      
	5,270.39      

	5,270.39   
	5,270.39   

	12,341.89   
	12,341.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,246.79  
	2,246.79  

	2,526.79 
	2,526.79 

	2,806.79   
	2,806.79   

	3,086.79  
	3,086.79  

	3,366.79  
	3,366.79  

	3,908.01  
	3,908.01  

	4,188.01     
	4,188.01     

	4,468.01   
	4,468.01   

	5,270.39    
	5,270.39    

	5,270.39      
	5,270.39      

	5,270.39   
	5,270.39   

	12,341.89   
	12,341.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE
	                GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,019.34  
	1,019.34  

	2,038.68 
	2,038.68 

	3,058.02   
	3,058.02   

	4,077.36  
	4,077.36  

	5,096.70  
	5,096.70  

	6,116.04  
	6,116.04  

	7,135.38     
	7,135.38     

	8,154.72    
	8,154.72    

	9,174.00    
	9,174.00    

	9,174.00      
	9,174.00      

	9,174.00       
	9,174.00       

	9,174.00     
	9,174.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08       
	1,352.08       

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88       
	21.88       

	43.76       
	43.76       

	43.76          
	43.76          

	43.76         
	43.76         

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50            
	87.50            

	87.50          
	87.50          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00          
	30.00          


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,634.05  
	1,634.05  

	2,653.39 
	2,653.39 

	3,672.73   
	3,672.73   

	4,692.07  
	4,692.07  

	5,711.41  
	5,711.41  

	8,344.05  
	8,344.05  

	9,363.39     
	9,363.39     

	10,382.73  
	10,382.73  

	11,924.39  
	11,924.39  

	11,924.39    
	11,924.39    

	11,924.39     
	11,924.39     

	11,924.39   
	11,924.39   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,634.05  
	1,634.05  

	2,653.39 
	2,653.39 

	3,672.73   
	3,672.73   

	4,692.07  
	4,692.07  

	5,711.41  
	5,711.41  

	8,344.05  
	8,344.05  

	9,363.39     
	9,363.39     

	10,382.73  
	10,382.73  

	11,924.39  
	11,924.39  

	11,924.39    
	11,924.39    

	11,924.39     
	11,924.39     

	18,995.89   
	18,995.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08       
	1,352.08       

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,986.13  
	2,986.13  

	4,005.47 
	4,005.47 

	5,024.81   
	5,024.81   

	6,044.15  
	6,044.15  

	7,063.49  
	7,063.49  

	8,344.05  
	8,344.05  

	9,363.39     
	9,363.39     

	10,382.73  
	10,382.73  

	11,924.39  
	11,924.39  

	11,924.39    
	11,924.39    

	11,924.39     
	11,924.39     

	18,995.89   
	18,995.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                GRADUATE -  IN STATE
	                GRADUATE -  IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	263.33    
	263.33    

	526.66    
	526.66    

	789.99      
	789.99      

	1,053.32 
	1,053.32 

	1,316.65 
	1,316.65 

	1,579.98 
	1,579.98 

	1,843.31    
	1,843.31    

	2,106.64  
	2,106.64  

	2,370.00    
	2,370.00    

	2,370.00     
	2,370.00     

	2,370.00  
	2,370.00  

	2,370.00     
	2,370.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88      
	21.88      

	43.76      
	43.76      

	43.76         
	43.76         

	43.76       
	43.76       

	87.50        
	87.50        

	87.50          
	87.50          

	87.50       
	87.50       

	87.50         
	87.50         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	878.04    
	878.04    

	1,141.37 
	1,141.37 

	1,404.70   
	1,404.70   

	1,668.03 
	1,668.03 

	1,931.36 
	1,931.36 

	3,807.99 
	3,807.99 

	4,071.32    
	4,071.32    

	4,334.65  
	4,334.65  

	5,120.39    
	5,120.39    

	5,120.39     
	5,120.39     

	5,120.39  
	5,120.39  

	5,120.39     
	5,120.39     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	878.04    
	878.04    

	1,141.37 
	1,141.37 

	1,404.70   
	1,404.70   

	1,668.03 
	1,668.03 

	1,931.36 
	1,931.36 

	3,807.99 
	3,807.99 

	4,071.32    
	4,071.32    

	4,334.65  
	4,334.65  

	5,120.39    
	5,120.39    

	5,120.39     
	5,120.39     

	5,120.39  
	5,120.39  

	12,191.89   
	12,191.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,230.12 
	2,230.12 

	2,493.45 
	2,493.45 

	2,756.78   
	2,756.78   

	3,020.11 
	3,020.11 

	3,283.44 
	3,283.44 

	3,807.99 
	3,807.99 

	4,071.32    
	4,071.32    

	4,334.65  
	4,334.65  

	5,120.39    
	5,120.39    

	5,120.39     
	5,120.39     

	5,120.39  
	5,120.39  

	12,191.89   
	12,191.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                GRADUATE -  OUT OF STATE
	                GRADUATE -  OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,002.67 
	1,002.67 

	2,005.34 
	2,005.34 

	3,008.01   
	3,008.01   

	4,010.68 
	4,010.68 

	5,013.35 
	5,013.35 

	6,016.02 
	6,016.02 

	7,018.69    
	7,018.69    

	8,021.36   
	8,021.36   

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    

	9,024.00     
	9,024.00     

	9,024.00     
	9,024.00     

	9,024.00     
	9,024.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88      
	21.88      

	43.76      
	43.76      

	43.76         
	43.76         

	43.76        
	43.76        

	87.50        
	87.50        

	87.50          
	87.50          

	87.50          
	87.50          

	87.50         
	87.50         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,617.38 
	1,617.38 

	2,620.05 
	2,620.05 

	3,622.72   
	3,622.72   

	4,625.39 
	4,625.39 

	5,628.06 
	5,628.06 

	8,244.03 
	8,244.03 

	9,246.70    
	9,246.70    

	10,249.37 
	10,249.37 

	11,774.39  
	11,774.39  

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,617.38 
	1,617.38 

	2,620.05 
	2,620.05 

	3,622.72   
	3,622.72   

	4,625.39 
	4,625.39 

	5,628.06 
	5,628.06 

	8,244.03 
	8,244.03 

	9,246.70    
	9,246.70    

	10,249.37 
	10,249.37 

	11,774.39  
	11,774.39  

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   

	18,845.89   
	18,845.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,969.46 
	2,969.46 

	3,972.13 
	3,972.13 

	4,974.80   
	4,974.80   

	5,977.47 
	5,977.47 

	6,980.14 
	6,980.14 

	8,244.03 
	8,244.03 

	9,246.70    
	9,246.70    

	10,249.37 
	10,249.37 

	11,774.39  
	11,774.39  

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   

	18,845.89   
	18,845.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                PhD PROGRAM -  IN STATE
	                PhD PROGRAM -  IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	263.33    
	263.33    

	526.66    
	526.66    

	789.99      
	789.99      

	1,053.32 
	1,053.32 

	1,316.65 
	1,316.65 

	1,579.98 
	1,579.98 

	1,843.31    
	1,843.31    

	2,106.64    
	2,106.64    

	2,370.00    
	2,370.00    

	2,370.00     
	2,370.00     

	2,370.00    
	2,370.00    

	2,370.00     
	2,370.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,347.65    
	1,347.65    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88      
	21.88      

	43.76      
	43.76      

	43.76         
	43.76         

	43.76         
	43.76         

	87.50        
	87.50        

	87.50          
	87.50          

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50         
	87.50         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	878.04    
	878.04    

	1,141.37 
	1,141.37 

	1,404.70   
	1,404.70   

	1,668.03 
	1,668.03 

	1,931.36 
	1,931.36 

	3,807.99 
	3,807.99 

	4,066.89    
	4,066.89    

	4,334.65    
	4,334.65    

	5,120.39    
	5,120.39    

	5,120.39     
	5,120.39     

	5,120.39    
	5,120.39    

	5,120.39     
	5,120.39     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	878.04    
	878.04    

	1,141.37 
	1,141.37 

	1,404.70   
	1,404.70   

	1,668.03 
	1,668.03 

	1,931.36 
	1,931.36 

	3,807.99 
	3,807.99 

	4,066.89    
	4,066.89    

	4,334.65    
	4,334.65    

	5,120.39    
	5,120.39    

	5,120.39     
	5,120.39     

	5,120.39    
	5,120.39    

	12,191.89   
	12,191.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,230.12 
	2,230.12 

	2,493.45 
	2,493.45 

	2,756.78   
	2,756.78   

	3,020.11 
	3,020.11 

	3,283.44 
	3,283.44 

	3,807.99 
	3,807.99 

	4,066.89    
	4,066.89    

	4,334.65    
	4,334.65    

	5,120.39    
	5,120.39    

	5,120.39     
	5,120.39     

	5,120.39    
	5,120.39    

	12,191.89   
	12,191.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	                PhD PROGRAM -  OUT OF STATE
	                PhD PROGRAM -  OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,002.67 
	1,002.67 

	2,005.34 
	2,005.34 

	3,008.00   
	3,008.00   

	4,010.67 
	4,010.67 

	5,013.34 
	5,013.34 

	6,016.00 
	6,016.00 

	7,018.66    
	7,018.66    

	8,021.33    
	8,021.33    

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    

	9,024.00     
	9,024.00     

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    

	9,024.00     
	9,024.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88      
	21.88      

	43.76      
	43.76      

	43.76         
	43.76         

	43.76         
	43.76         

	87.50        
	87.50        

	87.50          
	87.50          

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50         
	87.50         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,617.38 
	1,617.38 

	2,620.05 
	2,620.05 

	3,622.71   
	3,622.71   

	4,625.38 
	4,625.38 

	5,628.05 
	5,628.05 

	8,244.01 
	8,244.01 

	9,246.67    
	9,246.67    

	10,249.34  
	10,249.34  

	11,774.39  
	11,774.39  

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   

	11,774.39  
	11,774.39  

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,617.38 
	1,617.38 

	2,620.05 
	2,620.05 

	3,622.71   
	3,622.71   

	4,625.38 
	4,625.38 

	5,628.05 
	5,628.05 

	8,244.01 
	8,244.01 

	9,246.67    
	9,246.67    

	10,249.34  
	10,249.34  

	11,774.39  
	11,774.39  

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   

	11,774.39  
	11,774.39  

	18,845.89   
	18,845.89   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,969.46 
	2,969.46 

	3,972.13 
	3,972.13 

	4,974.79   
	4,974.79   

	5,977.46 
	5,977.46 

	6,980.13 
	6,980.13 

	8,244.01 
	8,244.01 

	9,246.67    
	9,246.67    

	10,249.34  
	10,249.34  

	11,774.39  
	11,774.39  

	11,774.39   
	11,774.39   

	11,774.39  
	11,774.39  

	18,845.89   
	18,845.89   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER - IN STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89    
	746.89    

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67   
	2,240.67   

	2,987.56 
	2,987.56 

	3,734.45 
	3,734.45 

	4,481.34 
	4,481.34 

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12  
	5,975.12  

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,364.09 
	1,364.09 

	2,110.98 
	2,110.98 

	2,857.87   
	2,857.87   

	3,604.76 
	3,604.76 

	4,351.65 
	4,351.65 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35     
	9,482.35     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09 
	1,364.09 

	2,110.98 
	2,110.98 

	2,857.87   
	2,857.87   

	3,604.76 
	3,604.76 

	4,351.65 
	4,351.65 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	16,553.85   
	16,553.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,716.17 
	2,716.17 

	3,463.06 
	3,463.06 

	4,209.95   
	4,209.95   

	4,956.84 
	4,956.84 

	5,703.73 
	5,703.73 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	16,553.85   
	16,553.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45 
	2,006.45 

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35   
	6,019.35   

	8,025.80    
	8,025.80    

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70  
	12,038.70  

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60  
	16,051.60  

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,623.65 
	2,623.65 

	4,630.10 
	4,630.10 

	6,636.55   
	6,636.55   

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	20,818.35   
	20,818.35   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65 
	2,623.65 

	4,630.10 
	4,630.10 

	6,636.55   
	6,636.55   

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	27,889.85   
	27,889.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,975.73 
	3,975.73 

	5,982.18 
	5,982.18 

	7,988.63   
	7,988.63   

	9,995.08    
	9,995.08    

	12,001.53  
	12,001.53  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	27,889.85   
	27,889.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER - IN STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89    
	746.89    

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67   
	2,240.67   

	2,987.56 
	2,987.56 

	3,734.45 
	3,734.45 

	4,481.34 
	4,481.34 

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12  
	5,975.12  

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,364.09 
	1,364.09 

	2,110.98 
	2,110.98 

	2,857.87   
	2,857.87   

	3,604.76 
	3,604.76 

	4,351.65 
	4,351.65 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35     
	9,482.35     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09 
	1,364.09 

	2,110.98 
	2,110.98 

	2,857.87   
	2,857.87   

	3,604.76 
	3,604.76 

	4,351.65 
	4,351.65 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	16,553.85   
	16,553.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,716.17 
	2,716.17 

	3,463.06 
	3,463.06 

	4,209.95   
	4,209.95   

	4,956.84 
	4,956.84 

	5,703.73 
	5,703.73 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	16,553.85   
	16,553.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45 
	2,006.45 

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35   
	6,019.35   

	8,025.80    
	8,025.80    

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70  
	12,038.70  

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60  
	16,051.60  

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,623.65 
	2,623.65 

	4,630.10 
	4,630.10 

	6,636.55   
	6,636.55   

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	20,818.35   
	20,818.35   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65 
	2,623.65 

	4,630.10 
	4,630.10 

	6,636.55   
	6,636.55   

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	27,889.85   
	27,889.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,975.73 
	3,975.73 

	5,982.18 
	5,982.18 

	7,988.63   
	7,988.63   

	9,995.08    
	9,995.08    

	12,001.53  
	12,001.53  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	27,889.85   
	27,889.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER - IN STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89    
	746.89    

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67   
	2,240.67   

	2,987.56 
	2,987.56 

	3,734.45 
	3,734.45 

	4,481.34 
	4,481.34 

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12  
	5,975.12  

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,364.09 
	1,364.09 

	2,110.98 
	2,110.98 

	2,857.87   
	2,857.87   

	3,604.76 
	3,604.76 

	4,351.65 
	4,351.65 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35     
	9,482.35     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09 
	1,364.09 

	2,110.98 
	2,110.98 

	2,857.87   
	2,857.87   

	3,604.76 
	3,604.76 

	4,351.65 
	4,351.65 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	16,553.85   
	16,553.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,716.17 
	2,716.17 

	3,463.06 
	3,463.06 

	4,209.95   
	4,209.95   

	4,956.84 
	4,956.84 

	5,703.73 
	5,703.73 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	16,553.85   
	16,553.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Resident of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Resident of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45 
	2,006.45 

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35   
	6,019.35   

	8,025.80    
	8,025.80    

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70  
	12,038.70  

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60  
	16,051.60  

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,623.65 
	2,623.65 

	4,630.10 
	4,630.10 

	6,636.55   
	6,636.55   

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	20,818.35   
	20,818.35   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65 
	2,623.65 

	4,630.10 
	4,630.10 

	6,636.55   
	6,636.55   

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	27,889.85   
	27,889.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,975.73 
	3,975.73 

	5,982.18 
	5,982.18 

	7,988.63   
	7,988.63   

	9,995.08    
	9,995.08    

	12,001.53  
	12,001.53  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	27,889.85   
	27,889.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER - IN STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89    
	746.89    

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67   
	2,240.67   

	2,987.56 
	2,987.56 

	3,734.45 
	3,734.45 

	4,481.34 
	4,481.34 

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12  
	5,975.12  

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,364.09 
	1,364.09 

	2,110.98 
	2,110.98 

	2,857.87   
	2,857.87   

	3,604.76 
	3,604.76 

	4,351.65 
	4,351.65 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35     
	9,482.35     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09 
	1,364.09 

	2,110.98 
	2,110.98 

	2,857.87   
	2,857.87   

	3,604.76 
	3,604.76 

	4,351.65 
	4,351.65 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	16,553.85   
	16,553.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,716.17 
	2,716.17 

	3,463.06 
	3,463.06 

	4,209.95   
	4,209.95   

	4,956.84 
	4,956.84 

	5,703.73 
	5,703.73 

	6,714.33 
	6,714.33 

	7,461.22    
	7,461.22    

	8,208.11  
	8,208.11  

	9,482.35   
	9,482.35   

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	9,482.35    
	9,482.35    

	16,553.85   
	16,553.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45 
	2,006.45 

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35   
	6,019.35   

	8,025.80    
	8,025.80    

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70  
	12,038.70  

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60  
	16,051.60  

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,623.65 
	2,623.65 

	4,630.10 
	4,630.10 

	6,636.55   
	6,636.55   

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	20,818.35   
	20,818.35   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65 
	2,623.65 

	4,630.10 
	4,630.10 

	6,636.55   
	6,636.55   

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	27,889.85   
	27,889.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,975.73 
	3,975.73 

	5,982.18 
	5,982.18 

	7,988.63   
	7,988.63   

	9,995.08    
	9,995.08    

	12,001.53  
	12,001.53  

	14,271.69  
	14,271.69  

	16,278.14  
	16,278.14  

	18,284.59  
	18,284.59  

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35 
	20,818.35 

	20,818.35  
	20,818.35  

	27,889.85   
	27,889.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER - IN STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45    
	733.45    

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80 
	2,933.80 

	3,667.25 
	3,667.25 

	4,400.70 
	4,400.70 

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60  
	5,867.60  

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	9,361.35     
	9,361.35     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,702.73 
	2,702.73 

	3,436.18 
	3,436.18 

	4,169.63   
	4,169.63   

	4,903.08 
	4,903.08 

	5,636.53 
	5,636.53 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17 
	1,931.17 

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68    
	7,724.68    

	9,655.85    
	9,655.85    

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05  
	10,273.05  

	13,820.01  
	13,820.01  

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	20,140.85   
	20,140.85   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05  
	10,273.05  

	13,820.01  
	13,820.01  

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,900.45 
	3,900.45 

	5,831.62 
	5,831.62 

	7,762.79   
	7,762.79   

	9,693.96    
	9,693.96    

	11,625.13  
	11,625.13  

	13,820.01  
	13,820.01  

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - IN STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45    
	733.45    

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80 
	2,933.80 

	3,667.25 
	3,667.25 

	4,400.70 
	4,400.70 

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60  
	5,867.60  

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,347.65 
	1,347.65 

	1,347.65    
	1,347.65    

	1,347.65  
	1,347.65  

	1,347.65   
	1,347.65   

	1,347.65    
	1,347.65    

	1,347.65    
	1,347.65    

	1,347.65     
	1,347.65     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,629.26 
	6,629.26 

	7,362.71    
	7,362.71    

	8,096.16  
	8,096.16  

	9,356.92   
	9,356.92   

	9,356.92    
	9,356.92    

	9,356.92    
	9,356.92    

	9,356.92     
	9,356.92     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,629.26 
	6,629.26 

	7,362.71    
	7,362.71    

	8,096.16  
	8,096.16  

	9,356.92   
	9,356.92   

	9,356.92    
	9,356.92    

	9,356.92    
	9,356.92    

	16,428.42   
	16,428.42   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,347.65 
	1,347.65 

	1,347.65 
	1,347.65 

	1,347.65   
	1,347.65   

	1,347.65 
	1,347.65 

	1,347.65 
	1,347.65 

	1,347.65 
	1,347.65 

	1,347.65    
	1,347.65    

	1,347.65  
	1,347.65  

	1,347.65   
	1,347.65   

	1,347.65    
	1,347.65    

	1,347.65    
	1,347.65    

	1,347.65     
	1,347.65     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,698.30 
	2,698.30 

	3,431.75 
	3,431.75 

	4,165.20   
	4,165.20   

	4,898.65 
	4,898.65 

	5,632.10 
	5,632.10 

	6,629.26 
	6,629.26 

	7,362.71    
	7,362.71    

	8,096.16  
	8,096.16  

	9,356.92   
	9,356.92   

	9,356.92    
	9,356.92    

	9,356.92    
	9,356.92    

	16,428.42   
	16,428.42   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17 
	1,931.17 

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68    
	7,724.68    

	9,655.85    
	9,655.85    

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05  
	10,273.05  

	13,820.01  
	13,820.01  

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	20,140.85   
	20,140.85   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05  
	10,273.05  

	13,820.01  
	13,820.01  

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,900.45 
	3,900.45 

	5,831.62 
	5,831.62 

	7,762.79   
	7,762.79   

	9,693.96    
	9,693.96    

	11,625.13  
	11,625.13  

	13,820.01  
	13,820.01  

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - IN STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45    
	733.45    

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80 
	2,933.80 

	3,667.25 
	3,667.25 

	4,400.70 
	4,400.70 

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60  
	5,867.60  

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	9,361.35     
	9,361.35     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,702.73 
	2,702.73 

	3,436.18 
	3,436.18 

	4,169.63   
	4,169.63   

	4,903.08 
	4,903.08 

	5,636.53 
	5,636.53 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17 
	1,931.17 

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68    
	7,724.68    

	9,655.85    
	9,655.85    

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05  
	10,273.05  

	13,820.01  
	13,820.01  

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	20,140.85   
	20,140.85   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05  
	10,273.05  

	13,820.01  
	13,820.01  

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,900.45 
	3,900.45 

	5,831.62 
	5,831.62 

	7,762.79   
	7,762.79   

	9,693.96    
	9,693.96    

	11,625.13  
	11,625.13  

	13,820.01  
	13,820.01  

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - IN STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45    
	733.45    

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80 
	2,933.80 

	3,667.25 
	3,667.25 

	4,400.70 
	4,400.70 

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60  
	5,867.60  

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	9,361.35     
	9,361.35     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,702.73 
	2,702.73 

	3,436.18 
	3,436.18 

	4,169.63   
	4,169.63   

	4,903.08 
	4,903.08 

	5,636.53 
	5,636.53 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17 
	1,931.17 

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68    
	7,724.68    

	9,655.85   
	9,655.85   

	11,587.02 
	11,587.02 

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05 
	10,273.05 

	13,820.01 
	13,820.01 

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	20,140.85   
	20,140.85   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05 
	10,273.05 

	13,820.01 
	13,820.01 

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,900.45 
	3,900.45 

	5,831.62 
	5,831.62 

	7,762.79   
	7,762.79   

	9,693.96    
	9,693.96    

	11,625.13 
	11,625.13 

	13,820.01 
	13,820.01 

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave Apts, Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave Apts, Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - IN STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45    
	733.45    

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80 
	2,933.80 

	3,667.25 
	3,667.25 

	4,400.70 
	4,400.70 

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60  
	5,867.60  

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	9,361.35     
	9,361.35     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,702.73 
	2,702.73 

	3,436.18 
	3,436.18 

	4,169.63   
	4,169.63   

	4,903.08 
	4,903.08 

	5,636.53 
	5,636.53 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE
	              LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17 
	1,931.17 

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68    
	7,724.68    

	9,655.85   
	9,655.85   

	11,587.02 
	11,587.02 

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05 
	10,273.05 

	13,820.01 
	13,820.01 

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	20,140.85   
	20,140.85   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05 
	10,273.05 

	13,820.01 
	13,820.01 

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,900.45 
	3,900.45 

	5,831.62 
	5,831.62 

	7,762.79   
	7,762.79   

	9,693.96    
	9,693.96    

	11,625.13 
	11,625.13 

	13,820.01 
	13,820.01 

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - IN STATE
	              RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - IN STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45    
	733.45    

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80 
	2,933.80 

	3,667.25 
	3,667.25 

	4,400.70 
	4,400.70 

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60  
	5,867.60  

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	107.04    
	107.04    

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	215.50    
	215.50    

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50     
	215.50     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	78.17      
	78.17      

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17       
	78.17       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	48.74      
	48.74      

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74       
	48.74       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	56.70      
	56.70      

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70       
	56.70       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	6.26        
	6.26        

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26         
	6.26         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	15.00      
	15.00      

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	9,361.35     
	9,361.35     


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65 
	1,350.65 

	2,084.10 
	2,084.10 

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00 
	3,551.00 

	4,284.45 
	4,284.45 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08  
	1,352.08  

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	2,702.73 
	2,702.73 

	3,436.18 
	3,436.18 

	4,169.63   
	4,169.63   

	4,903.08 
	4,903.08 

	5,636.53 
	5,636.53 

	6,633.69 
	6,633.69 

	7,367.14    
	7,367.14    

	8,100.59  
	8,100.59  

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35   
	9,361.35   

	9,361.35    
	9,361.35    

	16,432.85   
	16,432.85   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

	              RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - OUT OF STATE
	              RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - OUT OF STATE


	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S
	                                         S  E  M  E  S  T  E  R     H  O  U  R  S


	CHARGES
	CHARGES
	CHARGES

	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17 
	1,931.17 

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68     
	7,724.68     

	9,655.85   
	9,655.85   

	11,587.02 
	11,587.02 

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL
	SUB-TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88     
	8,341.88     

	10,273.05 
	10,273.05 

	13,820.01 
	13,820.01 

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	20,140.85   
	20,140.85   


	ROOM
	ROOM
	ROOM

	4,565.00     
	4,565.00     


	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)
	BOARD (Unlimited Meal Plan)

	2,506.50     
	2,506.50     


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37 
	2,548.37 

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88     
	8,341.88     

	10,273.05 
	10,273.05 

	13,820.01 
	13,820.01 

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS


	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance
	Accident & Sickness Insurance

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08 
	1,352.08 

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08   
	1,352.08   

	1,352.08    
	1,352.08    

	1,352.08     
	1,352.08     


	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*
	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*

	3,900.45 
	3,900.45 

	5,831.62 
	5,831.62 

	7,762.79   
	7,762.79   

	9,693.96     
	9,693.96     

	11,625.13 
	11,625.13 

	13,820.01 
	13,820.01 

	15,751.18  
	15,751.18  

	17,682.35  
	17,682.35  

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85 
	20,140.85 

	20,140.85  
	20,140.85  

	27,212.35   
	27,212.35   


	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.
	*International Students are required to purchase the university's Accident & Sickness Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.


	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
	*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Accident & Sickness Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:


	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
	1)  enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND


	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
	2)  enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND


	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.
	3)  eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.


	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 
	  BOARD PLANS 


	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA
	Alston Avenue Apartments 4BR/2BA

	$4,565.00
	$4,565.00

	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   
	 Z(Unlimited Meals/$600 Flex)   

	$2,506.50
	$2,506.50


	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  
	Eagle Landing Apartments - 3BR/ 2BA Apt.  

	$4,138.98
	$4,138.98

	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   
	 G(Unlimited Meals/$400 Flex)   

	$2,332.91
	$2,332.91


	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  
	Eagle Landing Apartments- 4BR/ 2BA  

	$4,052.02
	$4,052.02

	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   
	 R (10 Meals Weekly/$575 Flex)   

	$2,142.67
	$2,142.67


	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double
	George Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)
	 T (7 Meals Weekly/$700 Flex)

	$1,814.96
	$1,814.96

	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
	(Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)


	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double
	Lawson Street Apartments - Double

	$4,201.00
	$4,201.00

	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)
	 W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/$120 Flex (Not for boarding students)

	$752.47
	$752.47


	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	  L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/$90 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$535.47
	$535.47


	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00
	Post Office Box Rental Fee  - $15.00

	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)
	 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/$65 Flex)(not for boarding students)

	$360.35
	$360.35


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS - FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023  
	EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS - FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023  
	EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS - FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023  


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	17.84
	17.84

	35.68
	35.68

	53.52
	53.52

	71.36
	71.36

	89.20
	89.20

	107.04
	107.04

	124.88
	124.88

	142.72
	142.72

	160.56
	160.56

	178.40
	178.40

	196.24
	196.24

	214.08
	214.08


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00    
	10.00    

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50      
	0.50      

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	183.67
	183.67

	356.84
	356.84

	530.01
	530.01

	703.18
	703.18

	876.35
	876.35

	1,049.52
	1,049.52

	1,222.69
	1,222.69

	1,395.86
	1,395.86

	1,569.03
	1,569.03

	1,742.20
	1,742.20

	1,915.37
	1,915.37

	2,088.58
	2,088.58


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52            
	53.52            

	107.04          
	107.04          

	107.04          
	107.04          

	107.04          
	107.04          

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08          
	214.08          


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75          
	107.75          

	215.50          
	215.50          

	215.50          
	215.50          

	215.50          
	215.50          

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00          
	431.00          


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08            
	39.08            

	78.17            
	78.17            

	78.17            
	78.17            

	78.17            
	78.17            

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33          
	156.33          


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20            
	31.20            

	31.20            
	31.20            

	31.20            
	31.20            

	31.20            
	31.20            

	31.20            
	31.20            

	62.40            
	62.40            

	62.40            
	62.40            

	62.40            
	62.40            

	124.80          
	124.80          

	124.80          
	124.80          

	124.80          
	124.80          

	124.80          
	124.80          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35            
	28.35            

	56.70            
	56.70            

	56.70            
	56.70            

	56.70            
	56.70            

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40          
	113.40          


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13              
	3.13              

	6.26              
	6.26              

	6.26              
	6.26              

	6.26              
	6.26              

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50            
	12.50            


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50              
	7.50              

	15.00            
	15.00            

	15.00            
	15.00            

	15.00            
	15.00            

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00            
	30.00            


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36          
	779.36          

	934.69          
	934.69          

	1,090.02       
	1,090.02       

	1,245.35       
	1,245.35       

	1,400.68       
	1,400.68       

	1,826.55       
	1,826.55       

	1,981.88       
	1,981.88       

	2,137.21       
	2,137.21       

	2,833.58       
	2,833.58       

	2,988.91       
	2,988.91       

	3,144.24       
	3,144.24       

	3,299.61       
	3,299.61       


	Span
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	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	17.84
	17.84

	35.68
	35.68

	53.52
	53.52

	71.36
	71.36

	89.20
	89.20

	107.04
	107.04

	124.88
	124.88

	142.72
	142.72

	160.56
	160.56

	178.40
	178.40

	196.24
	196.24

	214.08
	214.08


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00    
	10.00    

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50      
	0.50      

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	183.67
	183.67

	356.84
	356.84

	530.01
	530.01

	703.18
	703.18

	876.35
	876.35

	1,049.52
	1,049.52

	1,222.69
	1,222.69

	1,395.86
	1,395.86

	1,569.03
	1,569.03

	1,742.20
	1,742.20

	1,915.37
	1,915.37

	2,088.58
	2,088.58


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*
	Accident & Sickness Insurance*

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      

	1,352.08      
	1,352.08      


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36         
	779.36         

	934.69         
	934.69         

	1,090.02      
	1,090.02      

	1,245.35      
	1,245.35      

	1,400.68      
	1,400.68      

	3,178.63      
	3,178.63      

	3,333.96      
	3,333.96      

	3,489.29      
	3,489.29      

	4,185.66      
	4,185.66      

	4,340.99      
	4,340.99      

	4,496.32      
	4,496.32      

	4,651.69      
	4,651.69      
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	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023- OUT OF STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023- OUT OF STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023- OUT OF STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	698.50
	698.50

	1,397.00
	1,397.00

	2,095.50
	2,095.50

	2,794.00
	2,794.00

	3,492.50
	3,492.50

	4,191.00
	4,191.00

	4,889.50
	4,889.50

	5,588.00
	5,588.00

	6,286.50
	6,286.50

	6,985.00
	6,985.00

	7,683.50
	7,683.50

	8,382.00
	8,382.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,322.53      
	1,322.53      

	2,021.03      
	2,021.03      

	2,719.53      
	2,719.53      

	3,418.03      
	3,418.03      

	4,116.53      
	4,116.53      

	5,085.57      
	5,085.57      

	5,784.07      
	5,784.07      

	6,482.57      
	6,482.57      

	7,722.11      
	7,722.11      

	8,420.61      
	8,420.61      

	9,119.11      
	9,119.11      

	9,817.61      
	9,817.61      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	                 Fall 2022 Or Spring 2023
	                 Fall 2022 Or Spring 2023
	                 Fall 2022 Or Spring 2023


	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS  - OUT OF STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS  - OUT OF STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS  - OUT OF STATE


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	NON-RESIDENT:
	NON-RESIDENT:
	NON-RESIDENT:


	                  Undergraduate:
	                  Undergraduate:
	                  Undergraduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	698.50
	698.50

	1,397.00
	1,397.00

	2,095.50
	2,095.50

	2,794.00
	2,794.00

	3,492.50
	3,492.50

	4,191.00
	4,191.00

	4,889.50
	4,889.50

	5,588.00
	5,588.00

	6,286.50
	6,286.50

	6,985.00
	6,985.00

	7,683.50
	7,683.50

	8,382.00
	8,382.00


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	17.84
	17.84

	35.68
	35.68

	53.52
	53.52

	71.36
	71.36

	89.20
	89.20

	107.04
	107.04

	124.88
	124.88

	142.72
	142.72

	160.56
	160.56

	178.40
	178.40

	196.24
	196.24

	214.08
	214.08


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	726.84
	726.84

	1,443.18
	1,443.18

	2,159.52
	2,159.52

	2,875.86
	2,875.86

	3,592.20
	3,592.20

	4,308.54
	4,308.54

	5,024.88
	5,024.88

	5,741.22
	5,741.22

	6,457.56
	6,457.56

	7,173.90
	7,173.90

	7,890.24
	7,890.24

	8,606.58
	8,606.58


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	17.84
	17.84

	35.68
	35.68

	53.52
	53.52

	71.36
	71.36

	89.20
	89.20

	107.04
	107.04

	124.88
	124.88

	142.72
	142.72

	160.56
	160.56

	178.40
	178.40

	196.24
	196.24

	214.08
	214.08


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00    
	10.00    

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50      
	0.50      

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	183.67
	183.67

	356.84
	356.84

	530.01
	530.01

	703.18
	703.18

	876.35
	876.35

	1,049.52
	1,049.52

	1,222.69
	1,222.69

	1,395.86
	1,395.86

	1,569.03
	1,569.03

	1,742.20
	1,742.20

	1,915.37
	1,915.37

	2,088.58
	2,088.58


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52            
	53.52            

	107.04          
	107.04          

	107.04          
	107.04          

	107.04          
	107.04          

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08          
	214.08          


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00            
	53.00            


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75          
	107.75          

	215.50          
	215.50          

	215.50          
	215.50          

	215.50          
	215.50          

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00          
	431.00          


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00              
	5.00              


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00            
	60.00            


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00          
	175.00          


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08            
	39.08            

	78.17            
	78.17            

	78.17            
	78.17            

	78.17            
	78.17            

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33          
	156.33          


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20            
	31.20            

	31.20            
	31.20            

	31.20            
	31.20            

	31.20            
	31.20            

	31.20            
	31.20            

	62.40            
	62.40            

	62.40            
	62.40            

	62.40            
	62.40            

	124.80          
	124.80          

	124.80          
	124.80          

	124.80          
	124.80          

	124.80          
	124.80          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35            
	28.35            

	56.70            
	56.70            

	56.70            
	56.70            

	56.70            
	56.70            

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40          
	113.40          


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13              
	3.13              

	6.26              
	6.26              

	6.26              
	6.26              

	6.26              
	6.26              

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50            
	12.50            


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50              
	0.50              


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00            
	10.00            


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00            
	50.00            


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50              
	7.50              

	15.00            
	15.00            

	15.00            
	15.00            

	15.00            
	15.00            

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00            
	30.00            


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36          
	779.36          

	934.69          
	934.69          

	1,090.02       
	1,090.02       

	1,245.35       
	1,245.35       

	1,400.68       
	1,400.68       

	1,826.55       
	1,826.55       

	1,981.88       
	1,981.88       

	2,137.21       
	2,137.21       

	2,833.58       
	2,833.58       

	2,988.91       
	2,988.91       

	3,144.24       
	3,144.24       

	3,299.61       
	3,299.61       


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE
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	1,087.31

	1,242.64
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	621.32
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	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
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	1,553.30
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	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:
	                Undergraduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	17.84
	17.84

	35.68
	35.68

	53.52
	53.52

	71.36
	71.36

	89.20
	89.20

	107.04
	107.04

	124.88
	124.88

	142.72
	142.72

	160.56
	160.56

	178.40
	178.40

	196.24
	196.24

	214.08
	214.08


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00    
	10.00    

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50      
	0.50      

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	183.67
	183.67

	356.84
	356.84

	530.01
	530.01

	703.18
	703.18

	876.35
	876.35

	1,049.52
	1,049.52

	1,222.69
	1,222.69

	1,395.86
	1,395.86

	1,569.03
	1,569.03

	1,742.20
	1,742.20

	1,915.37
	1,915.37

	2,088.58
	2,088.58


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	155.33
	155.33

	310.66
	310.66

	465.99
	465.99

	621.32
	621.32

	776.65
	776.65

	931.98
	931.98

	1,087.31
	1,087.31

	1,242.64
	1,242.64

	1,397.97
	1,397.97

	1,553.30
	1,553.30

	1,708.63
	1,708.63

	1,864.00
	1,864.00


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	779.36         
	779.36         

	934.69         
	934.69         

	1,090.02      
	1,090.02      

	1,245.35      
	1,245.35      

	1,400.68      
	1,400.68      

	1,826.55      
	1,826.55      

	1,981.88      
	1,981.88      

	2,137.21      
	2,137.21      

	2,833.58      
	2,833.58      

	2,988.91      
	2,988.91      

	3,144.24      
	3,144.24      

	3,299.61      
	3,299.61      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Undergraduate:
	                  Undergraduate:
	                  Undergraduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	152.29
	152.29

	304.58
	304.58

	456.87
	456.87

	609.16
	609.16

	761.45
	761.45

	913.74
	913.74

	1,066.03
	1,066.03

	1,218.32
	1,218.32

	1,370.61
	1,370.61

	1,522.90
	1,522.90

	1,675.19
	1,675.19

	1,827.50
	1,827.50


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	17.84
	17.84

	35.68
	35.68

	53.52
	53.52

	71.36
	71.36

	89.20
	89.20

	107.04
	107.04

	124.88
	124.88

	142.72
	142.72

	160.56
	160.56

	178.40
	178.40

	196.24
	196.24

	214.08
	214.08


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00     
	10.00     

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50       
	0.50       

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50           
	0.50           


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	180.63
	180.63

	350.76
	350.76

	520.89
	520.89

	691.02
	691.02

	861.15
	861.15

	1,031.28
	1,031.28

	1,201.41
	1,201.41

	1,371.54
	1,371.54

	1,541.67
	1,541.67

	1,711.80
	1,711.80

	1,881.93
	1,881.93

	2,052.08
	2,052.08


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	152.29
	152.29

	304.58
	304.58

	456.87
	456.87

	609.16
	609.16

	761.45
	761.45

	913.74
	913.74

	1,066.03
	1,066.03

	1,218.32
	1,218.32

	1,370.61
	1,370.61

	1,522.90
	1,522.90

	1,675.19
	1,675.19

	1,827.50
	1,827.50


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	776.32         
	776.32         

	928.61         
	928.61         

	1,080.90      
	1,080.90      

	1,233.19      
	1,233.19      

	1,385.48      
	1,385.48      

	1,808.31      
	1,808.31      

	1,960.60      
	1,960.60      

	2,112.89      
	2,112.89      

	2,806.22      
	2,806.22      

	2,958.51      
	2,958.51      

	3,110.80      
	3,110.80      

	3,263.11      
	3,263.11      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Undergraduate:
	                  Undergraduate:
	                  Undergraduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	152.29
	152.29

	304.58
	304.58

	456.87
	456.87

	609.16
	609.16

	761.45
	761.45

	913.74
	913.74

	1,066.03
	1,066.03

	1,218.32
	1,218.32

	1,370.61
	1,370.61

	1,522.90
	1,522.90

	1,675.19
	1,675.19

	1,827.50
	1,827.50


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	17.84
	17.84

	35.68
	35.68

	53.52
	53.52

	71.36
	71.36

	89.20
	89.20

	107.04
	107.04

	124.88
	124.88

	142.72
	142.72

	160.56
	160.56

	178.40
	178.40

	196.24
	196.24

	214.08
	214.08


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00     
	10.00     

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50       
	0.50       

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50           
	0.50           


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	180.63
	180.63

	350.76
	350.76

	520.89
	520.89

	691.02
	691.02

	861.15
	861.15

	1,031.28
	1,031.28

	1,201.41
	1,201.41

	1,371.54
	1,371.54

	1,541.67
	1,541.67

	1,711.80
	1,711.80

	1,881.93
	1,881.93

	2,052.08
	2,052.08


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
	UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	152.29
	152.29

	304.58
	304.58

	456.87
	456.87

	609.16
	609.16

	761.45
	761.45

	913.74
	913.74

	1,066.03
	1,066.03

	1,218.32
	1,218.32

	1,370.61
	1,370.61

	1,522.90
	1,522.90

	1,675.19
	1,675.19

	1,827.50
	1,827.50


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	31.20           
	31.20           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	62.40           
	62.40           

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         

	124.80         
	124.80         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	776.32         
	776.32         

	928.61         
	928.61         

	1,080.90      
	1,080.90      

	1,233.19      
	1,233.19      

	1,385.48      
	1,385.48      

	1,808.31      
	1,808.31      

	1,960.60      
	1,960.60      

	2,112.89      
	2,112.89      

	2,806.22      
	2,806.22      

	2,958.51      
	2,958.51      

	3,110.80      
	3,110.80      

	3,263.11      
	3,263.11      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                   P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                   P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                   P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	308.00     
	308.00     

	616.00       
	616.00       

	924.00     
	924.00     

	1,232.00  
	1,232.00  

	1,540.00  
	1,540.00  

	1,848.00 
	1,848.00 

	2,156.00  
	2,156.00  

	2,464.00  
	2,464.00  

	2,770.00    
	2,770.00    

	2,770.00    
	2,770.00    

	2,770.00   
	2,770.00   

	2,770.00    
	2,770.00    


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79       
	23.79       

	47.58         
	47.58         

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16       
	95.16       

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74    
	142.74    

	166.53     
	166.53     

	190.32     
	190.32     

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	342.29
	342.29

	674.08
	674.08

	1,005.87
	1,005.87

	1,337.66
	1,337.66

	1,669.45
	1,669.45

	2,001.24
	2,001.24

	2,333.03
	2,333.03

	2,664.82
	2,664.82

	2,994.58
	2,994.58

	2,994.58
	2,994.58

	2,994.58
	2,994.58

	2,994.58
	2,994.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,047.12  
	1,047.12  

	2,094.24    
	2,094.24    

	3,141.36  
	3,141.36  

	4,188.48  
	4,188.48  

	5,235.60  
	5,235.60  

	6,282.72 
	6,282.72 

	7,329.84  
	7,329.84  

	8,376.96  
	8,376.96  

	9,424.00    
	9,424.00    

	9,424.00    
	9,424.00    

	9,424.00   
	9,424.00   

	9,424.00    
	9,424.00    


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79       
	23.79       

	47.58         
	47.58         

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16       
	95.16       

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74    
	142.74    

	166.53     
	166.53     

	190.32     
	190.32     

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,081.41
	1,081.41

	2,152.32
	2,152.32

	3,223.23
	3,223.23

	4,294.14
	4,294.14

	5,365.05
	5,365.05

	6,435.96
	6,435.96

	7,506.87
	7,506.87

	8,577.78
	8,577.78

	9,648.58
	9,648.58

	9,648.58
	9,648.58

	9,648.58
	9,648.58

	9,648.58
	9,648.58


	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase


	Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	SEMESTER HOURS
	SEMESTER HOURS
	SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	308.00         
	308.00         

	616.00         
	616.00         

	924.00         
	924.00         

	1,232.00      
	1,232.00      

	1,540.00      
	1,540.00      

	1,848.00      
	1,848.00      

	2,156.00      
	2,156.00      

	2,464.00      
	2,464.00      

	2,770.00      
	2,770.00      

	2,770.00      
	2,770.00      

	2,770.00      
	2,770.00      

	2,770.00      
	2,770.00      


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88           
	21.88           

	21.88           
	21.88           

	21.88           
	21.88           

	21.88           
	21.88           

	21.88           
	21.88           

	43.76           
	43.76           

	43.76           
	43.76           

	43.76           
	43.76           

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50           
	87.50           


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	922.71         
	922.71         

	1,230.71      
	1,230.71      

	1,538.71      
	1,538.71      

	1,846.71      
	1,846.71      

	2,154.71      
	2,154.71      

	2,723.93      
	2,723.93      

	3,031.93      
	3,031.93      

	3,339.93      
	3,339.93      

	4,168.31      
	4,168.31      

	4,168.31      
	4,168.31      

	4,168.31      
	4,168.31      

	4,168.31      
	4,168.31      


	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase


	Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	SEMESTER HOURS
	SEMESTER HOURS
	SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,047.12   
	1,047.12   

	2,094.24     
	2,094.24     

	3,141.36  
	3,141.36  

	4,188.48   
	4,188.48   

	5,235.60   
	5,235.60   

	6,282.72  
	6,282.72  

	7,329.84  
	7,329.84  

	8,376.96    
	8,376.96    

	9,424.00     
	9,424.00     

	9,424.00    
	9,424.00    

	9,424.00   
	9,424.00   

	9,424.00    
	9,424.00    


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88          
	21.88          

	21.88       
	21.88       

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88        
	21.88        

	43.76       
	43.76       

	43.76       
	43.76       

	43.76         
	43.76         

	87.50          
	87.50          

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50        
	87.50        

	87.50         
	87.50         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,661.83   
	1,661.83   

	2,708.95     
	2,708.95     

	3,756.07  
	3,756.07  

	4,803.19   
	4,803.19   

	5,850.31   
	5,850.31   

	7,158.65  
	7,158.65  

	8,205.77  
	8,205.77  

	9,252.89    
	9,252.89    

	10,822.31   
	10,822.31   

	10,822.31  
	10,822.31  

	10,822.31 
	10,822.31 

	10,822.31  
	10,822.31  


	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase


	Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $400.00 Per Semester


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	280.00      
	280.00      

	560.00    
	560.00    

	840.00    
	840.00    

	1,120.00  
	1,120.00  

	1,400.00  
	1,400.00  

	1,680.00 
	1,680.00 

	1,960.00  
	1,960.00  

	2,240.00  
	2,240.00  

	2,520.00     
	2,520.00     

	2,520.00   
	2,520.00   

	2,520.00      
	2,520.00      

	2,520.00   
	2,520.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16       
	95.16       

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74    
	142.74    

	166.53     
	166.53     

	190.32     
	190.32     

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	314.29
	314.29

	618.08
	618.08

	921.87
	921.87

	1,225.66
	1,225.66

	1,529.45
	1,529.45

	1,833.24
	1,833.24

	2,137.03
	2,137.03

	2,440.82
	2,440.82

	2,744.58
	2,744.58

	2,744.58
	2,744.58

	2,744.58
	2,744.58

	2,744.58
	2,744.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,019.34   
	1,019.34   

	2,038.68 
	2,038.68 

	3,058.02 
	3,058.02 

	4,077.36  
	4,077.36  

	5,096.70  
	5,096.70  

	6,116.04 
	6,116.04 

	7,135.38  
	7,135.38  

	8,154.72  
	8,154.72  

	9,174.00     
	9,174.00     

	9,174.00   
	9,174.00   

	9,174.00      
	9,174.00      

	9,174.00   
	9,174.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16       
	95.16       

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74    
	142.74    

	166.53     
	166.53     

	190.32     
	190.32     

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,053.63
	1,053.63

	2,096.76
	2,096.76

	3,139.89
	3,139.89

	4,183.02
	4,183.02

	5,226.15
	5,226.15

	6,269.28
	6,269.28

	7,312.41
	7,312.41

	8,355.54
	8,355.54

	9,398.58
	9,398.58

	9,398.58
	9,398.58

	9,398.58
	9,398.58

	9,398.58
	9,398.58


	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase


	Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
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	Span
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	    
	    
	    

	SEMESTER HOURS
	SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	280.00         
	280.00         

	560.00         
	560.00         

	840.00         
	840.00         

	1,120.00      
	1,120.00      

	1,400.00      
	1,400.00      

	1,680.00      
	1,680.00      

	1,960.00      
	1,960.00      

	2,240.00      
	2,240.00      

	2,520.00      
	2,520.00      

	2,520.00      
	2,520.00      

	2,520.00      
	2,520.00      

	2,520.00      
	2,520.00      


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52           
	53.52           

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75         
	107.75         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08           
	39.08           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88           
	21.88           

	21.88           
	21.88           

	21.88           
	21.88           

	21.88           
	21.88           

	21.88           
	21.88           

	43.76           
	43.76           

	43.76           
	43.76           

	43.76           
	43.76           

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50           
	87.50           

	87.50           
	87.50           


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35           
	28.35           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70           
	56.70           

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13             
	3.13             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26             
	6.26             

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
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	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
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	10.00           
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	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
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	50.00           
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	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
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	50.00           
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	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50             
	7.50             

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	894.71         
	894.71         

	1,174.71      
	1,174.71      

	1,454.71      
	1,454.71      

	1,734.71      
	1,734.71      

	2,014.71      
	2,014.71      

	2,555.93      
	2,555.93      

	2,835.93      
	2,835.93      

	3,115.93      
	3,115.93      

	3,918.31      
	3,918.31      

	3,918.31      
	3,918.31      

	3,918.31      
	3,918.31      

	3,918.31      
	3,918.31      


	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase


	Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
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	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE
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	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                 
	                 
	                 

	SEMESTER HOURS
	SEMESTER HOURS
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	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
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	9
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	10

	11
	11
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	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,019.34   
	1,019.34   

	2,038.68   
	2,038.68   

	3,058.02   
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	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
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	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
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	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
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	Transportation Fee
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	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
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	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
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	107.75      
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	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      
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	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50      
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	215.50      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00       
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	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00         
	431.00         


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration
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	5.00          

	5.00          
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	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
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	5.00          
	5.00          
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	Campus Center
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	56.70         
	56.70         
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	113.40        
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	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
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	3.13          
	3.13          
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	6.26          
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	12.50          
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	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
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	0.50          

	0.50          
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	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
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	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
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	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
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	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
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	Infrastructure Fee
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	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00           
	50.00           


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
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	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
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	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00         
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	Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
	GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:  
	RESIDENT:  
	RESIDENT:  


	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:
	                  Graduate:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	280.00       
	280.00       

	560.00      
	560.00      

	840.00        
	840.00        

	1,120.00   
	1,120.00   

	1,400.00  
	1,400.00  

	1,680.00    
	1,680.00    

	1,960.00   
	1,960.00   

	2,240.00   
	2,240.00   

	2,520.00      
	2,520.00      

	2,520.00    
	2,520.00    

	2,520.00    
	2,520.00    

	2,520.00    
	2,520.00    


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79         
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	2,440.82
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	2,744.58
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	2,744.58

	2,744.58
	2,744.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
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	NON-RESIDENT:  
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	                  Graduate:
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	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,019.34    
	1,019.34    

	2,038.68   
	2,038.68   

	3,058.02     
	3,058.02     

	4,077.36   
	4,077.36   
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	5,096.70  
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	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
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	0.50             

	0.50             
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	1,053.63
	1,053.63

	2,096.76
	2,096.76

	3,139.89
	3,139.89

	4,183.02
	4,183.02

	5,226.15
	5,226.15

	6,269.28
	6,269.28
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	7,312.41

	8,355.54
	8,355.54
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	9,398.58

	9,398.58
	9,398.58

	9,398.58
	9,398.58


	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase
	Tuition School Based Increase


	Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
	Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students $150.00 Per Semester
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	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88             
	21.88             

	21.88             
	21.88             

	21.88             
	21.88             

	21.88             
	21.88             

	21.88             
	21.88             

	43.76             
	43.76             

	43.76             
	43.76             

	43.76             
	43.76             

	87.50             
	87.50             

	87.50             
	87.50             

	87.50             
	87.50             

	87.50             
	87.50             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	878.04           
	878.04           

	1,141.37        
	1,141.37        

	1,404.70        
	1,404.70        

	1,668.03        
	1,668.03        

	1,931.36        
	1,931.36        

	2,455.91        
	2,455.91        

	2,719.24        
	2,719.24        

	2,982.57        
	2,982.57        

	3,768.31        
	3,768.31        

	3,768.31        
	3,768.31        

	3,768.31        
	3,768.31        

	3,768.31        
	3,768.31        


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	GRADUATE - OUT OF STATE
	GRADUATE - OUT OF STATE
	GRADUATE - OUT OF STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

	SEMESTER HOURS
	SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,002.67   
	1,002.67   

	2,005.34 
	2,005.34 

	3,008.01 
	3,008.01 

	4,010.68  
	4,010.68  

	5,013.35  
	5,013.35  

	6,016.02  
	6,016.02  

	7,018.69  
	7,018.69  

	8,021.36    
	8,021.36    

	9,024.00     
	9,024.00     

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    

	9,024.00      
	9,024.00      

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88      
	21.88      

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88       
	21.88       

	43.76       
	43.76       

	43.76        
	43.76        

	43.76         
	43.76         

	87.50          
	87.50          

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50            
	87.50            

	87.50         
	87.50         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,617.38   
	1,617.38   

	2,620.05 
	2,620.05 

	3,622.72 
	3,622.72 

	4,625.39  
	4,625.39  

	5,628.06  
	5,628.06  

	6,891.95  
	6,891.95  

	7,894.62  
	7,894.62  

	8,897.29    
	8,897.29    

	10,422.31   
	10,422.31   

	10,422.31  
	10,422.31  

	10,422.31    
	10,422.31    

	10,422.31  
	10,422.31  


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	PhD PROGRAM  
	PhD PROGRAM  
	PhD PROGRAM  


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	               RESIDENT:  
	               RESIDENT:  
	               RESIDENT:  


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	263.33       
	263.33       

	526.66      
	526.66      

	789.99        
	789.99        

	1,053.32   
	1,053.32   

	1,316.65  
	1,316.65  

	1,579.98    
	1,579.98    

	1,843.31   
	1,843.31   

	2,106.64   
	2,106.64   

	2,370.00      
	2,370.00      

	2,370.00    
	2,370.00    

	2,370.00    
	2,370.00    

	2,370.00    
	2,370.00    


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79         
	23.79         

	47.58        
	47.58        

	71.37          
	71.37          

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53      
	166.53      

	190.32      
	190.32      

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	297.62
	297.62

	584.74
	584.74

	871.86
	871.86

	1,158.98
	1,158.98

	1,446.10
	1,446.10

	1,733.22
	1,733.22

	2,020.34
	2,020.34

	2,307.46
	2,307.46

	2,594.58
	2,594.58

	2,594.58
	2,594.58

	2,594.58
	2,594.58

	2,594.58
	2,594.58


	      NON-RESIDENT:  
	      NON-RESIDENT:  
	      NON-RESIDENT:  


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,002.67    
	1,002.67    

	2,005.34   
	2,005.34   

	3,008.01     
	3,008.01     

	4,010.68   
	4,010.68   

	5,013.35  
	5,013.35  

	6,016.02    
	6,016.02    

	7,018.69   
	7,018.69   

	8,021.36   
	8,021.36   

	9,024.00      
	9,024.00      

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79         
	23.79         

	47.58        
	47.58        

	71.37          
	71.37          

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53      
	166.53      

	190.32      
	190.32      

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,036.96
	1,036.96

	2,063.42
	2,063.42

	3,089.88
	3,089.88

	4,116.34
	4,116.34

	5,142.80
	5,142.80

	6,169.26
	6,169.26

	7,195.72
	7,195.72

	8,222.18
	8,222.18

	9,248.58
	9,248.58

	9,248.58
	9,248.58

	9,248.58
	9,248.58

	9,248.58
	9,248.58


	Span
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	Span
	PhD PROGRAM - IN STATE
	PhD PROGRAM - IN STATE
	PhD PROGRAM - IN STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                
	                
	                

	SEMESTER HOURS
	SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	263.33           
	263.33           

	526.66           
	526.66           

	789.99           
	789.99           

	1,053.32        
	1,053.32        

	1,316.65        
	1,316.65        

	1,579.98        
	1,579.98        

	1,843.31        
	1,843.31        

	2,106.64        
	2,106.64        

	2,370.00        
	2,370.00        

	2,370.00        
	2,370.00        

	2,370.00        
	2,370.00        

	2,370.00        
	2,370.00        


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88             
	21.88             

	21.88             
	21.88             

	21.88             
	21.88             

	21.88             
	21.88             

	21.88             
	21.88             

	43.76             
	43.76             

	43.76             
	43.76             

	43.76             
	43.76             

	87.50             
	87.50             

	87.50             
	87.50             

	87.50             
	87.50             

	87.50             
	87.50             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	878.04           
	878.04           

	1,141.37        
	1,141.37        

	1,404.70        
	1,404.70        

	1,668.03        
	1,668.03        

	1,931.36        
	1,931.36        

	2,455.91        
	2,455.91        

	2,719.24        
	2,719.24        

	2,982.57        
	2,982.57        

	3,768.31        
	3,768.31        

	3,768.31        
	3,768.31        

	3,768.31        
	3,768.31        

	3,768.31        
	3,768.31        


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	PhD PROGRAM - OUT OF STATE
	PhD PROGRAM - OUT OF STATE
	PhD PROGRAM - OUT OF STATE


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	              
	              
	              

	SEMESTER HOURS
	SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,002.67   
	1,002.67   

	2,005.34   
	2,005.34   

	3,008.01   
	3,008.01   

	4,010.68   
	4,010.68   

	5,013.35   
	5,013.35   

	6,016.02   
	6,016.02   

	7,018.69   
	7,018.69   

	8,021.36    
	8,021.36    

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    

	9,024.00    
	9,024.00    


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee
	Student Center Debt Servcie Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88        
	21.88        

	21.88        
	21.88        

	43.76        
	43.76        

	43.76        
	43.76        

	43.76         
	43.76         

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50         
	87.50         

	87.50         
	87.50         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,617.38   
	1,617.38   

	2,620.05   
	2,620.05   

	3,622.72   
	3,622.72   

	4,625.39   
	4,625.39   

	5,628.06   
	5,628.06   

	6,891.95   
	6,891.95   

	7,894.62   
	7,894.62   

	8,897.29    
	8,897.29    

	10,422.31  
	10,422.31  

	10,422.31  
	10,422.31  

	10,422.31  
	10,422.31  

	10,422.31  
	10,422.31  


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	746.89      
	746.89      

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67  
	2,240.67  

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45    
	3,734.45    

	4,481.34     
	4,481.34     

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12     
	5,975.12     

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95       
	118.95       

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	781.18
	781.18

	1,551.86
	1,551.86

	2,322.54
	2,322.54

	3,093.22
	3,093.22

	3,863.90
	3,863.90

	4,634.58
	4,634.58

	5,405.26
	5,405.26

	6,175.94
	6,175.94

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	2,006.45   
	2,006.45   

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80   
	8,025.80   

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70   
	12,038.70   

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95       
	118.95       

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	2,040.74
	2,040.74

	4,070.98
	4,070.98

	6,101.22
	6,101.22

	8,131.46
	8,131.46

	10,161.70
	10,161.70

	12,191.94
	12,191.94

	14,222.18
	14,222.18

	16,252.42
	16,252.42

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58


	Span
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	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	      
	      
	      

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89        
	746.89        

	1,493.78    
	1,493.78    

	2,240.67       
	2,240.67       

	2,987.56    
	2,987.56    

	3,734.45   
	3,734.45   

	4,481.34   
	4,481.34   

	5,228.23   
	5,228.23   

	5,975.12   
	5,975.12   

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00          
	53.00          


	 
	 
	 


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37            
	24.37            

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46           
	97.46           

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46          
	97.46          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00          
	30.00          


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09     
	1,364.09     

	2,110.98    
	2,110.98    

	2,857.87       
	2,857.87       

	3,604.76    
	3,604.76    

	4,351.65   
	4,351.65   

	5,362.25   
	5,362.25   

	6,109.14   
	6,109.14   

	6,856.03   
	6,856.03   

	8,130.27      
	8,130.27      

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27     
	8,130.27     


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45   
	2,006.45   

	4,012.90  
	4,012.90  

	6,019.35      
	6,019.35      

	8,025.80    
	8,025.80    

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70    
	12,038.70    

	14,045.15   
	14,045.15   

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52         
	53.52         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00       
	431.00       


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33       
	156.33       


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37       
	24.37       

	24.37           
	24.37           

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37         
	24.37         

	48.74           
	48.74           

	48.74          
	48.74          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	97.46           
	97.46           

	97.46           
	97.46           

	97.46           
	97.46           

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35         
	28.35         

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13           
	3.13           

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65   
	2,623.65   

	4,630.10  
	4,630.10  

	6,636.55      
	6,636.55      

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	12,919.61    
	12,919.61    

	14,926.06   
	14,926.06   

	16,932.51   
	16,932.51   

	19,466.27    
	19,466.27    

	19,466.27    
	19,466.27    

	19,466.27    
	19,466.27    

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  
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	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	746.89      
	746.89      

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67  
	2,240.67  

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45      
	3,734.45      

	4,481.34     
	4,481.34     

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12     
	5,975.12     

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95         
	118.95         

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	781.18
	781.18

	1,551.86
	1,551.86

	2,322.54
	2,322.54

	3,093.22
	3,093.22

	3,863.90
	3,863.90

	4,634.58
	4,634.58

	5,405.26
	5,405.26

	6,175.94
	6,175.94

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	2,006.45   
	2,006.45   

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80   
	8,025.80   

	10,032.25    
	10,032.25    

	12,038.70   
	12,038.70   

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95         
	118.95         

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	2,040.74
	2,040.74

	4,070.98
	4,070.98

	6,101.22
	6,101.22

	8,131.46
	8,131.46

	10,161.70
	10,161.70

	12,191.94
	12,191.94

	14,222.18
	14,222.18

	16,252.42
	16,252.42

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58
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	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	    
	    
	    

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1
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	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89     
	746.89     

	1,493.78    
	1,493.78    

	2,240.67    
	2,240.67    

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45  
	3,734.45  

	4,481.34   
	4,481.34   

	5,228.23  
	5,228.23  

	5,975.12   
	5,975.12   

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37       
	24.37       

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37       
	24.37       

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74       
	48.74       

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09  
	1,364.09  

	2,110.98    
	2,110.98    

	2,857.87    
	2,857.87    

	3,604.76   
	3,604.76   

	4,351.65  
	4,351.65  

	5,362.25   
	5,362.25   

	6,109.14  
	6,109.14  

	6,856.03   
	6,856.03   

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	         
	         
	         

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45        
	2,006.45        

	4,012.90       
	4,012.90       

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80      
	8,025.80      

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70  
	12,038.70  

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52         
	53.52         

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04        
	107.04        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37            
	24.37            

	24.37       
	24.37       

	24.37           
	24.37           

	24.37         
	24.37         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74          
	48.74          

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46          
	97.46          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35         
	28.35         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70          
	56.70          

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13           
	3.13           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26            
	6.26            

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50           
	7.50           

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00          
	15.00          

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00          
	30.00          


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65        
	2,623.65        

	4,630.10       
	4,630.10       

	6,636.55  
	6,636.55  

	8,643.00      
	8,643.00      

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	12,919.61  
	12,919.61  

	14,926.06  
	14,926.06  

	16,932.51   
	16,932.51   

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27   
	19,466.27   


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	746.89      
	746.89      

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67  
	2,240.67  

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45    
	3,734.45    

	4,481.34     
	4,481.34     

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12     
	5,975.12     

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95       
	118.95       

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	781.18
	781.18

	1,551.86
	1,551.86

	2,322.54
	2,322.54

	3,093.22
	3,093.22

	3,863.90
	3,863.90

	4,634.58
	4,634.58

	5,405.26
	5,405.26

	6,175.94
	6,175.94

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	2,006.45   
	2,006.45   

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80   
	8,025.80   

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70   
	12,038.70   

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95       
	118.95       

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	2,040.74
	2,040.74

	4,070.98
	4,070.98

	6,101.22
	6,101.22

	8,131.46
	8,131.46

	10,161.70
	10,161.70

	12,191.94
	12,191.94

	14,222.18
	14,222.18

	16,252.42
	16,252.42

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58
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	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	      
	      
	      

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89        
	746.89        

	1,493.78    
	1,493.78    

	2,240.67       
	2,240.67       

	2,987.56    
	2,987.56    

	3,734.45   
	3,734.45   

	4,481.34   
	4,481.34   

	5,228.23   
	5,228.23   

	5,975.12   
	5,975.12   

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37            
	24.37            

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46           
	97.46           

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46          
	97.46          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00          
	30.00          


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09     
	1,364.09     

	2,110.98    
	2,110.98    

	2,857.87       
	2,857.87       

	3,604.76    
	3,604.76    

	4,351.65   
	4,351.65   

	5,362.25   
	5,362.25   

	6,109.14   
	6,109.14   

	6,856.03   
	6,856.03   

	8,130.27      
	8,130.27      

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27     
	8,130.27     


	Span
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	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45   
	2,006.45   

	4,012.90  
	4,012.90  

	6,019.35      
	6,019.35      

	8,025.80    
	8,025.80    

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70    
	12,038.70    

	14,045.15   
	14,045.15   

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52         
	53.52         

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00         
	431.00         

	431.00       
	431.00       


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33         
	156.33         

	156.33       
	156.33       


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37       
	24.37       

	24.37           
	24.37           

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37         
	24.37         

	48.74           
	48.74           

	48.74          
	48.74          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	97.46           
	97.46           

	97.46           
	97.46           

	97.46           
	97.46           

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35         
	28.35         

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40         
	113.40         

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13           
	3.13           

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50           
	12.50           

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00           
	30.00           

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65   
	2,623.65   

	4,630.10  
	4,630.10  

	6,636.55      
	6,636.55      

	8,643.00    
	8,643.00    

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	12,919.61    
	12,919.61    

	14,926.06   
	14,926.06   

	16,932.51   
	16,932.51   

	19,466.27    
	19,466.27    

	19,466.27    
	19,466.27    

	19,466.27    
	19,466.27    

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  
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	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
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	1
	1
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	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	746.89      
	746.89      

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67  
	2,240.67  

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45      
	3,734.45      

	4,481.34     
	4,481.34     

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12     
	5,975.12     

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95         
	118.95         

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	781.18
	781.18

	1,551.86
	1,551.86

	2,322.54
	2,322.54

	3,093.22
	3,093.22

	3,863.90
	3,863.90

	4,634.58
	4,634.58

	5,405.26
	5,405.26

	6,175.94
	6,175.94

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	2,006.45   
	2,006.45   

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80   
	8,025.80   

	10,032.25    
	10,032.25    

	12,038.70   
	12,038.70   

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95         
	118.95         

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	2,040.74
	2,040.74

	4,070.98
	4,070.98

	6,101.22
	6,101.22

	8,131.46
	8,131.46

	10,161.70
	10,161.70

	12,191.94
	12,191.94

	14,222.18
	14,222.18

	16,252.42
	16,252.42

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58
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	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89     
	746.89     

	1,493.78    
	1,493.78    

	2,240.67    
	2,240.67    

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45  
	3,734.45  

	4,481.34   
	4,481.34   

	5,228.23  
	5,228.23  

	5,975.12   
	5,975.12   

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37       
	24.37       

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37       
	24.37       

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74       
	48.74       

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09  
	1,364.09  

	2,110.98    
	2,110.98    

	2,857.87    
	2,857.87    

	3,604.76   
	3,604.76   

	4,351.65  
	4,351.65  

	5,362.25   
	5,362.25   

	6,109.14  
	6,109.14  

	6,856.03   
	6,856.03   

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	         
	         
	         

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45        
	2,006.45        

	4,012.90       
	4,012.90       

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80      
	8,025.80      

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70  
	12,038.70  

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52         
	53.52         

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04        
	107.04        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37            
	24.37            

	24.37       
	24.37       

	24.37           
	24.37           

	24.37         
	24.37         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74          
	48.74          

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46          
	97.46          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35         
	28.35         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70          
	56.70          

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13           
	3.13           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26            
	6.26            

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50           
	7.50           

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00          
	15.00          

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00          
	30.00          


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65        
	2,623.65        

	4,630.10       
	4,630.10       

	6,636.55  
	6,636.55  

	8,643.00      
	8,643.00      

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	12,919.61  
	12,919.61  

	14,926.06  
	14,926.06  

	16,932.51   
	16,932.51   

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27   
	19,466.27   
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	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	746.89      
	746.89      

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67  
	2,240.67  

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45      
	3,734.45      

	4,481.34     
	4,481.34     

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12     
	5,975.12     

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95         
	118.95         

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	781.18
	781.18

	1,551.86
	1,551.86

	2,322.54
	2,322.54

	3,093.22
	3,093.22

	3,863.90
	3,863.90

	4,634.58
	4,634.58

	5,405.26
	5,405.26

	6,175.94
	6,175.94

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	2,006.45   
	2,006.45   

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80   
	8,025.80   

	10,032.25    
	10,032.25    

	12,038.70   
	12,038.70   

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95         
	118.95         

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	2,040.74
	2,040.74

	4,070.98
	4,070.98

	6,101.22
	6,101.22

	8,131.46
	8,131.46

	10,161.70
	10,161.70

	12,191.94
	12,191.94

	14,222.18
	14,222.18

	16,252.42
	16,252.42

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58
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	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	      
	      
	      

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
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	6
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	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89        
	746.89        

	1,493.78    
	1,493.78    

	2,240.67       
	2,240.67       

	2,987.56    
	2,987.56    

	3,734.45   
	3,734.45   

	4,481.34   
	4,481.34   

	5,228.23   
	5,228.23   

	5,975.12   
	5,975.12   

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     
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	10.00        


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09  
	1,364.09  

	2,110.98    
	2,110.98    

	2,857.87    
	2,857.87    

	3,604.76   
	3,604.76   

	4,351.65  
	4,351.65  

	5,362.25   
	5,362.25   

	6,109.14  
	6,109.14  

	6,856.03   
	6,856.03   

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	         
	         
	         

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45        
	2,006.45        

	4,012.90       
	4,012.90       

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80      
	8,025.80      

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70  
	12,038.70  

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52         
	53.52         

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04        
	107.04        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37            
	24.37            

	24.37       
	24.37       

	24.37           
	24.37           

	24.37         
	24.37         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74          
	48.74          

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46          
	97.46          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35         
	28.35         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70          
	56.70          

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13           
	3.13           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26            
	6.26            

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50           
	7.50           

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00          
	15.00          

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00          
	30.00          


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65        
	2,623.65        

	4,630.10       
	4,630.10       

	6,636.55  
	6,636.55  

	8,643.00      
	8,643.00      

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	12,919.61  
	12,919.61  

	14,926.06  
	14,926.06  

	16,932.51   
	16,932.51   

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27   
	19,466.27   


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	746.89      
	746.89      

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67  
	2,240.67  

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45    
	3,734.45    

	4,481.34     
	4,481.34     

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12     
	5,975.12     

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95       
	118.95       

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	781.18
	781.18

	1,551.86
	1,551.86

	2,322.54
	2,322.54

	3,093.22
	3,093.22

	3,863.90
	3,863.90

	4,634.58
	4,634.58

	5,405.26
	5,405.26

	6,175.94
	6,175.94

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	2,006.45   
	2,006.45   

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80   
	8,025.80   

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70   
	12,038.70   

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95       
	118.95       

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	2,040.74
	2,040.74

	4,070.98
	4,070.98

	6,101.22
	6,101.22

	8,131.46
	8,131.46

	10,161.70
	10,161.70

	12,191.94
	12,191.94

	14,222.18
	14,222.18

	16,252.42
	16,252.42

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	         
	         
	         

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89        
	746.89        

	1,493.78    
	1,493.78    

	2,240.67    
	2,240.67    

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45  
	3,734.45  

	4,481.34   
	4,481.34   

	5,228.23   
	5,228.23   

	5,975.12   
	5,975.12   

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00      
	431.00      


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33      
	156.33      


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37       
	24.37       

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46        
	97.46        


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40      
	113.40      


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50        
	12.50        


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00        
	30.00        


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09     
	1,364.09     

	2,110.98    
	2,110.98    

	2,857.87    
	2,857.87    

	3,604.76   
	3,604.76   

	4,351.65  
	4,351.65  

	5,362.25   
	5,362.25   

	6,109.14   
	6,109.14   

	6,856.03   
	6,856.03   

	8,130.27    
	8,130.27    

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27   
	8,130.27   


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45  
	2,006.45  

	4,012.90   
	4,012.90   

	6,019.35   
	6,019.35   

	8,025.80      
	8,025.80      

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70   
	12,038.70   

	14,045.15    
	14,045.15    

	16,051.60  
	16,051.60  

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52       
	53.52       

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52           
	53.52           

	53.52         
	53.52         

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75         
	107.75         

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08           
	39.08           

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37       
	24.37       

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37           
	24.37           

	24.37         
	24.37         

	48.74          
	48.74          

	48.74           
	48.74           

	48.74         
	48.74         

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35       
	28.35       

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35           
	28.35           

	28.35         
	28.35         

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13         
	3.13         

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13             
	3.13             

	3.13           
	3.13           

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50         
	7.50         

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50             
	7.50             

	7.50           
	7.50           

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65  
	2,623.65  

	4,630.10   
	4,630.10   

	6,636.55   
	6,636.55   

	8,643.00      
	8,643.00      

	10,649.45  
	10,649.45  

	12,919.61   
	12,919.61   

	14,926.06    
	14,926.06    

	16,932.51  
	16,932.51  

	19,466.27 
	19,466.27 

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  

	19,466.27 
	19,466.27 

	19,466.27  
	19,466.27  


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	746.89      
	746.89      

	1,493.78 
	1,493.78 

	2,240.67  
	2,240.67  

	2,987.56   
	2,987.56   

	3,734.45    
	3,734.45    

	4,481.34     
	4,481.34     

	5,228.23    
	5,228.23    

	5,975.12     
	5,975.12     

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    

	6,722.00     
	6,722.00     

	6,722.00      
	6,722.00      

	6,722.00   
	6,722.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95       
	118.95       

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	781.18
	781.18

	1,551.86
	1,551.86

	2,322.54
	2,322.54

	3,093.22
	3,093.22

	3,863.90
	3,863.90

	4,634.58
	4,634.58

	5,405.26
	5,405.26

	6,175.94
	6,175.94

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58

	6,946.58
	6,946.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	2,006.45   
	2,006.45   

	4,012.90 
	4,012.90 

	6,019.35  
	6,019.35  

	8,025.80   
	8,025.80   

	10,032.25  
	10,032.25  

	12,038.70   
	12,038.70   

	14,045.15  
	14,045.15  

	16,051.60   
	16,051.60   

	18,058.00  
	18,058.00  

	18,058.00   
	18,058.00   

	18,058.00    
	18,058.00    

	18,058.00 
	18,058.00 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95       
	118.95       

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	2,040.74
	2,040.74

	4,070.98
	4,070.98

	6,101.22
	6,101.22

	8,131.46
	8,131.46

	10,161.70
	10,161.70

	12,191.94
	12,191.94

	14,222.18
	14,222.18

	16,252.42
	16,252.42

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58

	18,282.58
	18,282.58


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	746.89       
	746.89       

	1,493.78     
	1,493.78     

	2,240.67 
	2,240.67 

	2,987.56       
	2,987.56       

	3,734.45  
	3,734.45  

	4,481.34  
	4,481.34  

	5,228.23  
	5,228.23  

	5,975.12 
	5,975.12 

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00  
	6,722.00  

	6,722.00    
	6,722.00    


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52            
	53.52            

	53.52       
	53.52       

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04     
	107.04     

	107.04    
	107.04    

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08     
	214.08     

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00       
	53.00       

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75    
	107.75    

	107.75          
	107.75          

	107.75     
	107.75     

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50     
	215.50     

	215.50    
	215.50    

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00     
	431.00     

	431.00       
	431.00       


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00         
	5.00         

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00       
	60.00       

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00     
	175.00     

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08      
	39.08      

	39.08            
	39.08            

	39.08       
	39.08       

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17       
	78.17       

	78.17      
	78.17      

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33     
	156.33     

	156.33       
	156.33       


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37            
	24.37            

	24.37       
	24.37       

	48.74       
	48.74       

	48.74       
	48.74       

	48.74      
	48.74      

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46       
	97.46       

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35            
	28.35            

	28.35       
	28.35       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70       
	56.70       

	56.70      
	56.70      

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40     
	113.40     

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13              
	3.13              

	3.13         
	3.13         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26         
	6.26         

	6.26        
	6.26        

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50       
	12.50       

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00       
	50.00       

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50              
	7.50              

	7.50         
	7.50         

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00       
	15.00       

	15.00      
	15.00      

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00       
	30.00       

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,364.09    
	1,364.09    

	2,110.98     
	2,110.98     

	2,857.87 
	2,857.87 

	3,604.76       
	3,604.76       

	4,351.65  
	4,351.65  

	5,362.25  
	5,362.25  

	6,109.14  
	6,109.14  

	6,856.03 
	6,856.03 

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27  
	8,130.27  

	8,130.27    
	8,130.27    


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                  
	                  
	                  

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	2,006.45        
	2,006.45        

	4,012.90        
	4,012.90        

	6,019.35        
	6,019.35        

	8,025.80        
	8,025.80        

	10,032.25      
	10,032.25      

	12,038.70      
	12,038.70      

	14,045.15      
	14,045.15      

	16,051.60      
	16,051.60      

	18,058.00      
	18,058.00      

	18,058.00      
	18,058.00      

	18,058.00      
	18,058.00      

	18,058.00      
	18,058.00      


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,623.65        
	2,623.65        

	4,630.10        
	4,630.10        

	6,636.55        
	6,636.55        

	8,643.00        
	8,643.00        

	10,649.45      
	10,649.45      

	12,919.61      
	12,919.61      

	14,926.06      
	14,926.06      

	16,932.51      
	16,932.51      

	19,466.27      
	19,466.27      

	19,466.27      
	19,466.27      

	19,466.27      
	19,466.27      

	19,466.27      
	19,466.27      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45      
	733.45      

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35  
	2,200.35  

	2,933.80   
	2,933.80   

	3,667.25   
	3,667.25   

	4,400.70     
	4,400.70     

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60     
	5,867.60     

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17   
	1,931.17   

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51  
	5,793.51  

	7,724.68   
	7,724.68   

	9,655.85   
	9,655.85   

	11,587.02   
	11,587.02   

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36   
	15,449.36   

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50    
	17,380.50    

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,673.94
	15,673.94

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45           
	733.45           

	1,466.90        
	1,466.90        

	2,200.35        
	2,200.35        

	2,933.80        
	2,933.80        

	3,667.25        
	3,667.25        

	4,400.70        
	4,400.70        

	5,134.15        
	5,134.15        

	5,867.60        
	5,867.60        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65        
	1,350.65        

	2,084.10        
	2,084.10        

	2,817.55        
	2,817.55        

	3,551.00        
	3,551.00        

	4,284.45        
	4,284.45        

	5,281.61        
	5,281.61        

	6,015.06        
	6,015.06        

	6,748.51        
	6,748.51        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17    
	1,931.17    

	3,862.34    
	3,862.34    

	5,793.51    
	5,793.51    

	7,724.68    
	7,724.68    

	9,655.85    
	9,655.85    

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52         
	53.52         

	53.52         
	53.52         

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37         
	24.37         

	24.37         
	24.37         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35         
	28.35         

	28.35         
	28.35         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13           
	3.13           

	3.13           
	3.13           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	7.50           
	7.50           

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37    
	2,548.37    

	4,479.54    
	4,479.54    

	6,410.71    
	6,410.71    

	8,341.88    
	8,341.88    

	10,273.05  
	10,273.05  

	12,467.93  
	12,467.93  

	14,399.10  
	14,399.10  

	16,330.27  
	16,330.27  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45      
	733.45      

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35  
	2,200.35  

	2,933.80   
	2,933.80   

	3,667.25   
	3,667.25   

	4,400.70     
	4,400.70     

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60     
	5,867.60     

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17   
	1,931.17   

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51  
	5,793.51  

	7,724.68   
	7,724.68   

	9,655.85   
	9,655.85   

	11,587.02   
	11,587.02   

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36   
	15,449.36   

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50    
	17,380.50    

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	     
	     
	     

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45        
	733.45        

	1,466.90     
	1,466.90     

	2,200.35     
	2,200.35     

	2,933.80     
	2,933.80     

	3,667.25     
	3,667.25     

	4,400.70     
	4,400.70     

	5,134.15     
	5,134.15     

	5,867.60     
	5,867.60     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46          
	97.46          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65     
	1,350.65     

	2,084.10     
	2,084.10     

	2,817.55     
	2,817.55     

	3,551.00     
	3,551.00     

	4,284.45     
	4,284.45     

	5,281.61     
	5,281.61     

	6,015.06     
	6,015.06     

	6,748.51     
	6,748.51     

	8,009.27     
	8,009.27     

	8,009.27     
	8,009.27     

	8,009.27     
	8,009.27     

	8,009.27     
	8,009.27     


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                
	                
	                

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17   
	1,931.17   

	3,862.34   
	3,862.34   

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68   
	7,724.68   

	9,655.85   
	9,655.85   

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37   
	2,548.37   

	4,479.54   
	4,479.54   

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88   
	8,341.88   

	10,273.05 
	10,273.05 

	12,467.93  
	12,467.93  

	14,399.10  
	14,399.10  

	16,330.27  
	16,330.27  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45      
	733.45      

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35  
	2,200.35  

	2,933.80   
	2,933.80   

	3,667.25   
	3,667.25   

	4,400.70     
	4,400.70     

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60     
	5,867.60     

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17   
	1,931.17   

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51  
	5,793.51  

	7,724.68   
	7,724.68   

	9,655.85   
	9,655.85   

	11,587.02   
	11,587.02   

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36   
	15,449.36   

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50    
	17,380.50    

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45        
	733.45        

	1,466.90     
	1,466.90     

	2,200.35     
	2,200.35     

	2,933.80     
	2,933.80     

	3,667.25     
	3,667.25     

	4,400.70     
	4,400.70     

	5,134.15     
	5,134.15     

	5,867.60     
	5,867.60     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46          
	97.46          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65     
	1,350.65     

	2,084.10     
	2,084.10     

	2,817.55     
	2,817.55     

	3,551.00     
	3,551.00     

	4,284.45     
	4,284.45     

	5,281.61     
	5,281.61     

	6,015.06     
	6,015.06     

	6,748.51     
	6,748.51     

	8,009.27     
	8,009.27     

	8,009.27     
	8,009.27     

	8,009.27     
	8,009.27     

	8,009.27     
	8,009.27     


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17     
	1,931.17     

	3,862.34     
	3,862.34     

	5,793.51     
	5,793.51     

	7,724.68     
	7,724.68     

	9,655.85     
	9,655.85     

	11,587.02   
	11,587.02   

	13,518.19   
	13,518.19   

	15,449.36   
	15,449.36   

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	53.52          
	53.52          

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	107.04        
	107.04        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00          
	53.00          


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	107.75        
	107.75        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	215.50        
	215.50        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00            
	5.00            


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00          
	60.00          


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00        
	175.00        


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	39.08          
	39.08          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	78.17          
	78.17          

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	24.37          
	24.37          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	48.74          
	48.74          

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46          
	97.46          


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	28.35          
	28.35          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	56.70          
	56.70          

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40        
	113.40        


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	3.13            
	3.13            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	6.26            
	6.26            

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50          
	12.50          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00          
	50.00          


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	7.50            
	7.50            

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	15.00          
	15.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00          
	30.00          


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37     
	2,548.37     

	4,479.54     
	4,479.54     

	6,410.71     
	6,410.71     

	8,341.88     
	8,341.88     

	10,273.05   
	10,273.05   

	12,467.93   
	12,467.93   

	14,399.10   
	14,399.10   

	16,330.27   
	16,330.27   

	18,788.77   
	18,788.77   

	18,788.77   
	18,788.77   

	18,788.77   
	18,788.77   

	18,788.77   
	18,788.77   


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45      
	733.45      

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35  
	2,200.35  

	2,933.80   
	2,933.80   

	3,667.25   
	3,667.25   

	4,400.70     
	4,400.70     

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60     
	5,867.60     

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17   
	1,931.17   

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51  
	5,793.51  

	7,724.68   
	7,724.68   

	9,655.85   
	9,655.85   

	11,587.02   
	11,587.02   

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36   
	15,449.36   

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50    
	17,380.50    

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74        
	142.74        

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32        
	190.32        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00       
	10.00       

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50         
	0.50         

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	 
	 
	 

	IN-STATE SEMESTER HOURS
	IN-STATE SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45               
	733.45               

	1,466.90            
	1,466.90            

	2,200.35            
	2,200.35            

	2,933.80            
	2,933.80            

	3,667.25            
	3,667.25            

	4,400.70            
	4,400.70            

	5,134.15            
	5,134.15            

	5,867.60            
	5,867.60            

	6,601.00            
	6,601.00            

	6,601.00            
	6,601.00            

	6,601.00            
	6,601.00            

	6,601.00            
	6,601.00            


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52                 
	53.52                 

	53.52                 
	53.52                 

	53.52                 
	53.52                 

	53.52                 
	53.52                 

	53.52                 
	53.52                 

	107.04               
	107.04               

	107.04               
	107.04               

	107.04               
	107.04               

	214.08               
	214.08               

	214.08               
	214.08               

	214.08               
	214.08               

	214.08               
	214.08               


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 

	53.00                 
	53.00                 


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75               
	107.75               

	107.75               
	107.75               

	107.75               
	107.75               

	107.75               
	107.75               

	107.75               
	107.75               

	215.50               
	215.50               

	215.50               
	215.50               

	215.50               
	215.50               

	431.00               
	431.00               

	431.00               
	431.00               

	431.00               
	431.00               

	431.00               
	431.00               


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  

	5.00                  
	5.00                  


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 

	60.00                 
	60.00                 


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               

	175.00               
	175.00               


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08                 
	39.08                 

	39.08                 
	39.08                 

	39.08                 
	39.08                 

	39.08                 
	39.08                 

	39.08                 
	39.08                 

	78.17                 
	78.17                 

	78.17                 
	78.17                 

	78.17                 
	78.17                 

	156.33               
	156.33               

	156.33               
	156.33               

	156.33               
	156.33               

	156.33               
	156.33               


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37                 
	24.37                 

	24.37                 
	24.37                 

	24.37                 
	24.37                 

	24.37                 
	24.37                 

	24.37                 
	24.37                 

	48.74                 
	48.74                 

	48.74                 
	48.74                 

	48.74                 
	48.74                 

	97.46                 
	97.46                 

	97.46                 
	97.46                 

	97.46                 
	97.46                 

	97.46                 
	97.46                 


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35                 
	28.35                 

	28.35                 
	28.35                 

	28.35                 
	28.35                 

	28.35                 
	28.35                 

	28.35                 
	28.35                 

	56.70                 
	56.70                 

	56.70                 
	56.70                 

	56.70                 
	56.70                 

	113.40               
	113.40               

	113.40               
	113.40               

	113.40               
	113.40               

	113.40               
	113.40               


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13                  
	3.13                  

	3.13                  
	3.13                  

	3.13                  
	3.13                  

	3.13                  
	3.13                  

	3.13                  
	3.13                  

	6.26                  
	6.26                  

	6.26                  
	6.26                  

	6.26                  
	6.26                  

	12.50                 
	12.50                 

	12.50                 
	12.50                 

	12.50                 
	12.50                 

	12.50                 
	12.50                 


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50                  
	0.50                  


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 

	10.00                 
	10.00                 


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 

	50.00                 
	50.00                 


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50                  
	7.50                  

	7.50                  
	7.50                  

	7.50                  
	7.50                  

	7.50                  
	7.50                  

	7.50                  
	7.50                  

	15.00                 
	15.00                 

	15.00                 
	15.00                 

	15.00                 
	15.00                 

	30.00                 
	30.00                 

	30.00                 
	30.00                 

	30.00                 
	30.00                 

	30.00                 
	30.00                 


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65            
	1,350.65            

	2,084.10            
	2,084.10            

	2,817.55            
	2,817.55            

	3,551.00            
	3,551.00            

	4,284.45            
	4,284.45            

	5,281.61            
	5,281.61            

	6,015.06            
	6,015.06            

	6,748.51            
	6,748.51            

	8,009.27            
	8,009.27            

	8,009.27            
	8,009.27            

	8,009.27            
	8,009.27            

	8,009.27            
	8,009.27            


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	               
	               
	               

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17   
	1,931.17   

	3,862.34   
	3,862.34   

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68   
	7,724.68   

	9,655.85    
	9,655.85    

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04       
	107.04       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	215.50       
	215.50       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       

	431.00       
	431.00       


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	78.17         
	78.17         

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       

	156.33       
	156.33       


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00         
	15.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37   
	2,548.37   

	4,479.54   
	4,479.54   

	6,410.71   
	6,410.71   

	8,341.88   
	8,341.88   

	10,273.05  
	10,273.05  

	12,467.93  
	12,467.93  

	14,399.10  
	14,399.10  

	16,330.27  
	16,330.27  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45      
	733.45      

	1,466.90  
	1,466.90  

	2,200.35  
	2,200.35  

	2,933.80   
	2,933.80   

	3,667.25  
	3,667.25  

	4,400.70    
	4,400.70    

	5,134.15     
	5,134.15     

	5,867.60    
	5,867.60    

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58       
	47.58       

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53        
	166.53        

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17   
	1,931.17   

	3,862.34  
	3,862.34  

	5,793.51  
	5,793.51  

	7,724.68   
	7,724.68   

	9,655.85  
	9,655.85  

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19   
	13,518.19   

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50    
	17,380.50    

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58       
	47.58       

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53        
	166.53        

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45      
	733.45      

	1,466.90   
	1,466.90   

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80   
	2,933.80   

	3,667.25   
	3,667.25   

	4,400.70   
	4,400.70   

	5,134.15   
	5,134.15   

	5,867.60   
	5,867.60   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00    
	6,601.00    


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00       
	431.00       


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33       
	156.33       


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65   
	1,350.65   

	2,084.10   
	2,084.10   

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00   
	3,551.00   

	4,284.45   
	4,284.45   

	5,281.61   
	5,281.61   

	6,015.06   
	6,015.06   

	6,748.51   
	6,748.51   

	8,009.27   
	8,009.27   

	8,009.27   
	8,009.27   

	8,009.27   
	8,009.27   

	8,009.27    
	8,009.27    


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17   
	1,931.17   

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51 
	5,793.51 

	7,724.68   
	7,724.68   

	9,655.85    
	9,655.85    

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19    
	13,518.19    

	15,449.36     
	15,449.36     

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  

	17,380.50     
	17,380.50     

	17,380.50  
	17,380.50  


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52      
	53.52      

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52         
	53.52         

	107.04       
	107.04       

	107.04         
	107.04         

	107.04          
	107.04          

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08       
	214.08       


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00      
	53.00      

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00           
	53.00           

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00          
	53.00          

	53.00         
	53.00         

	53.00            
	53.00            

	53.00         
	53.00         


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75     
	107.75     

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75       
	107.75       

	107.75         
	107.75         

	215.50         
	215.50         

	215.50          
	215.50          

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00          
	431.00          

	431.00        
	431.00        

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00        
	431.00        


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00        
	5.00        

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00             
	5.00             

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00            
	5.00            

	5.00           
	5.00           

	5.00              
	5.00              

	5.00           
	5.00           


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00      
	60.00      

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00           
	60.00           

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00          
	60.00          

	60.00         
	60.00         

	60.00            
	60.00            

	60.00         
	60.00         


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00    
	175.00    

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00         
	175.00         

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00        
	175.00        

	175.00       
	175.00       

	175.00          
	175.00          

	175.00       
	175.00       


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08       
	39.08       

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08         
	39.08         

	39.08           
	39.08           

	78.17           
	78.17           

	78.17            
	78.17            

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33          
	156.33          

	156.33        
	156.33        

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33        
	156.33        


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37      
	24.37      

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37         
	24.37         

	48.74         
	48.74         

	48.74           
	48.74           

	48.74            
	48.74            

	97.46          
	97.46          

	97.46         
	97.46         

	97.46            
	97.46            

	97.46         
	97.46         


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35      
	28.35      

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35         
	28.35         

	56.70         
	56.70         

	56.70           
	56.70           

	56.70            
	56.70            

	113.40        
	113.40        

	113.40       
	113.40       

	113.40          
	113.40          

	113.40       
	113.40       


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13        
	3.13        

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13           
	3.13           

	6.26           
	6.26           

	6.26             
	6.26             

	6.26              
	6.26              

	12.50          
	12.50          

	12.50         
	12.50         

	12.50            
	12.50            

	12.50         
	12.50         


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50        
	0.50        

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50           
	0.50           


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00      
	10.00      

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00         
	10.00         


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00      
	50.00      

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00           
	50.00           

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00          
	50.00          

	50.00         
	50.00         

	50.00            
	50.00            

	50.00         
	50.00         


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50        
	7.50        

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50           
	7.50           

	15.00         
	15.00         

	15.00           
	15.00           

	15.00            
	15.00            

	30.00          
	30.00          

	30.00         
	30.00         

	30.00            
	30.00            

	30.00         
	30.00         


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37   
	2,548.37   

	4,479.54 
	4,479.54 

	6,410.71 
	6,410.71 

	8,341.88   
	8,341.88   

	10,273.05  
	10,273.05  

	12,467.93  
	12,467.93  

	14,399.10    
	14,399.10    

	16,330.27     
	16,330.27     

	18,788.77   
	18,788.77   

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  

	18,788.77     
	18,788.77     

	18,788.77  
	18,788.77  


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45      
	733.45      

	1,466.90  
	1,466.90  

	2,200.35  
	2,200.35  

	2,933.80   
	2,933.80   

	3,667.25  
	3,667.25  

	4,400.70    
	4,400.70    

	5,134.15     
	5,134.15     

	5,867.60    
	5,867.60    

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58       
	47.58       

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53        
	166.53        

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17   
	1,931.17   

	3,862.34  
	3,862.34  

	5,793.51  
	5,793.51  

	7,724.68   
	7,724.68   

	9,655.85  
	9,655.85  

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19   
	13,518.19   

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50 
	17,380.50 

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50    
	17,380.50    

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58       
	47.58       

	71.37       
	71.37       

	95.16        
	95.16        

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53        
	166.53        

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00           
	10.00           


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50             
	0.50             


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	Span
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	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	             
	             
	             

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45           
	733.45           

	1,466.90        
	1,466.90        

	2,200.35        
	2,200.35        

	2,933.80        
	2,933.80        

	3,667.25        
	3,667.25        

	4,400.70        
	4,400.70        

	5,134.15        
	5,134.15        

	5,867.60        
	5,867.60        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65        
	1,350.65        

	2,084.10        
	2,084.10        

	2,817.55        
	2,817.55        

	3,551.00        
	3,551.00        

	4,284.45        
	4,284.45        

	5,281.61        
	5,281.61        

	6,015.06        
	6,015.06        

	6,748.51        
	6,748.51        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	      
	      
	      

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17        
	1,931.17        

	3,862.34        
	3,862.34        

	5,793.51        
	5,793.51        

	7,724.68        
	7,724.68        

	9,655.85        
	9,655.85        

	11,587.02      
	11,587.02      

	13,518.19      
	13,518.19      

	15,449.36      
	15,449.36      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37        
	2,548.37        

	4,479.54        
	4,479.54        

	6,410.71        
	6,410.71        

	8,341.88        
	8,341.88        

	10,273.05      
	10,273.05      

	12,467.93      
	12,467.93      

	14,399.10      
	14,399.10      

	16,330.27      
	16,330.27      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45     
	733.45     

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35 
	2,200.35 

	2,933.80    
	2,933.80    

	3,667.25   
	3,667.25   

	4,400.70    
	4,400.70    

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60    
	5,867.60    

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00       
	6,601.00       

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79       
	23.79       

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16         
	95.16         

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00              
	10.00              

	10.00            
	10.00            


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50                
	0.50                

	0.50              
	0.50              


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17    
	1,931.17    

	3,862.34   
	3,862.34   

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68      
	7,724.68      

	9,655.85     
	9,655.85     

	11,587.02    
	11,587.02    

	13,518.19    
	13,518.19    

	15,449.36    
	15,449.36    

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50     
	17,380.50     

	17,380.50       
	17,380.50       

	17,380.50     
	17,380.50     


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79       
	23.79       

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16         
	95.16         

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00              
	10.00              

	10.00            
	10.00            


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50                
	0.50                

	0.50              
	0.50              


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	 
	 
	 

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45           
	733.45           

	1,466.90        
	1,466.90        

	2,200.35        
	2,200.35        

	2,933.80        
	2,933.80        

	3,667.25        
	3,667.25        

	4,400.70        
	4,400.70        

	5,134.15        
	5,134.15        

	5,867.60        
	5,867.60        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65        
	1,350.65        

	2,084.10        
	2,084.10        

	2,817.55        
	2,817.55        

	3,551.00        
	3,551.00        

	4,284.45        
	4,284.45        

	5,281.61        
	5,281.61        

	6,015.06        
	6,015.06        

	6,748.51        
	6,748.51        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17        
	1,931.17        

	3,862.34        
	3,862.34        

	5,793.51        
	5,793.51        

	7,724.68        
	7,724.68        

	9,655.85        
	9,655.85        

	11,587.02      
	11,587.02      

	13,518.19      
	13,518.19      

	15,449.36      
	15,449.36      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37        
	2,548.37        

	4,479.54        
	4,479.54        

	6,410.71        
	6,410.71        

	8,341.88        
	8,341.88        

	10,273.05      
	10,273.05      

	12,467.93      
	12,467.93      

	14,399.10      
	14,399.10      

	16,330.27      
	16,330.27      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER /SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER /SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER /SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45     
	733.45     

	1,466.90 
	1,466.90 

	2,200.35 
	2,200.35 

	2,933.80    
	2,933.80    

	3,667.25   
	3,667.25   

	4,400.70    
	4,400.70    

	5,134.15    
	5,134.15    

	5,867.60    
	5,867.60    

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00       
	6,601.00       

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79       
	23.79       

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16         
	95.16         

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00              
	10.00              

	10.00            
	10.00            


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50                
	0.50                

	0.50              
	0.50              


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17  
	1,931.17  

	3,862.34 
	3,862.34 

	5,793.51 
	5,793.51 

	7,724.68    
	7,724.68    

	9,655.85   
	9,655.85   

	11,587.02  
	11,587.02  

	13,518.19  
	13,518.19  

	15,449.36  
	15,449.36  

	17,380.50    
	17,380.50    

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50     
	17,380.50     

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79       
	23.79       

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16         
	95.16         

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53       
	166.53       

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08        
	214.08        


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00            
	10.00            

	10.00              
	10.00              

	10.00            
	10.00            


	0.50           
	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50              
	0.50              

	0.50                
	0.50                

	0.50              
	0.50              


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee


	1,965.46
	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total


	Span
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	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	               
	               
	               

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45           
	733.45           

	1,466.90        
	1,466.90        

	2,200.35        
	2,200.35        

	2,933.80        
	2,933.80        

	3,667.25        
	3,667.25        

	4,400.70        
	4,400.70        

	5,134.15        
	5,134.15        

	5,867.60        
	5,867.60        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65        
	1,350.65        

	2,084.10        
	2,084.10        

	2,817.55        
	2,817.55        

	3,551.00        
	3,551.00        

	4,284.45        
	4,284.45        

	5,281.61        
	5,281.61        

	6,015.06        
	6,015.06        

	6,748.51        
	6,748.51        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	               
	               
	               

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17        
	1,931.17        

	3,862.34        
	3,862.34        

	5,793.51        
	5,793.51        

	7,724.68        
	7,724.68        

	9,655.85        
	9,655.85        

	11,587.02      
	11,587.02      

	13,518.19      
	13,518.19      

	15,449.36      
	15,449.36      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37        
	2,548.37        

	4,479.54        
	4,479.54        

	6,410.71        
	6,410.71        

	8,341.88        
	8,341.88        

	10,273.05      
	10,273.05      

	12,467.93      
	12,467.93      

	14,399.10      
	14,399.10      

	16,330.27      
	16,330.27      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45        
	733.45        

	1,466.90   
	1,466.90   

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80    
	2,933.80    

	3,667.25    
	3,667.25    

	4,400.70        
	4,400.70        

	5,134.15           
	5,134.15           

	5,867.60      
	5,867.60      

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00         
	6,601.00         

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16       
	95.16       

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74         
	142.74         

	166.53            
	166.53            

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00                
	10.00                

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00              
	10.00              

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50                
	0.50                

	0.50               
	0.50               


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17     
	1,931.17     

	3,862.34   
	3,862.34   

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68    
	7,724.68    

	9,655.85    
	9,655.85    

	11,587.02      
	11,587.02      

	13,518.19         
	13,518.19         

	15,449.36    
	15,449.36    

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50       
	17,380.50       

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16       
	95.16       

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74         
	142.74         

	166.53            
	166.53            

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00                
	10.00                

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00              
	10.00              

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50                
	0.50                

	0.50               
	0.50               


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	Span
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	Span
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                 
	                 
	                 

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45           
	733.45           

	1,466.90        
	1,466.90        

	2,200.35        
	2,200.35        

	2,933.80        
	2,933.80        

	3,667.25        
	3,667.25        

	4,400.70        
	4,400.70        

	5,134.15        
	5,134.15        

	5,867.60        
	5,867.60        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65        
	1,350.65        

	2,084.10        
	2,084.10        

	2,817.55        
	2,817.55        

	3,551.00        
	3,551.00        

	4,284.45        
	4,284.45        

	5,281.61        
	5,281.61        

	6,015.06        
	6,015.06        

	6,748.51        
	6,748.51        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        

	8,009.27        
	8,009.27        


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                
	                
	                

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17        
	1,931.17        

	3,862.34        
	3,862.34        

	5,793.51        
	5,793.51        

	7,724.68        
	7,724.68        

	9,655.85        
	9,655.85        

	11,587.02      
	11,587.02      

	13,518.19      
	13,518.19      

	15,449.36      
	15,449.36      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37        
	2,548.37        

	4,479.54        
	4,479.54        

	6,410.71        
	6,410.71        

	8,341.88        
	8,341.88        

	10,273.05      
	10,273.05      

	12,467.93      
	12,467.93      

	14,399.10      
	14,399.10      

	16,330.27      
	16,330.27      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45        
	733.45        

	1,466.90   
	1,466.90   

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80    
	2,933.80    

	3,667.25    
	3,667.25    

	4,400.70        
	4,400.70        

	5,134.15           
	5,134.15           

	5,867.60      
	5,867.60      

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        

	6,601.00         
	6,601.00         

	6,601.00        
	6,601.00        


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16       
	95.16       

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74         
	142.74         

	166.53            
	166.53            

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00                
	10.00                

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00              
	10.00              

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50                
	0.50                

	0.50               
	0.50               


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17     
	1,931.17     

	3,862.34   
	3,862.34   

	5,793.51   
	5,793.51   

	7,724.68    
	7,724.68    

	9,655.85    
	9,655.85    

	11,587.02      
	11,587.02      

	13,518.19         
	13,518.19         

	15,449.36    
	15,449.36    

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50       
	17,380.50       

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79        
	23.79        

	47.58      
	47.58      

	71.37      
	71.37      

	95.16       
	95.16       

	118.95     
	118.95     

	142.74         
	142.74         

	166.53            
	166.53            

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08         
	214.08         

	214.08          
	214.08          

	214.08         
	214.08         


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00                
	10.00                

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00              
	10.00              

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50                  
	0.50                  

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50                
	0.50                

	0.50               
	0.50               


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08


	Span
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	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                  
	                  
	                  

	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	733.45      
	733.45      

	1,466.90   
	1,466.90   

	2,200.35   
	2,200.35   

	2,933.80   
	2,933.80   

	3,667.25   
	3,667.25   

	4,400.70   
	4,400.70   

	5,134.15   
	5,134.15   

	5,867.60   
	5,867.60   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   

	6,601.00   
	6,601.00   


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	53.52        
	53.52        

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	107.04      
	107.04      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        

	53.00        
	53.00        


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	107.75      
	107.75      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	215.50      
	215.50      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      

	431.00      
	431.00      


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          

	5.00          
	5.00          


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        

	60.00        
	60.00        


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      

	175.00      
	175.00      


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	39.08        
	39.08        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	78.17        
	78.17        

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      

	156.33      
	156.33      


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	24.37        
	24.37        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	48.74        
	48.74        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        

	97.46        
	97.46        


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	28.35        
	28.35        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	56.70        
	56.70        

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      

	113.40      
	113.40      


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	3.13          
	3.13          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	6.26          
	6.26          

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        

	12.50        
	12.50        


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50          
	0.50          


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00        
	10.00        


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        

	50.00        
	50.00        


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	7.50          
	7.50          

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	15.00        
	15.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        

	30.00        
	30.00        


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	1,350.65   
	1,350.65   

	2,084.10   
	2,084.10   

	2,817.55   
	2,817.55   

	3,551.00   
	3,551.00   

	4,284.45   
	4,284.45   

	5,281.61   
	5,281.61   

	6,015.06   
	6,015.06   

	6,748.51   
	6,748.51   

	8,009.27   
	8,009.27   

	8,009.27   
	8,009.27   

	8,009.27   
	8,009.27   

	8,009.27   
	8,009.27   


	Span
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	Table
	Span
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION
	LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION


	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER
	LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED  FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER


	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 
	REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES 


	                 
	                 
	                 

	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS
	OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	Tuition
	Tuition
	Tuition

	1,931.17        
	1,931.17        

	3,862.34        
	3,862.34        

	5,793.51        
	5,793.51        

	7,724.68        
	7,724.68        

	9,655.85        
	9,655.85        

	11,587.02      
	11,587.02      

	13,518.19      
	13,518.19      

	15,449.36      
	15,449.36      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      

	17,380.50      
	17,380.50      


	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee
	Educational & Technology Fee

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	53.52             
	53.52             

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	107.04           
	107.04           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           

	214.08           
	214.08           


	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee
	Transportation Fee

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             

	53.00             
	53.00             


	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee
	Athletic Fee

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	107.75           
	107.75           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	215.50           
	215.50           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           

	431.00           
	431.00           


	Web Registration
	Web Registration
	Web Registration

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               

	5.00               
	5.00               


	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee
	Walker Complex Debt Service Fee

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             

	60.00             
	60.00             


	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee
	Student Center Debt Service Fee

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           

	175.00           
	175.00           


	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee
	Medical Fee

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	39.08             
	39.08             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	78.17             
	78.17             

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           

	156.33           
	156.33           


	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee
	Student Activity Fee

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	24.37             
	24.37             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	48.74             
	48.74             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             

	97.46             
	97.46             


	Campus Center
	Campus Center
	Campus Center

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	28.35             
	28.35             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	56.70             
	56.70             

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           

	113.40           
	113.40           


	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee
	Lyceum & Concert Fee

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	3.13               
	3.13               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	6.26               
	6.26               

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             

	12.50             
	12.50             


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               

	0.50               
	0.50               


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             

	10.00             
	10.00             


	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee
	Infrastructure Fee

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             

	50.00             
	50.00             


	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee
	Campus Security Fee

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	7.50               
	7.50               

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	15.00             
	15.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             

	30.00             
	30.00             


	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL
	COMPLETE TOTAL

	2,548.37        
	2,548.37        

	4,479.54        
	4,479.54        

	6,410.71        
	6,410.71        

	8,341.88        
	8,341.88        

	10,273.05      
	10,273.05      

	12,467.93      
	12,467.93      

	14,399.10      
	14,399.10      

	16,330.27      
	16,330.27      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      

	18,788.77      
	18,788.77      


	Span


	Worksheet
	Table
	Span
	RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER
	RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER
	RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER


	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES


	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     
	                 P E R   S T U D E N T   C R E D I T    H O U RS     


	1
	1
	1

	2
	2

	3
	3

	4
	4

	5
	5

	6
	6

	7
	7

	8
	8

	9
	9

	10
	10

	11
	11

	12
	12


	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45        
	733.45        

	1,466.90   
	1,466.90   

	2,200.35    
	2,200.35    

	2,933.80      
	2,933.80      

	3,667.25    
	3,667.25    

	4,400.70     
	4,400.70     

	5,134.15     
	5,134.15     

	5,867.60     
	5,867.60     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00      
	6,601.00      

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79         
	23.79         

	47.58       
	47.58       

	71.37        
	71.37        

	95.16         
	95.16         

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53      
	166.53      

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	767.74
	767.74

	1,524.98
	1,524.98

	2,282.22
	2,282.22

	3,039.46
	3,039.46

	3,796.70
	3,796.70

	4,553.94
	4,553.94

	5,311.18
	5,311.18

	6,068.42
	6,068.42

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58

	6,825.58
	6,825.58


	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  
	NON-RESIDENT:  


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	1,931.17     
	1,931.17     

	3,862.34   
	3,862.34   

	5,793.51    
	5,793.51    

	7,724.68      
	7,724.68      

	9,655.85    
	9,655.85    

	11,587.02   
	11,587.02   

	13,518.19   
	13,518.19   

	15,449.36   
	15,449.36   

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   

	17,380.50    
	17,380.50    

	17,380.50    
	17,380.50    

	17,380.50   
	17,380.50   


	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee
	Education and Technology Fee

	23.79         
	23.79         

	47.58       
	47.58       

	71.37        
	71.37        

	95.16         
	95.16         

	118.95      
	118.95      

	142.74       
	142.74       

	166.53      
	166.53      

	190.32       
	190.32       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08       
	214.08       

	214.08        
	214.08        

	214.08      
	214.08      


	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee
	Eagle Card Fee

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00        
	10.00        

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00         
	10.00         

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00          
	10.00          

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00           
	10.00           

	10.00          
	10.00          


	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee
	Student Government Fee

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50          
	0.50          

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50           
	0.50           

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50            
	0.50            

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50             
	0.50             

	0.50            
	0.50            


	                                      Total
	                                      Total
	                                      Total

	1,965.46
	1,965.46

	3,920.42
	3,920.42

	5,875.38
	5,875.38

	7,830.34
	7,830.34

	9,785.30
	9,785.30

	11,740.26
	11,740.26

	13,695.22
	13,695.22

	15,650.18
	15,650.18

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08

	17,605.08
	17,605.08
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	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
	ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES
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	11
	11
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	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:
	RESIDENT:


	                  Law:
	                  Law:
	                  Law:


	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition
	                                    Tuition

	733.45        
	733.45        

	1,466.90   
	1,466.90   

	2,200.35    
	2,200.35    

	2,933.80      
	2,933.80      

	3,667.25    
	3,667.25    

	4,400.70     
	4,400.70     

	5,134.15     
	5,134.15     

	5,867.60     
	5,867.60     

	6,601.00     
	6,601.00     
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